Salofalk 500mg Gastro-Resistant Tablets, Colitofalk

SALOFALK 500MG GASTRO-RESISTANT TABLETS

Transcript

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER

Salofalk® 500mg gastro-resistant tablets Mesalazine Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. – Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. ? If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. ? This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the same as yours. ? If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. In this leaflet: 1. What Salofalk 500mg tablets are and what they are used for 2. Before you take Salofalk 500mg tablets 3. How to take Salofalk 500mg tablets 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Salofalk 500mg tablets 6. Further information 1. WHAT SALOFALK 500mg TABLETS ARE AND WHAT THEY ARE USED FOR Salofalk 500mg tablets contain the active substance mesalazine, an anti-inflammatory agent used to treat inflammatory bowel disease. Salofalk 500mg tablets are used for: – the treatment of acute episodes and prevention of further episodes (recurrence) of an inflammatory disease of the large intestine (colon), known by doctors as ulcerative colitis.

Take special care with Salofalk 500mg tablets. Before you start taking this medicine you should tell your doctor: ? If you have a history of problems with your lungs, particularly if you suffer from bronchial asthma. – If you have a history of allergy to sulphasalazine, a substance related to mesalazine. – If you suffer with problems of your liver. – If you suffer with problems of your kidney.

Further precautions During treatment your doctor may want to keep you under close medical supervision and you may need to have regular blood and urine tests. In rare cases, in patients who have undergone bowel resection/bowel surgery in the ileo-coecal area with removal of the ileocoecal valve, it has been observed that Salofalk 500mg tablets are excreted undissolved in the stool, due to an excessively rapid passage through the bowel. If you notice this occurrence in your own case, please inform your doctor.

Using other medicines

Please tell your doctor if you take or use any of the medicines mentioned below as the effects of these medicines may change (interactions): ? Certain medicines that affect blood clotting (medicines for thrombosis or to thin your blood, e. g. warfarin) ? Azathioprine, 6-mercaptopurine or thioguanine (medicines used to treat immune disorders) Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription. It may still be all right for you to use Salofalk 500mg tablets and your doctor will be able to decide what is suitable for you.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding

Ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking any medicine. You should only use Salofalk 500mg tablets during pregnancy if your doctor tells you to.

2. BEFORE YOU TAKE SALOFALK 500mg TABLETS

You should also only use Salofalk 500mg tablets during breast-feeding if your doctor tells you to, as this the medicine may pass into breast milk.

Do not take Salofalk 500mg tablets:

Driving and using machines

If you are or have been told you are allergic (hypersensitive) to salicylic acid, to salicylates such as Aspirin® or to any of the other ingredients of Salofalk 500mg tablets (these are listed in section 6, Further information). If you have a serious liver or kidney disease.

There are no effects on the ability to drive and use machines.

Important information about some of the ingredients of Salofalk 500mg tablets

One Salofalk 500mg tablet contains 2.1 mmol (49 mg) sodium. If you need to be on a controlled sodium salt diet, you should take this into consideration.

3. HOW TO TAKE SALOFALK 500mg TABLETS Always take Salofalk 500mg tablets exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Method of administration Salofalk 500mg tablets are for oral use only. Take the tablets in the morning, at midday and in the evening, 1 hour before meals. They should be swallowed whole, not chewed, and taken with plenty of fluid. Dosage

If you think that the effect of Salofalk 500mg tablets is too strong or too weak, talk to your doctor.

If you take more Salofalk 500mg tablets than you should

Contact a doctor if you are in doubt, so he or she can decide what to do. If you use too much Salofalk 500mg tablets on one occasion, just take your next dose as prescribed. Do not use a smaller amount.

If you forget to take Salofalk 500mg tablets

Do not take a larger than normal dose of Salofalk 500mg tablets next time, but continue treatment at the prescribed dosage.

Adults and the elderly Ulcerative colitis acute episode

prevention of recurrence/ long-term treatment

Mesalazine (active substance)

Salofalk 500mg gastro-resistant tablets

If you stop taking Salofalk 500mg tablets

Do not stop taking this product until you have talked to your doctor. If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor or pharmacist. 4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

Children There is only limited documentation for an effect in children (age 6-18 years). Children 6 years of age and older Please ask your doctor about the precise dosage of Salofalk 500mg tablets for your child. In acute episodes: to be determined individually, starting with 30-50 mg mesalazine per kg body weight per day that should be given in divided doses. The maximum dose is 75 mg mesalazine per kg body weight per day. The total dose should not exceed the maximum adult dose. To prevent a relapse: to be determined individually, starting with15-30 mg mesalazine per kg body weight per day that should be given in divided doses. The total dose should not exceed the recommended adult dose. It is generally recommended that half the adult dose should be given to children up to a body weight of 40 kg; and the normal adult dose to those above 40 kg. Duration of treatment How long you will use the medicine depends upon your condition. Your doctor will decide how long you are to continue the medication. You should follow the treatment with Salofalk 500mg tablets regularly and consistently both during the acute episode of inflammation and also as long-term treatment, because this is the only way to achieve the desired therapeutic effect.

Like all medicines, Salofalk 500mg tablets can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. All medicines can cause allergic reactions although serious allergic reactions are very rare. If you get any of the following symptoms after taking this medicine, you should contact your doctor immediately: ? Allergic skin rash ? Fever ? Breathing difficulties If you experience a marked reduction of your general health, especially if accompanied by fever, and/or a sore throat and mouth, stop using these tablets and contact your doctor immediately. These symptoms can, very rarely, be due to a fall in the number of white cells in your blood (a condition called agranulocytosis) which may make you more prone to developing a serious infection. A blood test can confirm whether your symptoms are due to an effect of this medicine on your blood. The following side effects have also been reported by patients using mesalazine: Rare side effects (that affect less than 1 in 1,000 patients): ? Abdominal pain, diarrhoea, wind (flatulence), nausea and vomiting ? Headache, dizziness – Chest pain, breathlessness or swollen limbs because of an effect on your heart.

Very rare side effects (that affect less than 1 in 10,000 patients): ? Changes in kidney function, sometimes with swollen limbs or flank pain ? Severe abdominal pain because of acute inflammation of the pancreas ? Fever, sore throat or malaise because of blood count changes – Shortness of breath, cough, wheezing, lung shadow on x-ray due to allergic and/or inflammatory lung conditions. ? Severe diarrhoea and abdominal pain because of an allergic reaction to this medicine within the bowel ? Skin rash or inflammation ? Muscle and joint pain ? Jaundice or abdominal pain because of liver and bile flow disorders ? Hair loss and the development of baldness ? Numbness and tingling in the hands and feet (peripheral neuropathy) ? Reversible decrease in semen production If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. 5. HOW TO STORE SALOFALK 500mg TABLETS Keep out of the reach and sight of children. Do not use Salofalk 500mg tablets after the expiry date which is stated on the carton and the blister. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month.

What Salofalk 500mg tablets look like and contents of the pack

Salofalk 500mg tablets are oval, light yellow to ochre, gastro-resistant tablets, matt with smooth surface; they are not scored. Salofalk 500mg tablets are available in blister packs of 20, 45, 50, 90, 100 and 300 tablets. Not all package sizes may be marketed.

Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer

This medicinal product is authorised in the Member States of the EEA under the following names: Austria, Bulgaria, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Estonia, Germany, Great Britain, Greece, Hungary, Latvia, Lithuania, Malta, The Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovak Republic, Slovenia and Spain: Salofalk® Belgium and Luxembourg: Colitofalk® Finland and Norway: Mesasal® This leaflet was last approved in 01/2012

This medicinal product does not require any special storage conditions. 6. FURTHER INFORMATION

What Salofalk 500mg tablets contain

The active substance in Salofalk 500mg tablets is mesalazine, and one tablet of Salofalk 500mg tablets contains 500 mg mesalazine. The other ingredients are: Calcium stearate; cellulose, microcrystalline; croscarmellose sodium; basic butylated methylacrylate copolymer (=Eudragit E); methacrylic acid-methyl methacrylate copolymer (1:1) (=Eudragit L); glycine; silica, colloidal anhydrous; hypromellose; macrogol 6000; sodium carbonate, anhydrous; povidone K25; talc; colouring agents: titanium dioxide (E 171); iron oxide hydrate (E 172)

Source: Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided here is accurate, up-to-date and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. This information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States. The absence of a warning for a given drug or combination thereof in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. If you have questions about the substances you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

Sucuri Website Firewall - Cloudproxy - Access Denied, Diclomek

What is going on?

You are not allowed to access the requested page. If you are the site owner, please open a ticket in our support page if you think it was caused by an error: https://support. sucuri. net. If you are not the owner of the web site, you can contact us at cloudproxy@sucuri. net. Also make sure to include the block details (displayed below), so we can better troubleshoot the error.

Block details

Your IP: Loading.

URL: Loading.

Your Browser: Loading.

Block ID: GEO02

Block reason: Access from your Country was disabled by the site administrator.

Time: Loading.

Server ID: cp5999

Sucuri CloudProxy

CloudProxy is the WebSite Firewall from Sucuri. It stands between your site and the rest of the world and protects against attacks, malware infections, DDOS, brute force attempts and mostly anything that can harm it.

Not only that, but your sites get cached, speeding it up quite a bit. Interested? Visit https://sucuri. net/website-firewall

Copyright © 2016, Sucuri LLC. All rights reserved. Terms of Service | Privacy Policy Questions? cloudproxy@sucuri. net

Budez 200 Inhaler ( Sun ) - Buy Budez 200 Inhaler Online At Best Price In India, Budez Inhaler

BUDEZ 200 INHALER

What is Budesonide for:

This medication is a corticosteroid, prescribed for inflammatory bowel disease, asthma, and also for breathing trouble. It decreases the irritation and swelling of the lung.

How does Budesonide work:

Budesonide helps to relieve diarrhoea, stomach cramps and pain commonly experienced by people with Crohns Disease.

How should Budesonide be used:

Take Budesonide exactly as directed by your doctor. Do not take more or less than instructed by your doctor. Follow your doctors instructions carefully. You may need to take Budesonide for some time before the full benefits can be felt. Continue to take Budesonide even when you feel better. Do not stop taking it unless advised by your doctor to do so. - Take Budesonide together with food or immediately after a meal. Swallow the capsule whole, do not crush or chew the capsule.

Common side effects of Budesonide :

Budesonide may cause headache, nausea, vomiting, stomach discomfort, cough, runny nose and tiredness. - Budesonide can also cause dizziness. If you feel dizzy, do not drive or take part in any activity in which you need to be alert.

What do I do if I miss a dose

Take a missed dose as soon as you think about it. - If it is close to the time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your normal time. - Do not take 2 doses at the same time or extra doses.

What precautions should I take when taking Budesonide :

Alert your doctor if you have any of these medical conditions: - diabetes. - heart disease. - high blood pressure. - osteoporosis. - glaucoma. - cataract. - myasthenia gravis (a nerve and muscular disorder). - tuberculosis (TB). - thyroid disease. - history of epilepsy (fits or seizures). - a recent heart attack. - any stomach, liver or kidney problems.

When do I need to seek medical help

If you think there was an overdose, call your local poison control center or ER right away. Signs of a very bad reaction to the drug. These include wheezing; chest tightness; fever; itching; bad cough; blue or gray skin color; seizures; or swelling of face, lips, tongue, or throat. Signs of infection. These include a fever of 100.5?F (38?C) or higher, chills, very bad sore throat, ear or sinus pain, cough, more sputum or change in color of sputum, pain with passing urine, mouth sores, wound that will not heal, or anal itching or pain. Feeling very tired, weak, or touchy; trembling; having a fast heartbeat, confusion, sweating, or dizziness if you missed a dose or recently stopped this drug. Trouble breathing. A big weight gain. Very upset stomach or throwing up. Bad nose irritation. Very bad mouth irritation. Very bad muscle pain or weakness. Sudden change in eyesight. If you have been exposed to chickenpox and have not had chickenpox or had a chickenpox vaccine. Any rash. Side effect or health problem is not better or you are feeling worse.

Can I take Budesonide with other medicines:

Do not take Budesonide with antacids and cholesterol medicines such as colestyramine. These medicines may reduce the effectiveness of Budesonide when taken at the same time. If you must take these medicines, take them at least 2 hours before or after Budesonide. Alert your doctor if you are taking any other medicines, especially those listed here: - diabetes medicines. - antifungal medicines, such as ketoconazole, itraconazole, imidazole. - antibiotics such as doxycycline, troleandomycin, clarithromycin, erythromycin, telithromycin, isoniazid - HIV (AIDS) medicines, such as ritonavir, saquinavir, indinavir. - heart medicines, such as quinidine, verapamil, nicardipine Always inform your doctor and pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines, including herbal tonics, supplements and medicines that you buy without a prescription.

Are there any food restrictions

Avoid alcohol. - Avoid grapefruit juice.

How do I store Budesonide :

Store in a cool, dry place away from the reach of children. - Medicines must not be used past the expiry date.

Pregnancy Category

Category C. Animal reproduction studies have shown an adverse effect on the fetus and there are no adequate and well-controlled studies in humans, but potential benefits may warrant use of the drug in pregnant women despite potential risks.

Therapeutic Classification

Corticosteroid Hormones, Antiasthmatic & COPD Preparations, GIT Regulators & Anti-inflammatories

This medication is a corticosteroid, prescribed for inflammatory bowel disease, asthma, and also for breathing trouble. It decreases the irritation and swelling of the lung.

Statex, Statex

morphine

morphine

the principal and most active opium alkaloid, an opioid analgesic and respiratory depressant, usually used as the sulfate salt and administered orally, parenterally, or rectally. It is used as an analgesic for relief of severe pain, antitussive, adjunct to anesthesia, and adjunct to treatment of pulmonary edema caused by left ventricular failure. Its use carries with it the dangers of addiction (see drug dependence ), as well as drug tolerance (the need for increasingly larger doses over time to achieve the desired effect). Since morphine is a powerful respiratory depressant, it should be withheld and the patient carefully assessed if the patient's respirations are less than 12 per minute.

mor·phine

The major phenanthrene alkaloid of opium; it produces a combination of depression and excitation in the central nervous system and some peripheral tissues; predominance of either central stimulation or depression depends on the species and dose; repeated administration leads to the development of tolerance, physical dependence, and (if abused) psychic dependence. Used as an analgesic, sedative, and anxiolytic.

[L. Morpheus, god of dreams or of sleep]

morphine

/mor·phine/ ( mor?fēn ) an opioid analgesic. the principal and most active alkaloid of opium ; used as the sulfate or hydrochloride salt as an analgesic. antitussive. and as an adjunct to anesthesia or to treatment of pulmonary edema secondary to left ventricular failure.

morphine

An alkaloid, C 17 H 19 NO 3 . extracted from opium and used in the form of its hydrated sulfate or hydrochloride salt to relieve moderate to severe pain. Also called morphia .

morphine

Etymology: Gk, Morpheus, god of sleep

a white crystalline alkaloid derived from the opium poppy, Papaver somniferum, the source of its principal pharmacological activity. Morphine acts on the central nervous system to produce both depression and euphoric stimulation, effects that are mediated through its stimulation of mu opioid receptors. Stimulation of mu receptors exerts effects that depress nerve impulse transmission. Even in small amounts morphine depresses the respiratory system. Mu receptors' activation in some instances inhibits the transmission of inhibitory impulses, thereby causing stimulation. Examples of this include the euphoric response and constriction of the pupils by the third cranial nerve. Morphine has a marked analgesic effect because of its stimulation of mu receptors in both the brain and spinal cord, and its principal therapeutic value is for the relief of moderate to severe pain. Morphine rarely provides total relief of pain, but in most cases it reduces the level of suffering. Patients with severe pain may become drowsy and relaxed but seldom achieve the sensation of euphoria associated with use of the drug. Morphine is often given parenterally because its rapid absorption following oral administration is followed by rapid first-pass metabolism to an inactive glucuronide (oral bioavailability ranges from 17% to 33%). Repeated use of morphine leads to tolerance, necessitating increased dosage levels to get the same degree of pain relief. See also morphine sulfate, morphine tartrate.

morphine

An opium alkaloid with potent analgesic effect that owes its narcotic properties to its unique aromatic ring structure.

Clinical findings Euphoria, respiratory depression, drowsiness, nausea, vomiting, decreased GI motility, increased risk of addiction.

Effects Blocks pain signals to brain and spinal cord.

Uses Relieves severe acute and chronic pain; facilitates induction of anaesthesia.

morphine

Pain management An opium alkaloid with potent analgesic effect that owes its narcotic properties to its particular aromatic ring structure Route Parenteral, oral Effects Blocks pain signals to brain and spinal cord Uses Relieves severe acute and chronic pain; facilitates induction of anesthesia Clinical Euphoria, respiratory depression, drowsiness, N&V, ↓ GI motility, risk of addiction, miosis. See Controlled drug substances. Designer drugs, Heroin. Substance abuse.

mor·phine

The major phenanthrene alkaloid of opium, which contains 9-14% of anhydrous morphine. It produces a combination of depression and excitation in the central nervous system and some peripheral tissues; predominance of either central stimulation or depression depends on the species and dose; repeated administration leads to the development of tolerance, physical dependence, and (in instances of abuse) psychic dependence. Used as an analgesic, sedative, and anxiolytic. Classified as a U. S. Schedule II controlled medication.

[L. Morpheus, god of dreams and sleep]

morphine

A powerful pain-killing and narcotic drug used to control persistent pain that cannot be relieved by lesser drugs. It can be taken by mouth or given by injection. Morphine has a valuable effect on the emotional response to pain and in relieving the anxiety associated with the contemplation of the implications of severe pain. It is a respiratory depressant and is never given in cases of head injury or in other conditions in which respiration may be prejudiced. When appropriately prescribed addiction is unlikely. The drug is on the WHO official list. Brand names are Morcap SR. MST Continus. MXL. Oramorph, Sevredol and Zomorph. The drug is also formulated with the anti-emetic cyclizine under the brand name Cyclimorph.

morphine

a white, crystalline, narcotic alkaloid drug obtained from opium. Formula: C17H19NO3

Morphine

Morphine is the naturally occurring opioid in the opium poppy, Papaver somniferum . It is a powerful narcotic analgesic, and its primary clinical use is in the management of moderately severe to severe pain. After heroin, morphine has the greatest potential for addiction of all narcotic analgesics.

mor·phine

The major phenanthrene alkaloid of opium. Used as an analgesic, sedative, and anxiolytic.

[L. Morpheus, god of dreams and sleep]

morphine (môr´fēn) ,

n an effective prescription analgesic narcotic. Street names include M, white stuff, Miss Emma, hocus, and monkey. Constricted pupils may be a sign of abuse.

morphine

the principal and most active opium alkaloid, a narcotic analgesic and respiratory depressant, usually used as morphine sulfate.

those used in veterinary medicine include meperidine, methadone, pentazocine lactate.

What Is Athletes Foot What Is Tinea Pedis, Lotremine

What is athlete's foot?

Athlete's foot is an infection also called tinea pedis, caused when various types of fungus invade the skin. It usually occurs between the toes but can also occur on the bottom and sides of the feet and is highly contagious. It can spread to other parts of the body, can cause jock itch, and can affect your toenails.

Products that treat athlete's foot

Lotrimin Ultra ® Athlete's Foot Cream

Prescription strength to cure most athlete's foot between the toes.

Lotrimin ® AF Athlete's Foot Antifungal Cream

Cures most athlete's foot on the whole foot.

Lotrimin ® AF Athlete's Foot Deodorant Powder Spray

Cures most athlete's foot while providing effective relief from its symptoms, including odor.

Lotrimin ® AF Athlete's Foot Antifungal Powder

Cures most athlete's foot while keeping the feet dry.

Lotrimin ® AF Athlete's Foot Powder Spray

Cures most athlete's foot while providing effective relief from its symptoms.

Lotrimin ® AF Athlete's Foot Liquid Spray

Treats athlete's foot easily — and in hard-to-reach places.

Aggrenox Oral Uses, Side Effects, Interactions, Pictures, Warnings - Dosing, Aggrenox

Aggrenox

GENERIC NAME(S): ASPIRIN/DIPYRIDAMOLE

Uses

This medication is used to reduce the risk of stroke in patients who have had "mini-strokes" (transient ischemic attacks) or a previous stroke due to a blood clot and are at high risk for another stroke. It contains two medications. a very low dose of aspirin (25 milligrams per tablet) and dipyridamole in a slow-release form.

Low-dose aspirin and dipyridamole are antiplatelet drugs that work to keep blood flowing to the brain by stopping platelets from clumping together. This helps prevent the platelets from forming blood clots, which can lodge in the brain and cause a certain type of stroke (ischemic stroke).

How to use Aggrenox

Read the Patient Information Leaflet if available from your pharmacist before you start taking this product and each time you get a refill. If you have any questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Take this medication by mouth with or without food as directed by your doctor, usually twice daily (morning and evening). Swallow the capsule whole. Do not crush or chew the capsules. Doing so can release all of the drug at once, increasing the risk of side effects.

Take this medication with a full glass of water (8 ounces or 240 milliliters) unless your doctor directs you otherwise.

The dosage is based on your medical condition and response to treatment. Use this medication regularly to get the most benefit from it. To help you remember, take it at the same times each day.

Do not try to replace this combination medication with aspirin and dipyridamole taken separately. You would not be able to get the right dose and slow-release dosage form, so the separate medications would not work as well as this combination medication. Consult your pharmacist for more information.

Side Effects

Headache. nausea. vomiting. diarrhea. abdominal pain. heartburn. and dizziness may occur. Talk with your doctor if you have a severe headache when you first start taking this medication. Your doctor may change your dose for the first week to lessen headache. If any of these effects persist or worsen, tell your doctor or pharmacist promptly.

To reduce the risk of dizziness and lightheadedness, get up slowly when rising from a sitting or lying position.

Remember that your doctor has prescribed this medication because he or she has judged that the benefit to you is greater than the risk of side effects. Many people using this medication do not have serious side effects.

Tell your doctor right away if you have any serious side effects, including: easy bleeding/bruising, uncontrolled bleeding from gums or nose, fast/slow/irregular heartbeat. loss of appetite, dark urine, yellowing eyes /skin. unusual tiredness, unusual weakness .

This drug may rarely cause serious bleeding from the stomach or intestines. If you notice any of the following serious side effects, stop taking this medication and consult your doctor or pharmacist right away: black stools, vomit that looks like coffee grounds, persistent stomach /abdominal pain.

Get medical help right away if you have any very serious side effects, including: fainting. symptoms of a heart attack (such as chest/jaw/left arm pain, shortness of breath, unusual sweating ), signs of bleeding in the brain or stroke (such as weakness on one side of the body, slurred speech, sudden vision changes, confusion).

A very serious allergic reaction to this drug is rare. However, get medical help right away if you notice any symptoms of a serious allergic reaction. including: rash. itching /swelling (especially of the face/tongue /throat), severe dizziness, trouble breathing .

This is not a complete list of possible side effects. If you notice other effects not listed above, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088 or at www. fda. gov/medwatch.

In Canada - Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to Health Canada at 1-866-234-2345.

Precautions

Before taking this medication, tell your doctor if you are allergic to dipyridamole; or to aspirin; or to other salicylates (such as choline salicylate); or to NSAIDs (such as ibuprofen. naproxen ); or if you have any other allergies. This product may contain inactive ingredients, which can cause allergic reactions or other problems. Talk to your pharmacist for more details.

Before using this medication, tell your doctor or pharmacist your medical history, especially of: aspirin-sensitive asthma (a history of worsening breathing with runny/stuffy nose after taking aspirin or other NSAIDs), bleeding problems (such as hemophilia, vitamin K deficiency, low platelets), low blood pressure (hypotension), heart problems (such as angina, heart attack ), stomach problems (such as ulcers, heartburn), kidney disease. liver disease, a certain muscle problem (myasthenia gravis ), growths in the nose (nasal polyps ), bleeding in the brain.

This drug may make you dizzy. Do not drive, use machinery, or do any activity that requires alertness until you are sure you can perform such activities safely.

This medicine may cause stomach bleeding. Daily use of alcohol and tobacco while using this medicine may increase your risk for stomach bleeding. Limit alcohol and stop smoking. Ask your doctor or pharmacist about how much alcohol you may safely drink.

Before having surgery, tell your doctor or dentist about all the products you use (including prescription drugs, nonprescription drugs, and herbal products). Your doctor may instruct you to stop aspirin/dipyridamole 10 days before surgery. Do not stop taking this medication without first talking with the doctor who prescribed it.

The amount of aspirin in this medication may not be enough to prevent heart attack. If you need aspirin to prevent heart attack, consult your doctor or pharmacist for more information.

This drug contains aspirin. Children and teenagers younger than 18 should not take aspirin if they have chickenpox, flu, or any undiagnosed illness or if they have recently received a vaccine. In these cases, taking aspirin increases the risk of Reye's syndrome, a rare but serious illness.

Older adults may be more sensitive to the side effects of this drug, especially dizziness and bleeding.

Aspirin is not recommended for use during pregnancy. This medication should be used only when clearly needed during the first 6 months of pregnancy. Do not use this medication during the last 3 months of pregnancy because of possible harm to the unborn baby or problems during delivery. Discuss the risks and benefits with your doctor.

This medication passes into breast milk. Breast-feeding while using this drug is not recommended. Consult your doctor before breast-feeding.

Interactions

Drug interactions may change how your medications work or increase your risk for serious side effects. This document does not contain all possible drug interactions. Keep a list of all the products you use (including prescription/nonprescription drugs and herbal products) and share it with your doctor and pharmacist. Do not start, stop, or change the dosage of any medicines without your doctor's approval.

Some products that may interact with this drug include: corticosteroids (such as prednisone), mifepristone, ginkgo biloba, other drugs that can cause bleeding/bruising (including antiplatelet drugs such as clopidogrel, NSAIDs such as ibuprofen/naproxen, "blood thinners" such as warfarin/dabigatran), riociguat.

Check all prescription and nonprescription medicine labels carefully since many medications contain pain relievers/fever reducers (aspirin, NSAIDs such as ibuprofen or naproxen). These drugs are similar to this medication and may increase your risk of side effects if taken together. However, if your doctor has directed you to take low-dose aspirin to prevent heart attack (usually at dosages of 81-325 milligrams a day), ask your doctor if you should continue taking the aspirin. The low dose of aspirin in this product may not be enough to protect against heart attack. Ask your doctor or pharmacist for more details.

This medication may interfere with certain laboratory/medical tests possibly causing false test results. Make sure laboratory personnel and all your doctors know you use this drug.

Overdose

If overdose is suspected, contact a poison control center or emergency room right away. US residents can call their local poison control center at 1-800-222-1222. Canada residents can call a provincial poison control center. Symptoms of overdose may include: ringing in the ears, flushing, sweating, restlessness, weakness, dizziness, fast heartbeat.

Notes

Do not share this medication with others.

Missed Dose

If you miss a dose, take it as soon as you remember. If it is near the time of the next dose, skip the missed dose and resume your usual dosing schedule. Do not double the dose to catch up.

Storage

Store at room temperature away from light and moisture. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep all medications away from children and pets.

Do not flush medications down the toilet or pour them into a drain unless instructed to do so. Properly discard this product when it is expired or no longer needed. Consult your pharmacist or local waste disposal company.

MEDICAL ALERT: Your condition can cause complications in a medical emergency. For information about enrolling in MedicAlert, call 1-888-633-4298 (US) or 1-800-668-1507 (Canada).

Information last revised October 2015. Copyright(c) 2015 First Databank, Inc.

Images

Rovast, Rovast

Rosuvastatin

Click for further information on drug naming conventions and International Nonproprietary Names .

Important Notice: The Drugs. com international database is in BETA release. This means it is still under development and may contain inaccuracies. It is not intended as a substitute for the expertise and judgement of your physician, pharmacist or other healthcare professional. It should not be construed to indicate that the use of any medication in any country is safe, appropriate or effective for you. Consult with your healthcare professional before taking any medication.

Rovasmag rovAsmag

Isten hozott a rovasmag. hu - n! Ez az oldal a Rovas terjedeset hivatott elosegiteni: olyan eszkozoket talalsz melyek segitsegevel: rovas betukeszleteket telepithetsz, rovassal bongeszheted a vilaghalot, rovasos szovegeket keszithetsz. Talalhatsz jo nehany rovott es osszerovasos szoveget is. Kuldd be otleteidet, rovasos munkaidat Te is. Nagyon varjuk! Tovabba, feliratkozhatsz az RSS-hirforrasunkra. igy azonnal ertesulsz minden ujitasrol ami az oldalon tortenik. A szamitogepes rovassal kapcsolatos ujabb es ujabb fejlesztesekre szamithasz. De a legfontosabb: irasban hasznald a rovast !

Nev-rovoda

Rovas a LibreOffice 5.3-ban 2016. foldanya hava 5.

Nagyszeru hirrel szolgalhatunk! A LibreOffice 5.3-ban (mely elore lathatolag 2017. februarjaban lesz elerheto) a rovasos szovegszerkesztest nagyban tamogato fejleszteseket valositanak meg a szakik! Ha valakinek felkeltette az erdeklodeset a dolog, a LibreOffice fejlesztoi oldalan olvashatja a fejlesztessel kapcsolatos reszleteket, valamint a jobb felso reszben levo "CC List"-nel feliratkozhat az ertesitettek listajara. Minden olvasonknak a LibreOffice. teljesen ingyenes irodai termekcsaladot ajanljuk a rovassal keszult szamitogepes dokumentumok eloallitasara. A jelenlegi LibreOffice programokban is lehetseges a rovas betukeszleteket hasznalni.

Rovasmag uzenet 2016. fergeteg hava 12.

Udvozlet mindenkinek! A rovas okat tartalmazo letolto oldalunk megujult! Mostantol egy tablazatbol tolthetitek le a rovasos anyagokat, melyet az oszlopok szerint rendezhettek. A rovas kepleslapkuldes is hamarosan megujul!

Ujdonsag! Szokirovo rovasjatek 2015. enyeszet hava 11.

Szeretnenk bemutatni nektek ezt az uj rovasos tarsasjatekot, mellyel jatszva lehet tanulni es tanitani a rovast. Sok izgalmas es kellemes perccel ajandekozhatjatok meg magatokat es egymast, mivel a szokirovo jatek remek szorakozast nyujt a rovast megtanulni szandekozoknak es a rovasjeleket mar jol ismeroknek is. A szabalyok egyszerubbek, mint az angol nyelvu szokirakoban. Bovebben a termekrol a Szokirovo rovasjatek oldalan, illetve alkotojanak sajat honlapjan erdeklodhettek. A jateknak letezik egy, szellemesen Rovasrako nak nevezett kistesoja is, melyet akar utazas kozben is konnyen lehet hasznalni. A jatekot termeszetes, jobbara magyar anyagokbol, magyar kezek allitjak elo. A "betu koveket" keramiabol, kezzel irva, a betuket tartalmazo zsakocskakat pedig az ujrahasznositas jegyeben hulladek anyagokbol keszitettuk.

Nyiri Attila friss munkai 2015. kikelet hava 9.

Nyiri Attila friss munkakkal orvendezteti meg olvasoinkat. Munkait a rovas oldalon tekinthetitek meg.

Mag ho alatt 2015. jegbonto hava 2.

"Most tel van s szegeny mag-magam Megnemitva es behavazva Rendeltetes hitevel Orzom meg tavaszra, Igazimnak sarjadasaig."

Uj szerzo a rovasmag. hu-n 2013. alom hava 9.

Bako Tibor rovasos munkait mostantol elerheted a rovas oldalon.

Ujdonsag! A rovas ujszeru, figyelemfelkelto alkalmazasara. 2013. igeret hava 03.

A Huse Roland munkajat dicsero Telihold betukeszlet egy igazan friss, es forradalmi gondolatra epul: latin betus szoveget jelenit meg ugy, mintha rottak volna.

Ha helyesen hasznaljuk, igazan figyelemfelhivo lehet a kezdok, a rovast egyaltalan nem ismerok szamara: ugyanis szinte egybol sikerelmenyt ad annak, aki raszan legalabb ket masodpercet az ertelmezesere. Megdobbenve fogja tapasztalni, hogy ezt el tudja olvasni! Es meg ha az is kiderul szamara, hogy (h)osi multunkba vezet vissza, raerezhet, hogy micsoda gyokerekbol is taplalkozik a magyar lelek.

Mar kuldhetsz rovasos kepeslapot! 2012. alom hava 22.

Kuldj kepeslapot barataidnak es ismeroseidnek! A kepeslap egyik oldalan egy kivalasztott betukeszlettel rovassal jelenik meg az uzenetet, a jobb oldalan pedig az eredeti szovegezessel olvashatja a cimzett uzeneted. Ide kattintva kuldhetsz rovasos kepeslapot.

Magyar javaslat a rovas UCS-beli kodolasara 2012. magveto hava 18.

Mar magyarul is olvashatod rovast tudomanyos eszkozokkel kutatok es rovaskozlemenyek kiadoinak tervezetet a rovas jelek Unicode-beli kodolasara vonatkozoan. Tajekozodhadsz a szamitogepes kodolasra (igy hasznalhatosagra) javasolt szekely-magyar rovas karakterekrol, szam - es irasjelekrol, valamint a Nagyszentmiklosi kincsen is megjeleno Karpat-medencei rovasbetuk kodolasarol. A kodolas celja a rovaskarakterek megjelenitese a paleografiai, regeszeti, nyelveszeti, tortenelmi es foleg: a jelenkori rott kozlemenyekben, valamint a rovas konnyebb szamitogepes alkalmazhatosaganak lehetove tetele.

Rovasiras jatek 2012. magveto hava 2.

Figyelmetekbe ajanljuk a nemreg megjelent Rovasiras jatek ot, melyet szerzoje elsosorban 7-10 eves gyerekeknek ajanl a rovas tanulasara. Mi mindenkihez szeretnenk eljuttatni, aki a rovast konnyeden szeretne megtanulni, vagy csipobol hasznalna a rovasjeleket. A tovabbfejlesztesi otleteket tart karokkal varja a program megalkotoja, ne habozzatok felvenni vele a kapcsolatot a jatek honlapjanak aljan szereplo cimeken.

Irdatlan'sok friss olvasnivalo a nyarra! 2012. aldas hava 29.

1500 oldalnyi friss szoveget olvashatunk Nyiri Attila tollabol a rovasmagon. Verseket, prozakat, osszerovasokat, az Osszerovas felsofon legfrissebb valtozatat, valamint a viccesen tukorrovas nak nevezett irasmodban megjeleno rott muveket. Ez utobbiak foleg a rovassal ismerkedok igenyeit elegithetik ki: az oldalakon megjeleno szovegeket azonos sorban egyszerre rovassal es a jelenleg hasznalt magyar abecevel is olvashatod. Mivel versformaban jelennek meg, konnyen olvashatoak, rovas-tudasod erezheto fellendulesnek indulhat! Az 1500 oldalt kitevo olvasnivalokat a Rovas es osszerovas pontban talalod. Jarulj Te is hozza a rovas terjesztesehez, kuldd be rovasos munkaidat, rovassal kapcsolatos gondolataidat!

Az Osszerovas felsofokon megrendelheto! 2012. napisten hava 9.

Nyiri Attila az osszerovas melysegeibe vezet be minket eme terjedelmes dolgozataval. Rengeteg csiszolason es tokeletesitesen esett at ez a munka, mely jelenleg az otodik kiadasat eli. Mindenkinek, aki foglalkozik az osszerovas szepsegeivel, szinte kotelezo alapmu. Rengeteg hasznos otletet es tapasztalatot nyerhetunk belole, javitva osszerovasunk olvashatosagat az irastudoi szintig.

A konyv es tarskiadvanyai megrendelhetove valtak!

Uj szerzo a rovasmag. hu-n 2012. igeret hava 30.

Romek Karoly rovasos munkait mostantol elerheted a rovas oldalon.

Rovasbillentyuzet 2012. igeret hava 22.

Elkeszult a rovasmag. hu Rovasbillentyuzete. Tudd meg, hogyan szolaltathatod meg a betukeszleteket szovegszerkeszto programodban. Probald ki a billentyuzetet, rovassal is megjelenik!

Tobb mint 100 betukeszlet! 2012. igeret hava 3.

Mar tobb, mint 100 rovas-betukeszletbol valogathatsz. Egyszeruen hasznalhato telepitoprogramunk segitsegevel pillanatok alatt a szamitogepedre varazsolhatod a rovast. Esetleg nezz ra a rovas betukeszletek hasznalatarol szolo cikkunkre is, melyben jatszva tanulhatod meg a betukeszletek hasznalatat.

Osszerovas felsofokon 2012. szelek hava 12.

Nyiri Attila az osszerovas melysegeibe vezet be minket eme terjedelmes dolgozataval. Rengeteg csiszolason es tokeletesitesen esett at ez a munka, mely jelenleg az otodik kiadasat eli. Mindenkinek, aki foglalkozik az osszerovas szepsegeivel, szinte kotelezo alapmu. Rengeteg hasznos otletet es tapasztalatot nyerhetunk belole, javitva osszerovasunk olvashatosagat az irastudoi szintig.

Husveti udvozlet 2012. szelek hava 8.

Mindenkinek Kellemes Husveti Unnepeket Kivanunk.

Halgas fijam oreg hegedustol regi eneket, kit Erdelrul enekelek. Magyarok nagy regen Szcitiabul kozul akaratul el-eredenek. Szaznyolc agon le-ultek Dontonel, de onnat is el-kelenek.

Tovabb olvasom. Hogy Turul intire Almos fejedelem mondotta: nem ez helnenk; ott van Atila orokibe nagy legelet boviben, havas hegyeken tulnan. Kirul is taltosoktul, apaitoktul hallottatok mend-anyan.

El-meg-indulnak Turul vezettevel. Tuhutum meg ez vala. Hallotta szep atytyatul: ottan nagy havasok alatt volben szek. Kiben megi-maradenak o aganak nepi, ahogyan el-tavozek.

Tobb meg regi Szcitiaba, hogy hunnat gyut vala. Azert, hogy hegyeken at-kelenek, nepe eleinek igy szola: keressuk mu agunk nepit havasok alatt. Kit mind javasoltak vala o agianak elei. Elbe-indultanak rakonok szek-heleibe. Lelik ott rakonaikot marattanak egyetembe. Nevezik tuhutumot fo-vajdanak mendek nagy orultire.

Mend szereti vala, hogy eros vitez vala. Mend is vedheti vala hatad, ig sok, nagy nepe vala. Ezen kepen len Tuhutum erdeli vajda.

Uj kontosben 2012. szelek hava 5.

Uj kinezetben pompazik az oldal, mindenkinek koszonjuk a szives kozremukodest! A fenti menubol valaszthatod ki, amit megtekintenel. Remeljuk hogy tetszik az uj oldal mindenkinek. Ha gondolod, ird meg velemenyedet a Kapcsolat pontban.

Rovasgyuru 2012. kikelet hava 15.

Ha van egy rovassal foglalkozo honlapod, akar be is kapcsolodhatsz a Rovasgyurube. mely osszekoti a rovassal foglalkozo oldalakat. Ezzel kapcsolatban tovabbi hasznos ismeket talalhatsz a fejlesztoknek menupontban.

Rovas segedeszkozok 2012. jegbonto hava 12.

Hasznald bongeszodben a rovast, olvass akar minden weboldalt rovassal a vilaghalon. A Firefox. Chrome vagy Comodo Dragon - ba telepulo bovitmenyek rovasossa forditjak a vilaghalot. A fonti menuben valaszd ki a bongeszodet (Comodo Dragon eseten a Chrome-ot). Nehany kattintassal telepitheted bongeszodbe a segedeszkozoket. Ezek az eszkozok a rovas-olvasasi kepesseged fejlesztik.

A Rovas segeddel jobbrol balra is tudsz gepelni, es beilleszteni a kedvenc szovegszerkesztodbe a rovott szoveget. Ez az eszkoz elsosorban a rovasi kepessegedet fejleszti.

Telepitsd akar az osszes rovas betukeszletet szamitogepedre, nehany kattintassal. A betukeszletek nelkul nem igazan hasznalhatoak az elobb emlitett segedletek.

Uj szerzo a rovasmag. hu-n 2012. jegbonto hava 1.

Nyiri Attila rovasos munkait mostantol elerheted a rovas oldalon.

Elindult a rovasmag. hu 2012. fergeteg hava 30.

A http://rovasbovitmeny. uw. hu szerepet vesszuk at, egyre bovulo tartalommal es szolgaltatasokkal. Ez a lap politikailag es iranyzatilag fuggetlen, az osszefogas szellemeben mukodik es mogotte maganszemelyek allnak. Igyekszunk a rovassal kapcsolatos minden velemenyt meghallgatni es aszerint alakitani a tovabbiakat.

E-Glades - Definition Of E-Glades By The Free Dictionary, E-Glades

erythromycin

An antibiotic, C 37 H 67 NO 13 . obtained from a strain of the actinomycete Saccharopolyspora erythraea and used chiefly to treat infections caused by gram-positive bacteria.

[New Latin erythrēus . former specific epithet (from Latin erythraeus . reddish . from Greek eruthraios . from eruthros . red ; see erythro - ) + - mycin .]

erythromycin

(Medicine) an antibiotic used in treating certain infections, sometimes as an alternative to penicillin. It is obtained from the bacterium Streptomyces erythreus. Formula: C37M67NO13

[C20: from erythro - + Greek mukes fungus + - in]

e•ryth•ro•my•cin

(ɪˌrɪθ rəˈmaɪ sɪn)

an antibiotic, C 37 H 67 NO 13 . produced by an actinomycete, Streptomyces erythraeus, used in the treatment of diseases caused by many Gram-positive and some Gram-negative organisms.

Thesaurus Antonyms Related Words Synonyms Legend:

Buy Huma-Pronol Online - Self Healing Centre, Huma-Pronol

Huma-pronol

Medication guide about Huma-pronol (Propranolol)

Brand name: Huma-pronol Generic name: Propranolol

What is the most important information I should know about Huma-pronol? Do not stop taking Huma-pronol without first talking to your doctor. Stopping suddenly may make your condition worse. If you need to have any type of surgery, you may need to temporarily stop using Huma-pronol. Be sure the surgeon knows ahead of time that you are using Huma-pronol. Huma-pronol can cause side effects that may impair your thinking or reactions. Be careful if you drive or do anything that requires you to be awake and alert. Avoid drinking alcohol, which could increase drowsiness and dizziness while you are taking Huma-pronol. Huma-pronol is only part of a complete program of treatment for hypertension that may also include diet, exercise, and weight control. Follow your diet, medication, and exercise routines very closely if you are being treated for hypertension. Hypertension often has no symptoms, so you may not even feel that you have high blood pressure. Continue using this medicine as directed, even if you feel well. You may need to use blood pressure medication for the rest of your life.

What is Huma-pronol? Huma-pronol is in a group of drugs called beta-blockers. Beta-blockers affect the heart and circulation (blood flow through arteries and veins). Huma-pronol is used to treat tremors, angina (chest pain), hypertension (high blood pressure), heart rhythm disorders, and other heart or circulatory conditions. It is also used to treat or prevent heart attack, and to reduce the severity and frequency of migraine headaches. Huma-pronol may also be used for purposes other than those listed in this medication guide.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before taking Huma-pronol? Before taking Huma-pronol, tell your doctor if you have: asthma, bronchitis, emphysema; diabetes; low blood pressure; a heart problem such as heart block, sick sinus syndrome, slow heart rate, or congestive heart failure; depression; liver or kidney disease; a thyroid disorder; myasthenia gravis; pheochromocytoma; or problems with circulation (such as Raynaud’s syndrome). If you have any of these conditions, you may not be able to use Huma-pronol, or you may need a dosage adjustment or special tests during treatment. FDA pregnancy category C. This medication may be harmful to an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant during treatment. Huma-pronol can pass into breast milk and may harm a nursing baby. Do not use this medication without telling your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

How should I take Huma-pronol? Take Huma-pronol exactly as it was prescribed for you. Do not take the medication in larger amounts or for longer than recommended by your doctor. Take this medication with a full glass of water. Take Huma-pronol at the same time every day. Do not crush, chew, break, or open an extended-release capsule. Swallow the pill whole. It is specially made to release medicine slowly in the body. Breaking or opening the pill would cause too much of the drug to be released at one time. To be sure you get the correct dose, measure the liquid with a marked measuring spoon or medicine cup, not with a regular table spoon. If you do not have a dose-measuring device, ask your pharmacist for one. Do not skip doses or stop taking Huma-pronol without first talking to your doctor. Stopping suddenly may make your condition worse. To be sure this medication is helping your condition, your blood pressure will need to be checked on a regular basis. It is important that you not miss any scheduled visits to your doctor. If you need to have any type of surgery, tell the surgeon that you are using Huma-pronol. You may need to briefly stop using Huma-pronol before having surgery. Huma-pronol is only part of a complete program of treatment for hypertension that may also include diet, exercise, and weight control. Follow your diet, medication, and exercise routines very closely if you are being treated for hypertension. Hypertension often has no symptoms, so you may not even feel that you have high blood pressure. Continue using this medicine as directed, even if you feel well. You may need to use blood pressure medication for the rest of your life. Store Huma-pronol at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose? For regular (short-acting) Huma-pronol: Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. If your next dose is less than 4 hours away, skip the missed dose and take the medicine at the next regularly scheduled time. For extended-release Huma-pronol (Huma-pronol LA, InnoPran XL and others): Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. If your next dose is less than 8 hours away, skip the missed dose and take the medicine at the next regularly scheduled time. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose? Seek emergency medical attention if you think you have used too much of this medicine. Symptoms of an Huma-pronol overdose may include uneven heartbeats, shortness of breath, bluish-colored fingernails, dizziness, weakness, fainting, or seizure (convulsions).

What should I avoid while taking Huma-pronol? Huma-pronol can cause side effects that may impair your thinking or reactions. Be careful if you drive or do anything that requires you to be awake and alert. Avoid drinking alcohol, which could increase drowsiness and dizziness while you are taking Huma-pronol.

What are the possible side effects of Huma-pronol? Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficulty breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat. Call your doctor at once if you have any of these serious side effects: slow or uneven heartbeats; feeling light-headed, fainting; feeling short of breath, even with mild exertion; swelling of your ankles or feet; nausea, stomach pain, low fever, loss of appetite, dark urine, clay-colored stools, jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes); depression; or cold feeling in your hands and feet. Other less serious side effects are more likely to occur, such as: decreased sex drive, impotence, or difficulty having an orgasm; sleep problems (insomnia); tired feeling; or anxiety, nervousness. Side effects other than those listed here may also occur. Talk to your doctor about any side effect that seems unusual or that is especially bothersome.

What other drugs will affect Huma-pronol? Before taking Huma-pronol, tell your doctor if you are using: allergy treatments (or if you are undergoing allergy skin-testing); clonidine (Catapres); guanabenz (Wytensin); an MAO inhibitor such as isocarboxazid (Marplan), tranylcypromine (Parnate), phenelzine (Nardil), or selegiline (Eldepryl, Emsam); a diabetes medication such as insulin, glyburide (Diabeta, Micronase, Glynase), glipizide (Glucotrol), chlorpropamide (Diabinese), or metformin (Glucophage); a heart medication such as nifedipine (Procardia, Adalat), reserpine (Serpasil), verapamil (Calan, Verelan, Isoptin), diltiazem (Cartia, Cardizem); medicine for asthma or other breathing disorders, such as albuterol (Ventolin, Proventil), bitolterol (Tornalate), metaproterenol (Alupent), pirbuterol (Maxair), terbutaline (Brethaire, Brethine, Bricanyl), and theophylline (Theo-Dur, Theolair); or cold medicines, stimulant medicines, or diet pills. If you are using any of these drugs, you may not be able to take Huma-pronol, or you may need dosage adjustments or special tests during treatment. There may be other drugs not listed that can affect Huma-pronol. Tell your doctor about all the prescription and over-the-counter medications you use. This includes vitamins, minerals, herbal products, and drugs prescribed by other doctors. Do not start using a new medication without telling your doctor.

Post navigation

Leave a Reply Cancel reply

Iis 8, Klipal Codeine

The resource you are looking for has been removed, had its name changed, or is temporarily unavailable.

Most likely causes:

The directory or file specified does not exist on the Web server.

The URL contains a typographical error.

A custom filter or module, such as URLScan, restricts access to the file.

Things you can try:

Create the content on the Web server.

Review the browser URL.

Create a tracing rule to track failed requests for this HTTP status code and see which module is calling SetStatus. For more information about creating a tracing rule for failed requests, click here .

Detailed Error Information:

Locimez 20, Locimez

Locimez 20

Thu?c tr? b?nh d? day & ru?t

L21

Ch? D?nh

– Di?u tr? va d? phong tai phat loet ta trang, loet d? day va viem th?c qu?n trao ngu?c. – Ph?i h?p v?i khang sinh trong di?u tr? loet ta trang ? b?nh nhan b? nhi?m Helicobacter pylori. – Di?u tr? loet tieu hoa, viem tr?t d? day – ta trang do s? d?ng thu?c khang viem khong steroid. – D? phong ? b?nh nhan co nguy co cao b? loet tieu hoa, viem tr?t d? day – ta trang hay cac tri?u ch?ng r?i lo?n tieu hoa do s? d?ng thu?c khang viem khong steroid. – Di?u tr? ? nong va ? tr? trong b?nh trao ngu?c d? day – th?c qu?n. – Di?u tr? h?i ch?ng Zollinger – Ellison.

Dong goi

H?p 10 v? x 10 Vien nang

Cong th?c

– Omeprazole pellets 8,5% (d?ng vi h?t bao tan trong ru?t) tuong duong v?i Omeprazole. 20 mg

Du?c l?c h?c

Omeprazole thu?c phan nhom benzimidazole. Thu?c ?c ch? s? ti?t c?a acid d? day do ?c ch? h? enzym H + K + – ATPase (con g?i la bom proton) c?a t? bao vi?n. Tac d?ng c?a thu?c len tren s? ti?t acid d? day co th? h?i ph?c du?c. Omeprazole khong co tac d?ng tren th? th? acetylcholin hay th? th? histamin.

Du?c d?ng h?c

Omeprazole du?c h?p thu ? ru?t non, thu?ng hoan t?t trong 3– 6 gi?. Sinh kh? d?ng c?a 1 li?u u?ng d?u tien kho?ng 35%, nhung s? tang len kho?ng 60% sau khi u?ng cac li?u ti?p theo hang ngay. Th?c an dung d?ng th?i khong ?nh hu?ng d?n sinh kh? d?ng. Kho?ng 95% thu?c g?n v?i protein huy?t tuong. Omeprazole du?c chuy?n hoa g?n nhu hoan toan ? gan. Men CYP2C19 va CYP3A4 xuc tac ph?n l?n qua trinh chuy?n hoa. Th?i gian ban th?i trong huy?t tuong kho?ng 40 phut. Thu?c du?c dao th?i nhanh chong, ch? y?u qua nu?c ti?u (80%), ph?n con l?i qua phan.

Ch?ng ch? d?nh

Qua m?n v?i Omeprazole.

Tac d?ng ph?

Nh?c d?u, bu?n non, dau b?ng, tao bon, chu?ng b?ng, chong m?t, bu?n ng? ho?c m?t ng?, r?i lo?n c?m giac, m?t m?i, n?i may day, ng?a, n?i ban. Thong bao cho bac s? bi?t nh?ng tac d?ng khong mong mu?n g?p ph?i khi s? d?ng thu?c.

Th?n tr?ng

– Ph?i lo?i tr? kh? nang b? u ac tinh tru?c khi di?u tr? (thu?c co th? che l?p tri?u ch?ng va lam mu?n chu?n doan) – Khong nen dung Omeprazole cho tr? em du?i 1 tu?i, ph? n? co thai va cho con bu tr? khi th?t c?n thi?t.

Tuong tac

– Khong dung chung Omeprazole v?i Atazanavir: do Omeprazole lam gi?m dang k? n?ng d? Atazanavir trong huy?t tuong. – Khi dung chung Clarithromycin va Omeprazole: n?ng d? c? hai thu?c trong huy?t tuong tang len. – Omeprazole ?c ch? chuy?n hoa c?a cac thu?c b? chuy?n hoa b?i h? enzym trong trong cytocrom P450 c?a gan va vi th? co th? lam tang n?ng d? Diazepame, Phenytoin, Warfarin trong huy?t tuong. – Omeprazole co th? lam gi?m h?p thu cac thu?c co s? h?p thu ph? thu?c vao pH d?ch v? nhu Ketoconazole, Itraconazole. – Dung d?ng th?i Omeprazole va Tacrolimus: co th? lam tang n?ng d? Tacrolimus trong huy?t tuong. D? tranh tuong tac gi?a cac thu?c, thong bao cho bac s? ho?c du?c s? nh?ng thu?c dang s? d?ng. QUA LI?U: – Li?u u?ng m?t l?n t?i 160mg v?n du?c dung n?p t?t. – Khi u?ng qua li?u ch? di?u tr? tri?u ch?ng va h? tr?, khong co thu?c gi?i d?c d?c hi?u.

H?n dung

3nam k? t? ngay s?n xu?t

B?o qu?n

Noi kho (d? ?m ? 70%), nhi?t d? khong qua 30 o C, tranh anh sang.

Cach dung

Nen u?ng thu?c vao bu?i sang, nu?t toan b? vien thu?c v?i n?a ly nu?c. Khong du?c nhai hay nghi?n vien thu?c. D?i v?i b?nh nhan kho nu?t: M? vien thu?c va phan tan cac h?t ? trong vien thu?c v?i m?t it nu?c khong co carbonate, nu?c trai cay ho?c s?a chua. Nen u?ng ngay d?ch phan tan nay (ho?c trong vong 30 phut) va luon luon khu?y tru?c khi u?ng. Trang l?i b?ng n?a ly nu?c va u?ng dung d?ch trang l?i nay. Khong u?ng chung v?i s?a ho?c nu?c co carbonate. Nu?t ngay khong nhai cac h?t nh? tan trong ru?t. Nen u?ng ngay sau khi l?y vien thu?c ra kh?i bao bi. Li?u khuy?n cao cho ngu?i l?n: – Loet d? day – ta trang: 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20, 1 l?n/ngay (tru?ng h?p n?ng co th? dung 2 vien, 1 l?n/ngay). Di?u tr? lien t?c trong 4 tu?n n?u b? loet ta trang, trong 8 tu?n n?u b? loet d? day. – Viem th?c qu?n trao ngu?c: 1 – 2 vien LOCIMEZ 20, 1 l?n/ngay trong 4– 8 tu?n, sau do co th? di?u tr? duy tri v?i li?u 1 vien, 1 l?n/ngay. – Di?t tr? Helicobacter pylori: Omeprazole co th? k?t h?p v?i khang sinh trong phac d? 2 ho?c 3 thu?c. M?t s? phac d? du?c ch?p nh?n hi?n nay g?m: + 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20 + Amoxicillin 750– 1000mg, t?t c? dung 2 l?n/ngay trong 2 tu?n. + 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20 + Amoxicillin 1 g + Clarithromycin 500mg, t?t c? d?u dung 2 l?n/ngay trong 1 tu?n. + 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20 + Clarithromycin 250mg + Metronidazole 400mg (ho?c Tinidazole 500mg), t?t c? d?u dung 2 l?n/ngay trong 1 tu?n.

– Loet tieu hoa, viem tr?t d? day – ta trang do cac thu?c khang viem khong steroid: 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20, 1 l?n/ngay. – D? phong ? b?nh nhan co nguy co cao b? loet tieu hoa, viem tr?t d? day – ta trang hay cac tri?u ch?ng r?i lo?n tieu hoa do khang viem khong steroid: 1 vien LOCIMEZ 20, 1 l?n/ngay. – H?i ch?ng Zollinger – Ellison: li?u kh?i d?u 3 vien, 1 l?n/ngay. Di?u ch?nh li?u n?u c?n thi?t. Ph?n l?n cac b?nh nhan da du?c ki?m soat hi?u qu? v?i li?u 1– 6 vien/ngay, n?u li?u vu?t qua 4 vien/ngay thi chia lam 2 l?n u?ng. Khi dung li?u cao LOCIMEZ 20 thi khong du?c ng?ng thu?c d?t ng?t ma ph?i gi?m d?n. – Suy gan: nen gi?m li?u ? b?nh nhan suy gan.

Tieu chu?n

G?i email

Clomid - Woman S Health, Ofertil

Clomid is an non-steroid anti-estrogen. Mechanism of its action consists in a specific binding with receptor for estrogen in ovary and hypophis. In patients with low estrogen levels in organism it causes estrogen effect and in ones with high estrogen levels it causes anti-estrogen effect. Its small doses increase secretion of gonadotropins (prolactin, Follicle stimulating hormone, FSH and interstitial cell-stimulating hormone), stimulates ovulation; in large doses slows secretion of gonadotropins. Clomid stimulates ovulation and prepares the body for pregnancy. This medication may be used for male patients with infertility caused by low production of sperm.

Dosage and direction Clomid is administered to stimulate ovulation. It is recommended to start with 50 mg 1 time a day at bedtime, starting from 5th day of the menstrual cycle during 5 days (in the absence of the cycle - at any time). In case of no effect (ovulation does not occur within 30 days) increase the dose to 150 mg / day or lengthen the course to 10 days. Take exactly as prescribed, do not take the medication in larger quantities.

Precautions Before taking Clomid notify your doctor if you have ever had any allergic reaction to clomiphene, liver diseases, mental depression, thrombophlebitis. This drug may cause vision problems, dizziness, or lightheadedness, be especially attentive if you need driving or operating machinery which requires high concentration of attention.

Hypersensitivity, liver or kidney failure, metrorrhagia of unknown etiology, ovarian cysts, neoplasms of genital organs, tumor or hypofunction of the hypophysis, endometriosis, ovarian failure together with hyperprolactinaemia, pregnancy.

Possible side effect

Together with allergy symptoms such as swelling of lips, tongue, or face or hives in some patients may appear the following conditions: ovarian enlargement presenting as abdominal or pelvic pain, flushing, nausea, vomiting, or diarrhea, blurred vision, headache, abnormal uterine bleeding.

Drug interaction Inform your doctor and laboratory operators about all medications and herbal products you are taking if you are treated with Clomid.

Missed dose If you missed a dose take it as soon as you remember, but not if it is almost time of the next intake according to your schedule. If so skip the missed dose. Do not try to make up a missed dose by taking an extra one.

Overdose If you suspect that you took too much of the medication seek for immediate medical attention.

Storage Store Clomid in a dry place away from sunlight at room temperature between 15-30 C (59-86 F).

Disclaimer We provide only general information about medications which does not cover all directions, possible drug integrations, or precautions. Information on the site cannot be used for self-treatment and self-diagnosis. The specific instructions for a particular patient should be agreed with your health care adviser or doctor in charge of the case. We disclaim reliability of this information and mistakes it could contain. We are not responsible for any direct, indirect, special or other indirect damage as a result of any use of the information on this site and also for consequences of self-treatment.

Gallimycin Pfc For Animal Use, Pro Gallimycin

Gallimycin PFC

1/2 g/gal of drinking water for 7 days

MIXING INSTRUCTIONS FOR DRINKING WATER:

Add one (1) package (250 g) per 130 gallons and mix thoroughly. For proportioners which meter 1 oz/gal, add one (1) package (250 g) to each gallon of stock solution.

In chickens, this dosage provides 5.0 to 17.8 mg/lb and, in turkeys, 3.1 to 34.2 mg/lb body weight per bird per day of erythromycin activity depending upon age, class of chicken (or turkey), feed conversion, environmental temperature, and relative humidity during medication period.

Warning

Do not use in chickens or turkeys producing eggs for human consumption.

Do not use in replacement pullets over 16 weeks of age.

Withdraw one (1) day before slaughter.

Important: Solutions older than 3 days should not be used.

Gallimycin ® is a Registered Trademark of Bimeda, Inc.

The use of this product in poultry is covered by U. S. Pat. No. 3,276,956

Bimeda, Inc. is a division of Cross Vetpharm Group Ltd.

Store at controlled room temperature 25°C (77°F) with excursions between 15° - 30°C (59° - 86°F) permitted.

Manufactured by: Bimeda, Inc. Le Sueur, MN 56058

Buy Nezatin Ezetimibe Simvastatin Online Without Prescriptions, Nezatin

Vytorin is used for treating high cholesterol along with a cholesterol-lowering diet. Vytorin is a combination of 2 medicines. Ezetimibe works by reducing the amount of cholesterol that your body absorbs from your diet. Simvastatin is an HMG-CoA reductase inhibitor or "statin." It works by blocking an enzyme that is necessary for your body to make cholesterol. Lowering cholesterol levels in the blood reduces the chance of heart disease, heart attacks, and strokes. Vytorin has not been shown to reduce heart attacks or strokes more than simvastatin alone.

Use Vytorin as directed by your doctor.

Take Vytorin by mouth with or without food, preferably in the evening, unless directed otherwise by your doctor.

Taking Vytorin at the same time each day will help you remember to take it.

If you also take a bile acid sequestrant (eg, cholestyramine, colestipol, colesevelam), do not take it within 2 hours before or 4 hours after taking Vytorin. Check with your doctor if you have questions.

For best results, Vytorin should be used along with exercise, a low-cholesterol/low-fat diet, and a weight-loss program if you are overweight. Follow the diet and exercise program given to you by your health care provider.

Eating grapefruit or drinking grapefruit juice may increase the amount of Vytorin in your blood, which may increase your risk for serious side effects. The risk may be greater with large amounts of grapefruit or grapefruit juice. Avoid large amounts of grapefruit or grapefruit juice (eg, more than one quart daily). Talk with your doctor or pharmacist if you have questions about including grapefruit or grapefruit juice in your diet while you are taking Vytorin.

Most people with high cholesterol do not feel sick. Continue to take Vytorin even if you feel well. Do not miss any doses.

If you miss a dose of Vytorin, take it as soon as possible. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Ask your health care provider any questions you may have about how to use Vytorin.

Store Vytorin at room temperature, between 68 and 77 degrees F (20 and 25 degrees C). Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Vytorin out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Active Ingredients: Ezetimibe, Simvastatin.

Do NOT use Vytorin if:

you are allergic to any ingredient in Vytorin

you have liver problems or ongoing abnormal liver function test results

you are taking another medicine that contains simvastatin or ezetimibe

you are taking an HIV protease inhibitor (eg, nelfinavir, lopinavir, ritonavir), itraconazole, ketoconazole, a macrolide or ketolide antibiotic (eg, clarithromycin, erythromycin, troleandomycin), mibefradil, or nefazodone

you are pregnant or breast-feeding.

Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Some medical conditions may interact with Vytorin. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any medical conditions, especially if any of the following apply to you:

if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breast-feeding

if you are taking any prescription or nonprescription medicine, herbal preparation, or dietary supplement

if you have allergies to medicines, foods, or other substances

if you are a woman of childbearing age

if you have kidney problems, muscle problems, or a family history of muscle problems; low blood pressure; uncontrolled seizures; or serious metabolic, endocrine, or electrolyte problems

if you are scheduled for major surgery, have recently had a major trauma, or have a severe infection or history of alcohol abuse

if you have had an organ transplant and are taking medicine to suppress a rejection reaction.

Some medicines may interact with Vytorin. Tell your health care provider if you are taking any other medicines, especially any of the following:

Amiodarone, angiotensin-converting enzyme (ACE) inhibitors (eg, enalapril), azole antifungals (eg, itraconazole, ketoconazole), cyclosporine, danazol, delavirdine, diltiazem, fibrates (eg, clofibrate, fenofibrate), fluconazole, gemfibrozil, HIV protease inhibitors (eg, ritonavir), imatinib, macrolide antibiotics (eg, erythromycin), macrolide immunosuppressives (eg, tacrolimus), mibefradil, nefazodone, niacin, nicotinic acid, streptogramins, telithromycin, verapamil, or voriconazole because side effects, such as muscle pain, may occur

Bosentan, carbamazepine, cholestyramine, hydantoins (eg, phenytoin), rifampin, or St. John's wort because they may decrease Vytorin's effectiveness

Anticoagulants (eg, warfarin) because the risk of their side effects may be increased by Vytorin.

This may not be a complete list of all interactions that may occur. Ask your health care provider if Vytorin may interact with other medicines that you take. Check with your health care provider before you start, stop, or change the dose of any medicine.

Important safety information:

Vytorin may cause dizziness, drowsiness, or changes in vision. These effects may be worse if you take it with alcohol or certain medicines. Use Vytorin with caution. Do not drive or perform other possible unsafe tasks until you know how you react to it.

It may take several weeks for Vytorin to work.

Proper dental care is important while you are taking Vytorin. Brush and floss your teeth and visit the dentist regularly.

Vytorin may harm your liver. Your risk may be greater if you drink alcohol while you are using Vytorin. Talk to your doctor before you take Vytorin or other fever reducers if you drink more than 3 drinks with alcohol per day.

Vytorin may cause injury to your muscles, especially when taken at higher doses or when taken with certain other medicines. Contact your doctor right away if you experience muscle pain, tenderness, or weakness, especially with a fever.

Some patients taking Vytorin have reported poor memory or trouble sleeping. If you experience these effects, check with your doctor.

Lab tests, including blood cholesterol levels, liver function tests, or muscle tests, may be performed while you use Vytorin. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments.

Vytorin should be used with extreme caution in children younger 10 years; safety and effectiveness in these children have not been confirmed.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding: Do not use Vytorin if you are pregnant. Avoid becoming pregnant while you are taking it. If you think you may be pregnant, contact your doctor right away. It is not known if Vytorin is found in breast milk. Do not breastfeed while taking Vytorin.

All medicines may cause side effects, but many people have no, or minor, side effects.

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

Diarrhea; flu-like symptoms; headache; pain in the arms or legs; tiredness; upper respiratory tract infection.

Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur:

Severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing or swallowing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); blurred vision or vision changes; change in the amount of urine; chest pain; dark urine; depression; fast heartbeat; fever; loss of appetite; muscle tenderness, pain, or weakness; nausea; numbness, tingling, burning, or weakness in the arms, hands, feet, or legs; pale stools; stomach tenderness; unexplained pain in the stomach or mid-upper back; unusual bruising or bleeding; unusual tiredness; vomiting; yellowing of the skin or eyes.

This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur. If you have questions about side effects, contact your health care provider.

Customers who bought this product also bought

Copyright © 2004-2016 All Rights Reserved

Perindopril Medlineplus Drug Information, Perindoprilum

Perindopril

Perindopril is used alone or in combination with other medications to treat high blood pressure. Perindopril is in a class of medications called angiotensin-converting enzyme (ACE) inhibitors. It makes blood flow more smoothly by preventing the production of certain natural chemicals that tighten the blood vessels.

High blood pressure is a common condition and when not treated, can cause damage to the brain, heart, blood vessels, kidneys, and other parts of the body. Damage to these organs may cause heart disease, a heart attack, heart failure, stroke, kidney failure, loss of vision, and other problems. In addition to taking medication, making lifestyle changes will also help to control your blood pressure. These changes include eating a diet that is low in fat and salt, maintaining a healthy weight, exercising at least 30 minutes most days, not smoking, and using alcohol in moderation.

How should this medicine be used?

Perindopril comes as a tablet to take by mouth. It is usually taken once or twice a day. To help you remember to take perindopril, take it around the same time(s) every day. Follow the directions on your prescription label carefully, and ask your doctor or pharmacist to explain any part you do not understand. Take perindopril exactly as directed. Do not take more or less of it or take it more often than prescribed by your doctor.

Your doctor may start you on a low dose of perindopril and gradually increase your dose.

Perindopril controls high blood pressure but does not cure it. Continue to take perindopril even if you feel well. Do not stop taking perindopril without talking to your doctor.

Other uses for this medicine

This medication may be prescribed for other uses; ask your doctor or pharmacist for more information.

What special precautions should I follow?

Before taking perindopril,

tell your doctor and pharmacist if you are allergic to perindopril, angiotensin-converting enzyme (ACE) inhibitors such as benazepril (Lotensin, in Lotrel), captopril (Capoten), enalapril (Vasotec, in Vaseretic), fosinopril (Monopril), lisinopril (n Prinzide, in Zestoretic), moexipril (Univasc, in Uniretic), quinapril (Accupril, in Accuretic, in Quinaretic), ramipril (Altace), trandolapril (Mavik, in Tarka), any other medications, or any of the ingredients in perindopril tablets. Ask your pharmacist for a list of the ingredients.

tell your doctor if you have diabetes and you are taking aliskiren (Tekturna, in Amturnide, Tekamlo, Tekturna HCT). Your doctor will probably tell you not to take perindopril if you have diabetes and you are also taking aliskiren.

tell your doctor and pharmacist what prescription and nonprescription medications, vitamins, nutritional supplements, and herbal products you are taking. Be sure to mention any of the following: cyclosporine (Gengraf, Neoral, Sandimmune), diuretics ('water pills'), heparin, indomethacin (Indocin, Tivorbex), lithium (Lithobid), and potassium supplements (K-Dur, Klor-Con, others). Your doctor may need to change the doses of your medications or monitor you carefully for side effects.

tell your doctor if you are on dialysis and if have or have ever had heart failure; lupus (SLE); scleroderma; diabetes; angioedema (swelling of the face, throat, tongue, lips, eyes, hands, feet, ankles, and/or lower legs); or kidney or liver disease.

tell your doctor if you are breastfeeding.

you should know that diarrhea, vomiting, not drinking enough fluids, and sweating a lot can cause a drop in blood pressure, which may cause lightheadedness and fainting.

What special dietary instructions should I follow?

Talk to your doctor before using salt substitutes containing potassium. If your doctor prescribes a low-salt or low-sodium diet, follow these directions carefully.

What should I do if I forget a dose?

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember it. However, if it is almost time for the next dose, skip the missed dose and continue your regular dosing schedule. Do not take a double dose to make up for a missed one.

What side effects can this medication cause?

Perindopril may cause side effects. Tell your doctor if any of these symptoms are severe or do not go away:

Some side effects can be serious. If you experience any of these symptoms, call your doctor immediately:

swelling of the face, throat, tongue, lips, eyes, hands, feet, ankles, or lower legs

hoarseness

difficulty swallowing or breathing

lightheadedness

fainting

fever, sore throat, chills, and other signs of infection

irregular or rapid heartbeats

Perindopril may cause other side effects. Call your doctor if you have any unusual problems while taking this medication.

If you experience a serious side effect, you or your doctor may send a report to the Food and Drug Administration's (FDA) MedWatch Adverse Event Reporting program online (http://www. fda. gov/Safety/MedWatch ) or by phone (1-800-332-1088).

What should I know about storage and disposal of this medication?

Keep this medication in the container it came in, tightly closed, and out of reach of children. Store it at room temperature and away from excess heat and moisture (not in the bathroom).

Unneeded medications should be disposed of in special ways to ensure that pets, children, and other people cannot consume them. However, you should not flush this medication down the toilet. Instead, the best way to dispose of your medication is through a medicine take-back program. Talk to your pharmacist or contact your local garbage/recycling department to learn about take-back programs in your community. See the FDA's Safe Disposal of Medicines website (http://goo. gl/c4Rm4p ) for more information if you do not have access to a take-back program.

In case of emergency/overdose

In case of overdose, call your local poison control center at 1-800-222-1222. If the victim has collapsed or is not breathing, call local emergency services at 911.

Losartan Uses, Dosage, Side Effects - Interactions, Losartanum

Losartan

Losartan (Cozaar) belongs to a group of drugs called angiotensin II receptor antagonists. It keeps blood vessels from narrowing, which lowers blood pressure and improves blood flow.

Losartan is used to treat high blood pressure (hypertension). It is also used to lower the risk of stroke in certain people with heart disease.

Losartan is used to slow long-term kidney damage in people with type 2 diabetes who also have high blood pressure.

Losartan may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

Important information

Do not use if you are pregnant. Stop using and tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant. Losartan can cause injury or death to the unborn baby if you take the medicine during your second or third trimester. Use effective birth control.

You should not use this medication if you are allergic to losartan.

If you have diabetes, do not use losartan together with any medication that contains aliskiren (Amturnide, Tekturna, Tekamlo, Valturna).

In rare cases, losartan can cause a condition that results in the breakdown of skeletal muscle tissue, leading to kidney failure. Call your doctor right away if you have unexplained muscle pain, tenderness, or weakness especially if you also have fever, unusual tiredness, and dark colored urine.

Before taking this medicine

You should not use losartan if you are allergic to it.

If you have diabetes, do not use losartan together with any medication that contains aliskiren (Amturnide, Tekturna, Tekamlo, Valturna). You may also need to avoid taking this medicine with aliskiren if you have kidney disease.

To make sure losartan is safe for you, tell your doctor if you have:

congestive heart failure;

an electrolyte imbalance (such as low levels of potassium in your blood); or

if you are dehydrated.

FDA pregnancy category D. Do not use if you are pregnant. Stop using and tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant. Losartan can cause injury or death to the unborn baby if you take the medicine during your second or third trimester. Use effective birth control.

It is not known whether losartan passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. You should not breast-feed while using this medicine.

How should I take losartan?

Take losartan exactly as prescribed by your doctor. Follow all directions on your prescription label. Your doctor may occasionally change your dose to make sure you get the best results. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

You may take losartan with or without food.

Call your doctor if you have ongoing vomiting or diarrhea, or if you are sweating more than usual. You can easily become dehydrated while taking this medication, which can lead to severely low blood pressure or a serious electrolyte imbalance.

Your blood pressure will need to be checked often. Visit your doctor regularly.

It may take 3 to 6 weeks of using losartan before your blood pressure is under control. For best results, keep using the medication as directed. Talk with your doctor if your symptoms do not improve after 3 weeks of treatment.

If you are being treated for high blood pressure, keep using this medication even if you feel well. High blood pressure often has no symptoms. You may need to use blood pressure medication for the rest of your life.

Store at room temperature away from moisture, heat, and light.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if it is almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

What should I avoid?

Drinking alcohol can further lower your blood pressure and may increase certain side effects of losartan.

Do not use potassium supplements or salt substitutes while you are taking this medicine, unless your doctor has told you to.

Avoid getting up too fast from a sitting or lying position, or you may feel dizzy. Get up slowly and steady yourself to prevent a fall.

Losartan side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction to losartan: hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

In rare cases, losartan can cause a condition that results in the breakdown of skeletal muscle tissue, leading to kidney failure. Call your doctor right away if you have unexplained muscle pain, tenderness, or weakness especially if you also have fever, unusual tiredness, and dark colored urine.

Call your doctor at once if you have:

a feeling that you might pass out;

pain or burning when you urinate;

pale skin, feeling light-headed or short of breath, rapid heart rate, trouble concentrating;

wheezing, chest pain;

drowsiness, confusion, mood changes, increased thirst, loss of appetite, nausea and vomiting;

swelling, weight gain, feeling short of breath, urinating less than usual or not at all; or

high potassium (slow heart rate, weak pulse, muscle weakness, tingly feeling).

Common losartan side effects may include:

cold or flu symptoms such as stuffy nose, sneezing, sore throat, fever;

Portia - The Hunger Games Wiki, Portia

Portia

Contents

Biography

Portia was obviously a native of the Capitol. due to her creative and quite exotic nature, and the clothes she wears. Portia was possibly a newer stylist, since the newer ones get the poorer districts. It is speculated she might have chosen District 12. like Cinna did. It is possible she rebelled against the Capitol, but it was never confirmed. She was responsible for the dressing of Peeta for every event he attended prior to and after the games.

The Hunger Games

The 74th Hunger Games was Portia's first year as a stylist. Her stylist partner was Cinna, a friend. Since she was a newer stylist, she was presumably assigned to District 12, since the newer stylists were given the poorer districts. Portia was first introduced when all of the tributes received their training scores. Once Peeta's prep team finished up, Portia got Peeta into his opening ceremonies costume. Cinna explained to Katniss that the coal miners thing is overdone, so they wanted to spice it up, showing their skills. When they get into their chariot, Portia and Cinna adjust their positions to make them absolutely perfect, showing their skills. Cinna used a synthetic fire to make it seem as if they were on fire. When Katniss says she knows Lavinia. an avox. Portia was shown to be curious how Katniss knows her. Afterwards, they celebrate together with Katniss, Peeta, Haymitch. and Effie. Katniss says Cinna and Portia have a civilizing effect on Haymitch and Effie, making her comfortable. When it was time for the training scores, Katniss said she wished the stylists hadn't come because she didn't want to disappoint them. Later during preparations for the Games, Portia was filled with joy with the scores Katniss and Peeta received.

Portia during the revealing of the training scores.

Portia designed a black suit with flamed accents on the sleeves for Peeta's interview with Caesar Flickerman. Even though it isn't shown, Portia gives Peeta his jacket for the Games before he is sent into the arena from the Launch Room.

When Katniss Everdeen and Peeta Mellark escape from the arena, Katniss meets with the District 12 team, and she notes how Effie Trinket. Haymitch Abernathy. and Cinna are all present to greet Katniss, with the exception of Portia who hadn't shown up. This gave Katniss a bad feeling, however Haymitch later confirms Peeta is fine and Portia is with him.

Catching Fire

Portia goes on the Victory Tour throughout the districts from 12 to the Capitol with the entire District 12 team. In District 12, Effie states how she's somewhat of an architecture expert. Portia states she's heard that before to keep the conversation going. While in District 11. after the old man whistled Rue 's four note mockingjay song is shot in the head, Effie, Haymitch, Cinna, and Portia were standing beneath a static screen with much anxiety in their facial expressions.

At the party at President Snow's mansion, she introduced Plutarch Heavensbee. the 75th Hunger Games' new Head Gamemaker and the replacement of Seneca Crane to Katniss and Peeta. Effie Trinket, always wanting to stay on schedule gathers Katniss, Peeta, Haymitch, Cinna, and Portia to leave the President's mansion.

When the victors were ready for their interview with Caesar Flickerman, Portia gave Peeta a tuxedo with white gloves to wear. The tuxedo was also his uniform for the "wedding" between Katniss and Peeta.

Portia was also present at dinner, the chariot rides. and the Training Center. Before the 3rd Quarter Quell began, Portia gave Peeta his jumpsuit to wear in the arena. After that, she was never seen again.

She and all of the stylists and prep teams of the Victors were executed in the weeks following the collapse of the Quarter Quell and the uprising that it gave way to.

Death

In Mockingjay . Plutarch Heavensbee states that Portia and Peeta's prep team were executed by President Snow on live television. The exact way she died was never said, but it is assumed that President Snow ordered the Peacekeepers to kill the stylists via firing squad. Her death was presumably excruciatingly painful, as per Snow's other executions. It is possible that Snow had her killed to intimidate Peeta, who was in Capitol custody. By scaring Peeta and showing him visibly shaken on national television, it would scare Katniss and the rebels. After Katniss discovers this, Katniss admits she feels responsible for the death of Portia. It is later discovered that all stylists and prep teams were executed, with the exception being Katniss's prep team.

Skills

Portia was shown to have amazing stylist and fashion skills. The clothes she put Peeta in were very well-done, even though she was a new stylist. Portia seemed to have some prior training at being a stylist. She has blonde hair that is slightly curled and golden, and sharp nails. She also often wears a black dress, at both the training scores and chariot rides. Portia wears black lipstick and purple-pinkish eyeshadow. She wears black high heels, for the Capitol along with black translucent stockings. After Peeta is attacked by Katniss, she was seen wearing a pink and white striped dress. Portia was tall, about 5'8". Her teeth were porcelain white.

Personality

Portia, much like Cinna, was very level-headed and encouraging. When Katniss was distraught about how she'd get a bad training score for shooting the apple of the gamemakers' pig's mouth, Portia reassured her that scores only matter when they are high, anyway, and that for all anyone knew, she might have been trying to deceive the other tributes. Portia said she believed Katniss loved Peeta by the way she blushed when Peeta announced his love for Katniss during his interview, even though in reality, Katniss was furious until Haymitch reasoned with her. When Effie claims she's an architecture expert in Catching Fire . Portia keeps the conversation going when everyone else is silent, trying to decide whether or not Effie was serious.

Trivia

Portia had no speaking lines in the first movie, but can be heard saying "Oh Peeta!" and "Oh my god girl" in the background. In a "behind the scenes" footage video Portia says "Unbelievable, the two of you are just. ", but the line was cut from the final product.

The character of Portia was included in an early draft of the screenplay for Mockingjay--Part 1. She and Cinna were to have been executed during President Snow's speech as a way to send a message to Katniss and the rebels. However, this idea was discarded and the scene was reworked to focus solely on the rebel citizens who were demonstrating their contempt for Snow and the Capitol.

The Hunger Games trilogy

Mito Freecss - Hunterpedia, Mitosan

Mito Freecss

Mito Freecss 2011 Design

Mito Freecss 1999 Design

Mito is a grown woman with fair skin, hazel eyes and orange, shoulder-length hair. She wears a red, long-sleeved blouse that partly exposes her collarbones over a long cream-colored dress. For accessories, she wears brown shoes and an Aegean, circular necklace.

Personality

Mito is Gon's mother figure, as she has taken care of him since he was a baby. Gon stated that when he tries to picture his mother, Mito's image shows up. At first, she was against the idea of Gon following his father's footsteps by becoming a Hunter as well, but she accepts this later on. She is motherly, kind and patient, being able to put up with Gon's faults and tends to him very well. Mito also tends to get easily embarrassed, namely when Abe told Gon about when Mito was always lost when she was young.

She believes that people shouldn't take others lives, such as when she slapped Killua when he tried to kill a foxbear cub. She is also a great cook.

Background

Mito and Ging Freecss used to be very close when they were children. She often got lost and only Ging seemed to be able to find her, to the point that the inhabitants of Whale Island started to gossip that she did it on purpose, although she does not seem to remember this. When Ging left to become a Hunter, she was very upset and told him not to return.

Mito has had the guardianship of Gon since he was an infant. At first she told Gon that his parents died in an accident soon after his birth but eventually reveals that his mother is unknown and his father, Ging Freecss, is a Hunter who left Gon in her care. Originally, Ging returned to his home on Whale Island to ask his grandmother to babysit Gon for him. Specifically, Mito fought Ging to for custody of his infant son because she believed he was irresponsible. He has never returned. [2]

Plot

Hunter Exam arc

Mito was against Gon becoming a Hunter from the start. She lies about his parents to keep him from following his father's path. Eventually, she makes the promise that should Gon catch the giant fish known as the Master of the Swamp. she will sign Gon's application to take the Hunter Exam. However, she only makes this promise because she believes the task is impossible, even giving Gon his father's fishing rod for the job. A couple of days before the Hunter Exam, Gon manages to catch the Master of the Swamp much to Mito and everyone in Whale Island's Harbor area. Mito hesitates to sign the application form that would allow Gon to partake in the Hunter Exam, even though Gon insists she does. [1]

While two unnamed Whale Island residents urge Mito to have her sign the application, she scolds them on how they should watch what they say. Gon then tells Mito how promises must always be kept, since that's what she always told him. Mito finally breaks down and signs the application and tells Gon to do what he wishes. While in her house, she sobbed at the table as her Grandmother looked at an old picture of Ging. When Mito's Grandmother comments how Gon's determination is in his blood, an agitated Mito screams "How?!" as she did not once tell Gon his father was a Hunter and he never even asked. Mito's Grandmother then comments how someone else could have told him or his decision could've just been a coincidence, but at any rate she knew this day would come. She doesn't have the will to stop him, since he has the same light in his eyes just like his father. Somewhere outside their home, Gon apologizes to Mito in his thoughts and also admits that he knew for a very long time. [1]

Later that night, after Gon returns home from saying goodbye to Kon and his other animal friends, Mito, sitting at the table again surrounded by liquor, asks Gon when he plans to leave, to which he responds he plans on leaving the beginning of next week. Mito takes a sip of her cup of liquor and understands. Mito then asks Gon if he knew what his father does to which Gon tells her yes. Mito then tells Gon that his father abandoned him when he was a baby. Mito then trembles while Gon says that for his Father to abandon him just so he could continue being a hunter, it must be an incredible job. Mito, baffled by Gon's response to his father abandoning him, says that he really is his father's son and leaves the table in tears while also spilling her cup of liquor. [1]

Gon cleans up Mito's mess as he, again in his thoughts, apologizes to Mito and admits that she's right, he is his father's son and he plans on finding his father. On the day of Gon's departure, while everyone in Whale Island says their goodbyes to Gon, Gon approaches Mito, whom waits for him near the harbor. While Gon thanks Mito for all that's she's done for him, Mito apologizes to Gon and admits that she lied to him that his father abandoned him. It was her that took him away from his father, by asking the court for his supervision over him. Gon smiles and tells Mito that he knew she was lying to him since, when she lies, she can't look at him directly in the face. As he was aboard the ship heading towards to the Hunter Exam site, Mito waves goodbye to Gon whom in turns waves goodbye back. [1]

Mito is briefly mentioned by Gon during the Hunter Exam when Killua asks him why he wants to become a Hunter. Gon replies that he wants to become a Hunter just like his Father and all his life he's only lived with his Aunt Mito and didn't know much about him, until he met a man named Kite. [3]

Heavens Arena arc

Mito briefly appears as a memory as Gon meditates with Killua in his room in the Heavens Arena. [4] Mito is briefly mentioned again when Killua expresses interest in meeting her, making Gon reminiscence about her, his Great Grandmother, Kon, and Whale Island. [5]

Yorknew City arc

Gon with his Aunt Mito, Great Grandmother and Killua upon arriving home.

On a sunny day on Whale Island, Mito minding her own business, hangs her laundry outside on the laundry line. It's until she hears her name being called out by Gon who's accompanied by Killua and this surprises her to see Gon again. Inside their home, Mito scolds Gon for not contacting her before hand, since she hadn't prepared anything for their arrival. While Gon says anything is fine with him, Mito refutes that not when his friend is there as well, to which Killua tries to calm Mito down by telling her not to mind him. Mito then says that Gon hasn't contacted her, since he passed the Hunter Exam, to which Gon asks if he should help her with anything, but Mito wanted Gon to simply take a seat. Mito also mentions that they should take a bath and take off their clothes so she could wash them, but Gon wants to that that later, but Mito then screams she wants it done at that moment. [6]

Mito then tells Gon and Killua that they have 10 seconds and starts counting. Killua then asks Gon if she's always like this, which Gon tells him most of the time. Later Mito, Gon, Killua, and Mito's Grandmother all enjoy a meal together. When Mito asks how the Hunter Exam went Gon tells her it was quite difficult and that only 400 people made it and only 7 passed. Gon then shows Mito his Hunter License and Mito takes it and comments on how it looks ordinary and then tries to break it. Gon then yells at Mito for trying to break his license, but she insists that in was a joke. As Mito sees Gon and Killua walk into the forest, Killua comments on how he thinks Mito tried to break it for real, to which Gon agrees. Before they head into the forest Mito asks the boys if they want a packed lunch, but they insist they'll get something to eat from what's ever in the forest. [6]

Deep in the Whale Island forest at night, Gon and Killua talk amongst themselves and Killua brings up the topic about his Mom. While Gon knows nothing about his mother, since he never asked Mito about her because she raised him like a mother, he feels bad asking her about it. As the conversation goes on, Gon tells Killua he was told that his parents both died, in an accident by Mito. However Gon later learned his father was alive and now wonders if his real mom is dead, but he respects Mito as his Mom. Gon admits he has no one else, so he has nothing else to ask. Killua then confesses that he wishes he had a mom just like Mito. And Mito is shown hiding behind a bush with a picnic basket eavesdropping on the entire conversation. [6]

Back inside the house, Mito, Gon, and Killua are all putting away some laundry. Mito then asks Gon how much longer is he going to stay, which Gon replies about a month or so. Mito then asks Gon when he leaves does he plan on trying to find his father Ging, which Gon replies yet to as well. Mito then leaves the room the three of them were in and brings back an iron box. Mito then explains that his father left the iron box for him and was told to give it to him when he become a Hunter and then tells Gon that she'll tell him everything she knows about his father. [6] Mito tells Gon that his father Ging is her cousin and the oldest memory of him she has, is when she was 3 years old and she chased after him when he went away. Mito then thinks that she's always been looking at his back. Mito then explains that Ging also took the Hunter Exam right before he turned 12. [2]

A flashback occurs of when Mito and Ging were kids and when Ging left Whale Island to take the Hunter Exam. Mito asks Ging that he wants to become a hunter which Ging replies with yes. Mito asks why and Ging replies coolly that there's something he wants. Back to the present Mito tells Gon that Ging never told her what he wanted so they quarreled with each other, but admittedly Mito just whined. And soon after that Ging left the island without saying anything else to her. Mito's Grandmother then comes into the room saying that Ging is her eldest son's child while Mito's is her 2nd son's only daughter. Mito's grandmother also admits that her parents died in an accident. Gon was surprised by that while Mito was poise and quiet. Mito then tells Gon right after he left her parents went on a trip and after that Ging's father never came back from his fishing trip. [2]

Mito then remembers that everything happened after Ging left. Mito then looks at Gon who seemingly is spaced out, so she then admits she knows nothing about his mother. Mito then says that 10 years later after he left the island he came back and with Gon as an infant. Mito's Grandmother then tells Gon that Ging wanted him to be taken care of for a while, but when she asks Ging about who is the Mother is, Ging responds simply with that they were separated. When Mito's Grandmother was going to accept the offer, by Ging Mito shouted, "Don't be ridiculous!" And thought the whole island heard her, to which Mito yells at her grandmother. Mito then says that she couldn't accept the fact that Gon be in Ging's care, so she transferred all guardianship privileges from Ging to herself and the rest is history. Mito's Grandmother also confesses that when Ging left she yelled at him to never come back, which again Mito yelled at her Grandmother. [2]

Mito then points to the iron box Ging left and says that's what he left for Gon. Mito's Grandmother confesses she doesn't know how many times Mito's tried to throw the iron box away, but Mito confesses that she threw it away so many times is because her Grandmother put it back where it was. Mito's Grandmother then tells Mito that if she really wanted to get rid of it, she should have buried or burned it, instead of putting it in a trash can. Mito snorts at her Grandmother and tells Gon that's all she knows about his father Ging. Mito confesses that it's the same as knowing nothing about him and that he left nothing there. Gon ponders at what Mito said, but admits he likes it better like that, which surprises her. Gon then asks Mito to tell him more about his father, about when he was little. [2]

This completely surprises Mito, but not her Grandmother. Mito then asks Gon if he truly wants to know more about his father, which Gon replies yes and asks if he had any friends his age when he was little. Mito tells Gon that her and Ging were the only kids on the island at the time, while she wanted to play with Ging she often would go someplace alone. Mito's Grandmother confesses that Mito often got lost as a kid. While this amazes Gon, Mito can't believe her Grandmother remembers such a detail. Mito's Grandmother continues with that when Mito went into the mountains chasing after Ging she never came back. So when Ging comes back alone, they all know that Mito went missing, so everyone in the whole island went looking for her. [2]

But while everyone in the island was looking for Mito, Ging was the only one that could find her regardless of where she was. Mito's Grandmother then said that a rumor spread within the island that they may have did it on purpose, but Mito refuted the claim. But Mito's Grandmother added that she always hid at the most difficult places to find, it was if she really was trying to hide, which confuses Mito. A small flashback occurs where a young Ging finds a young Mito and Ging tells Mito that he found her and to let him take her home, to which Mito agrees. Back to the present Mito ponders if that was true or not, while Gon smiles. Mito then tells Gon more stories about the two in their youth. [2] The next day when Gon and Killua listen to a tape left by Ging, Mito is shown outside doing some laundry. [7]

Chimera Ant arc

When Killua asks Gon if he's even gone on a date with anyone before. Gon answers yes and confesses he's had a lot of dates with Mito back on Whale Island. [8]

13 th Hunter Chairman Election arc

Mito briefly appears at the end of the 13th Hunter Chairman Election arc. receiving a postcard sent by Gon from the post man. The postcard features a picture of Gon with a flock of Small-billed Swans behind him. [9]

Dark Continent Expedition arc

Sometime after Gon learns that he can no longer use his Nen Gon makes another surprise visit to Mito, whom is outside with a basket of mollusks. Mito and Gon then do laundry, prepare dinner and enjoy the dinner with their grandmother, and later cleaned the dishes together, after dinner. The three of them later sit in the living room with the bowl of mollusks on the table, while Mito brings up why Gon didn't go on an adventure with Ging like he wanted too. Gon sadly tells Mito and her Grandmother that he felt he'd just be a hindrance if he went with his father, but if he could use Nen again then perhaps he would have gone with him then. Mito then asks why Gon says that and Gon uneasy about the question answers while he can't put it in words, but it wasn't like he wasn't thinking about wanting to meet Ging, but finding him was his only goal and he only realized that after he met him. [10]

While Gon and Ging talked about lots of things and it was really fun and he's glad he met him. And while Gon talked with Ging he grew happier, but in the end, rather than a father he had the feeling that Ging was more like an amazing relative of his that he heard so many rumors and stories about. Mito while eating a mollusk, says that he's always been like that and he has absolutely no qualities to be a father nor any kind of experience or skill. She also adds that he doesn't have any motivation or self-awareness what-so-ever. Gon then comments that Mito always says that. Gon then tells Mito that he shares some of those same traits with his father since he's a no qualities to be a son. This catches Mito by surprise and then she apologizes and says that she was simply trying to say that Ging is a scumbag. Gon was ok with Mito's comment, but wasn't expecting her to be so defensive about it and also thinks he was only joking. [10]

Gon admits that he thought of always being with Ging because he was his father, but also that if he was in the condition to use Nen and could have felt Ging's strength and awesomeness with his own skin, then he would have thought of going with him. But when he finally met Ging, he was totally out of it and couldn't feel Ging's aura because he's become normal again. Mito happy hearing all of this clarifies that in short Gon's stuck with her now and she welcomes him back to reality while leaving the room to go get something, which confuses Gon. When Mito returns she brings with her two stacks of books and papers and tells Gon that as his time as a Hunter there was a ton of things that he was exempt from, including all of the documents she brought with her. [10]

Mito then asked Gon if cared to know how much flak from the Government offices she got, about all of that. So she first wants Gon to write up a 8,000-10,000 word report on all of his activities, 30 volumes journalling his personal history as a Hunter, and then in order to get certification for advancement of his academic level, his remote schooling from the department of social services education division has sent them 4 semesters worth of textbooks and tests. Gon baffled by all of this cries foul and claims he can't do all of that and that it's a bore to do. Mito retorts not to get her started and says that kids who go to school have to work 100 times harder than this. [10]

Trivia

Though Mito is considered to be Gon's aunt in the manga, she is actually his first cousin (once removed). [2]

The Nippon Animation adaptation of Hunter ? Hunter changes Mito's familial relationships. Mito's grandmother was changed into her mother, making her the sister of Gon's mother and sister-in-law of Ging, rather than his cousin.

Mito tried to break Gon's Hunter License upon seeing it. [6]

Mito's 2011 voice actor, Keiko Han, is Megumi Han's (Gon's 2011 voice actor) mother.

References

Levora Medical Facts From, Levoxa

Levora

Generic Name: ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel (ETH in ill ess tra DYE ol and LEE vo nor JESS trel) Brand Name: Altavera, Amethyst, Aviane, Enpresse, Falmina, Kurvelo, Lessina, Levlen, Levonest-28, Levora, Lutera, Marlissa, Myzilra, Orsythia, Portia, Sronyx, Triphasil-21, Triphasil-28, Trivora-28

What is Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel is a combination drug that contains female hormones that prevent ovulation (the release of an egg from an ovary). This medication also causes changes in your cervical mucus and uterine lining, making it harder for sperm to reach the uterus and harder for a fertilized egg to attach to the uterus.

Ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel is used as contraception to prevent pregnancy.

Ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

What is the most important information I should know about Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Do not use birth control pills if you are pregnant or if you have recently had a baby.

You should not take birth control pills if you have any of the following conditions: uncontrolled high blood pressure, heart disease, a blood-clotting disorder, circulation problems, diabetic problems with your eyes or kidneys, unusual vaginal bleeding, liver disease or liver cancer, severe migraine headaches, if you smoke and are over 35, or if you have ever had breast or uterine cancer, jaundice caused by birth control pills, a heart attack, a stroke, or a blood clot.

Taking this medicine can increase your risk of blood clots, stroke, or heart attack, especially if you have certain other conditions, or if you are overweight.

Smoking can greatly increase your risk of blood clots, stroke, or heart attack. You should not take this medicine if you smoke and are over 35 years old.

What should I discuss with my healthcare provider before taking Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Taking this medicine can increase your risk of blood clots, stroke, or heart attack. You are even more at risk if you have high blood pressure, diabetes, high cholesterol, or if you are overweight. Your risk of stroke or blood clot is highest during your first year of taking birth control pills. Your risk is also high when you restart this medicine after not taking it for 4 weeks or longer.

Smoking can greatly increase your risk of blood clots, stroke, or heart attack. Your risk increases the older you are and the more you smoke. You should not take this medicine if you smoke and are over 35 years old.

Do not use if you are pregnant. Stop using this medicine and tell your doctor right away if you become pregnant, or if you miss two menstrual periods in a row. If you have recently had a baby, wait at least 4 weeks before taking birth control pills.

You should not take birth control pills if you have:

untreated or uncontrolled high blood pressure;

heart disease (coronary artery disease, uncontrolled heart valve disorder, history of heart attack, stroke, or blood clot);

a blood-clotting disorder or circulation problems;

problems with your eyes, kidneys or circulation caused by diabetes;

a history of hormone-related cancer such as breast or uterine cancer;

unusual vaginal bleeding that has not been checked by a doctor;

liver disease or liver cancer;

severe migraine headaches (with aura, numbness, weakness, or vision changes), especially if you are older than 35;

a history of jaundice caused by pregnancy or birth control pills; or

if you smoke and are over 35 years old.

To make sure birth control pills are safe for you, tell your doctor if you have:

high blood pressure, varicose veins;

high cholesterol or triglycerides, or if you are overweight;

a history of depression;

diabetes, underactive thyroid, gallbladder disease;

seizures or epilepsy;

a history of irregular menstrual cycles;

a history of fibrocystic breast disease, lumps, nodules, or an abnormal mammogram.

The hormones in birth control pills can pass into breast milk and may harm a nursing baby. This medication may also slow breast milk production. Do not use if you are breast feeding a baby.

How should I take Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

You will take your first pill on the first day of your period or on the first Sunday after your period begins. You may need to use back-up birth control, such as condoms or a spermicide, when you first start using this medication. Follow your doctor's instructions.

Take one pill every day, no more than 24 hours apart. When the pills run out, start a new pack the following day. You may get pregnant if you do not take one pill daily. Get your prescription refilled before you run out of pills completely.

Some birth control packs contain seven "reminder" pills to keep you on your regular cycle. Your period will usually begin while you are using these reminder pills.

You may have breakthrough bleeding, especially during the first 3 months. Tell your doctor if this bleeding continues or is very heavy.

Use a back-up birth control if you are sick with severe vomiting or diarrhea.

If you need surgery or medical tests or if you will be on bed rest, you may need to stop using this medicine for a short time. Any doctor or surgeon who treats you should know that you are using birth control pills.

While taking birth control pills, you will need to visit your doctor regularly.

Store this medicine at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

What happens if I miss a dose?

Follow the patient instructions provided with your medicine. Ask your doctor or pharmacist if you do not understand these instructions. Missing a pill increases your risk of becoming pregnant.

If you miss one active pill, take two pills on the day that you remember. Then take one pill per day for the rest of the pack.

If you miss two active pills in a row in Week 1 or 2, take two pills per day for two days in a row. Then take one pill per day for the rest of the pack. Use back-up birth control for at least 7 days following the missed pills.

If you miss two active pills in a row in Week 3, throw out the rest of the pack and start a new pack the same day if you are a Day 1 starter. If you are a Sunday starter, keep taking a pill every day until Sunday. On Sunday, throw out the rest of the pack and start a new pack that day.

If you miss three active pills in a row in Week 1, 2, or 3, throw out the rest of the pack and start a new pack on the same day if you are a Day 1 starter. If you are a Sunday starter, keep taking a pill every day until Sunday. On Sunday, throw out the rest of the pack and start a new pack that day.

If you miss two or more pills, you may not have a period during the month. If you miss a period for two months in a row, call your doctor because you might be pregnant.

If you miss a reminder pill, throw it away and keep taking one reminder pill per day until the pack is empty. You do not need back-up birth control if you miss a reminder pill.

What happens if I overdose?

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222. Overdose symptoms may include nausea, vomiting, and vaginal bleeding.

What should I avoid while taking Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Do not smoke while taking birth control pills, especially if you are older than 35 years of age.

Birth control pills will not protect you from sexually transmitted diseases--including HIV and AIDS. Using a condom is the only way to protect yourself from these diseases.

Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel) side effects

Get emergency medical help if you have signs of an allergic reaction . hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

Stop using birth control pills and call your doctor at once if you have:

sudden numbness or weakness (especially on one side of the body), sudden severe headache, slurred speech, problems with vision or balance;

sudden cough, wheezing, rapid breathing, coughing up blood;

pain, swelling, warmth, or redness in one or both legs;

chest pain or heavy feeling, pain spreading to the jaw or shoulder, nausea, sweating, general ill feeling;

a change in the pattern or severity of migraine headaches;

nausea, upper stomach pain, itching, tired feeling, loss of appetite, dark urine, clay-colored stools, jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes);

swelling in your hands, ankles, or feet;

a breast lump; or

symptoms of depression (sleep problems, weakness, tired feeling, mood changes).

Common side effects may include:

mild nausea (especially when you first start taking this medicine), vomiting, bloating, stomach cramps;

breast tenderness or swelling, nipple discharge;

freckles or darkening of facial skin, increased hair growth, loss of scalp hair;

changes in weight or appetite;

problems with contact lenses;

vaginal itching or discharge; or

changes in your menstrual periods, decreased sex drive.

This is not a complete list of side effects and others may occur. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

What other drugs will affect Levora (ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel)?

Some drugs can make birth control pills less effective, which may result in pregnancy. Other drugs may interact with ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal products. Tell each of your health care providers about all medicines you use now and any medicine you start or stop using.

More about Levora (ethinyl estradiol / levonorgestrel)

Consumer resources

Professional resources

Related treatment guides

Where can I get more information?

Your pharmacist can provide more information about ethinyl estradiol and levonorgestrel.

Remember, keep this and all other medicines out of the reach of children, never share your medicines with others, and use this medication only for the indication prescribed.

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided by Cerner Multum, Inc. ('Multum') is accurate, up-to-date, and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Multum information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore Multum does not warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise. Multum's drug information does not endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. Multum's drug information is an informational resource designed to assist licensed healthcare practitioners in caring for their patients and/or to serve consumers viewing this service as a supplement to, and not a substitute for, the expertise, skill, knowledge and judgment of healthcare practitioners. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or drug combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Multum does not assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of information Multum provides. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

Copyright 1996-2012 Cerner Multum, Inc. Version: 10.05. Revision Date: 2016-02-04, 12:44:24 PM.

Was this page helpful?

Comprar Asudufe (Noroxin) Sin Receta, Asudufe

compra Asudufe (Noroxin) en linea sin receta

Asudufe (Noroxin) Explicacion

Asudufe es una categoria de medicamentos conocidos como antibioticos quinolonas. Asudufe funciones mediante la prevencion de la expansion asociada con germenes.

Asudufe no debe ser utilizado para el resfriado comun, gripe, algunas otras infecciones bacterianas patogenos, dolor de garganta o incluso algunas otras pequenas infecciones bacterianas, o evitar infecciones bacterianas.

Asudufe tambien puede ser referido como norfloxacina, norfloxacino, Apo-Norflox, Norflohexal, Roxin, Utinor.

titulo general asociada con Asudufe Norfloxacin es en realidad.

Marca asociada con Asudufe Asudufe es en realidad.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Dosis

Asudufe viene en:

400mg material de friccion dosis regular

Obtener Asudufe por via oral con un vaso completo asociado con el agua potable.

Obtener Asudufe generalmente dos veces al dia, un minimo de una hora antes de por lo menos dos horas despues de un sacrificio de aves de corral |. Dejando el | a |.> Usando la cena o incluso productos lacteos (e gary el chico gadget. productos lacteos, yogur).

Obtener Asudufe dos horas antes o incluso dos horas inmediatamente despues de usar cualquier tipo de articulos que contiene magnesio, aluminio de peso ligero o incluso mineral calcio.

La dosis real asociado con las pildoras depende de la condicion, asi como su terapia recomendada.

Si usted desea lograr mejores resultados por lo general no dejar de usar Asudufe de repente.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Careciendo asocia con dosis

Por lo general, no reciben doble dosis. En caso de que salte la dosis que necesita para llevar una vez se tiene en cuenta en lo que respecta a su deficiente. Cuando es hora de la dosis que necesita para llevar a cabo su propia rutina de dosificacion normal.

Asudufe (Noroxin)

En el caso de una sobredosis Asudufe y que tambien se evita gran usted necesita comprobar hacia fuera su medico o incluso el medico de inmediato.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Espacio de almacenamiento

Tienda en temperaturas de espacio entre 10 y 30 niveles de D (59, asi como ochenta y seis niveles F) de humedad, asi como la temperatura. Mantener contenedor cerrado firmemente. Fortalecer cualquier tipo de medicamento sin tocar a partir del dia de vencimiento. Mantener desde el lograr de los ninos.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Efectos negativos

Asudufe ofrece los efectos negativos. El mas tipico tienden a ser:

material de friccion convulsiones

modificaciones psicologicas (incluyendo las ideas poco comunes asociados con el suicidio) material de friccion

prolongado dolor amigdalas friccion materiales

material de friccion temperatura Material

modificaciones de vision friccion

la perdida de la audicion material de friccion

mejoras realizadas en la cantidad o incluso mirar asociado con material de friccion pis

coloracion amarillenta de los ojos o incluso poros y material de friccion de la piel

material de friccion desmayos material de friccion

rapido, lento, o incluso anormal del corazon vencio

sangrado simple o material de friccion moretones

hormigueo, Tingley asociado con las manos o incluso la cadera y las piernas de material de friccion

diarrea prolongada friccion de material

estomago o incluso malestar vientre o incluso calambres dolores de material de friccion

torrente sanguineo o incluso moco en las heces de su material de friccion

Mucho menos tipicos y graves efectos negativos en toda utilizando Asudufe: respuestas alergicas de reaccion (urticaria, inhalando y exhalando, cuestiones de alergia, asi como la erupcion).

Los efectos negativos son indicaciones se basan en la medicacion que pueda estar utilizando, sino que ademas dependen de su estado de bienestar y otros aspectos.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Contraindicaciones

Por lo general no reciben Asudufe en caso de que son sensibles con el fin de elementos Asudufe o quinolonas antibioticos, por ejemplo, ciprofloxacina, la gatifloxacina, gemifloxacina, levofloxacino, lomefloxacina, moxifloxacina o incluso ofloxacina.

Asudufe no debe ser utilizado para el resfriado comun, gripe, algunas otras infecciones bacterianas patogenos, dolor de garganta o incluso algunas otras pequenas infecciones bacterianas, o evitar infecciones bacterianas.

Tenga cuidado en caso de que usted esta esperando, van a quedar embarazada, y / o en periodo de lactancia.

Sea prudente en caso de que usted esta utilizando cualquier tipo de medico prescrito o medicamentos de venta libre, incluso, natural preparacion, o incluso complementar.

Tenga cuidado para aquellos que tienen convulsiones, problemas mentales (e. Gary el chico gadget. Desapasionado arteriosclerosis, tumor, la mejora de la presion intracraneal), enfermedad de la masa muscular / debilidad (e. Gary el chico gadget. miastenia grave), problemas cardiacos (e. gary el chico gadget. miocardiopatia, ritmo cardiaco mas lento, torsades de pointes, een QTc periodo de prolongacion), enfermedad renal, discrepancia de nutrientes (e. gary el chico gadget. baja de potasio o de magnesio, incluso), pasado historico asociado a cuestiones tendinitis / tendon.

Siempre que reciba Asudufe usted necesita consumir una gran cantidad de liquidos.

Evitar las bebidas alcoholicas, asi como las bebidas que contiene el cafe (el cafe, el te verde, las bebidas de cola), por lo general no consumen cantidades considerables relacionados con chocolates.

Evite la luz solar continua publicidad, bronceado cabinas o incluso lamparas solares. Hacer uso de un protector solar, asi como poner en la proteccion de la ropa cada vez que fuera.

Puede ser danino para evitar el uso de Asudufe de repente.

Asudufe (Noroxin) Preguntas comunes

Queen: ?Que es exactamente Asudufe?

El: medicina Asudufe es una categoria de medicamentos conocidos como anti-quinolona biotics. A

Queen: ?Que es exactamente se utiliza para Asudufe?

El: Asudufe se utiliza para hacer frente a una serie de transmissions. A

Queen: Entonces, ?como funciona exactamente la funcion Asudufe?

Los: funciones Asudufe mediante la prevencion de la expansion asociada con germs. A

Queen: Muy mejor titulo general asociada con Asudufe?

El: titulo general es en realidad Norfloxacin. A

Queen: Exactamente ?que debo FAG situacion asociada con careciendo dosis?

El: En el caso de la dosis carente de lo necesario para el fin de la pildora tan pronto como sea posible. Por lo general, no reciben doble dosis. Y cuando lo que realmente es el tiempo mas afortunado para la dosis que necesita para llevar a cabo su propia rutina normal asociada con Asudufe using. A

Reina: ?no debemos realmente utilizar Asudufe?

El: Por lo general no utilizan Asudufe para aquellos que tienen reaccion alergica en ella o incluso la elements. A

Queen: May Asudufe gatillo ataque alergico?

El: De hecho, se puede. Tenga cuidado. Asociado con sintomas de alergia con el fin de Asudufe: alergia, picazon, inflamacion, fatiga grave, problemas de inhalacion y exhaling. A

comprar Asudufe (Noroxin) en linea, Asudufe (Noroxin) comprar en linea sin receta, Asudufe (Noroxin) comprar sin receta, comprar barato Asudufe (Noroxin), Asudufe (Noroxin) comprar sin receta, comprar Asudufe (Noroxin) de Canada, comprar Asudufe (Noroxin) Canada, Para Asudufe (Noroxin) en linea, Para Asudufe (Noroxin) Generico Sin Receta Medica, Asudufe (Noroxin) orden sin receta, Pildora por via oral Asudufe (Noroxin)

Busqueda

Las Personas Tambien Buscan

Buy Raserpamil - Verapamil - Online Without Prescriptions, Raserpamil

Calan (Raserpamil)

Calan is used for treating supraventricular tachycardia, a rhythm disturbance of the heart. It is also used for controlling heart rate response to other rhythm disturbances, specifically atrial fibrillation and atrial flutter. Calan is a calcium channel blocker. It works by slowing the electrical conduction in the heart, slowing heart rate, and/or normalizing heart rhythm.

Use Calan as directed by your doctor.

Do not take in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended. Follow the directions on your prescription label.

Your doctor may occasionally change your dose to make sure you get the best results.

Do not crush, chew, break, or open Calan. Swallow it whole. Breaking or opening the pill may cause too much of the drug to be released at one time.

Do not stop taking this medication without first talking to your doctor. If you stop taking Calan suddenly, your condition may become worse.

If you miss a dose of Calan, take it as soon as possible. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Ask your health care provider any questions you may have about how to use Calan.

Store Calan at room temperature, between 68 and 77 degrees F (20 and 25 degrees C). Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Calan out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Active Ingredient . Verapamil hydrochloride.

Do NOT use Calan if:

you are allergic to any ingredient in Calan

you have certain heart problems (eg, left ventricular dysfunction, sick sinus syndrome, second - or third-degree heart block and do not have a pacemaker), very low blood pressure, or moderate to severe congestive heart failure (CHF)

you have atrial fibrillation or flutter and a pre-excitation syndrome (extra conduction pathway in the heart), such as Wolff-Parkinson-White (WPW) syndrome or Lown-Ganong-Levine (LGL) syndrome

you have shock due to serious heart problems

you are taking dofetilide, or you have taken disopyramide within the past 48 hours.

Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Some medical conditions may interact with Calan. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any medical conditions, especially if any of the following apply to you:

if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breast-feeding

if you are taking any prescription or nonprescription medicine, herbal preparation, or dietary supplement

if you have allergies to medicines, foods, or other substances

if you have heart failure or a recent heart attack with lung congestion, low blood pressure, or heart problems (eg, a very slow heart rate, heart block, heart valve disease)

if you have kidney or liver problems, muscular dystrophy, or a neuromuscular disease

if you are taking another blood pressure medicine or you are being treated for cancer.

Some medicines may interact with Calan. Tell your health care provider if you are taking any other medicines, especially any of the following:

Beta-blockers (eg, propranolol), clonidine, disopyramide, ketolides (eg, telithromycin), macrolides (eg, erythromycin), or ritonavir because they may increase the risk of Calan's side effects

Phenobarbital, rifampin, or St. John's wort because they may decrease Calan's effectiveness

Aldosterone blockers (eg, eplerenone), aspirin, carbamazepine, colchicine, cyclosporine, digoxin, dofetilide, doxorubicin, dronedarone, eletriptan, erythromycin, everolimus, flecainide, HMG-CoA reductase inhibitors (eg, lovastatin, simvastatin), lithium, narcotic pain relievers (eg, fentanyl), paclitaxel, quinazolines (eg, terazosin), quinidine, ranolazine, theophyllines, or tolvaptan because the risk of their side effects may be increased by Calan.

This may not be a complete list of all interactions that may occur. Ask your health care provider if Calan may interact with other medicines that you take. Check with your health care provider before you start, stop, or change the dose of any medicine.

Important safety information:

Calan may cause dizziness. This effect may be worse if you take it with alcohol or certain medicines. Use Calan with caution. Do not drive or perform other possible unsafe tasks until you know how you react to it.

Do not drink alcohol or use medicines that may cause drowsiness (eg, sleep aids, muscle relaxers) while you are using Calan; it may add to their effects. Ask your pharmacist if you have questions about which medicines may cause drowsiness.

Calan may cause dizziness, lightheadedness, or fainting; alcohol, hot weather, exercise, or fever may increase these effects. To prevent them, sit up or stand slowly, especially in the morning. Sit or lie down at the first sign of any of these effects.

Tell your doctor or dentist that you take Calan before you receive any medical or dental care, emergency care, or surgery.

Lab tests, including liver function, kidney function, complete blood cell counts, electrocardiogram (ECG), and blood pressure, may be performed while you use Calan. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments.

Use Calan with caution in the elderly; they may be more sensitive to its effects.

Calan should not be used in childen; safety and effectiveness in children have not been confirmed.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using Calan while you are pregnant. Calan is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use Calan, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

All medicines may cause side effects, but many people have no, or minor, side effects.

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

Dizziness; fatigue; headache; lightheadedness.

Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur:

Severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); chest pain; fainting; lightheadedness, especially when standing; severe dizziness; shortness of breath; swelling of the feet or hands; symptoms of liver problems (eg, yellowing of the skin or eyes, dark urine, pale stools, severe or persistent stomach pain, fever, general feeling of being unwell); unusually fast, slow, or irregular heartbeat.

This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur. If you have questions about side effects, contact your health care provider.

Customers who bought this product also bought

Buy Medication Online Fast Delivery, High Quality, Lowest Prices, Discounts, Captophar

Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.27 for pill Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $0.68 for pill Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Clomid Active ingredient: Clomiphene $0.44 for pill Clomid is a fertility drug, used to stimulate FSH and LH production and hereby the ovaries to produce eggs in ovarian disorders. ED Sample Pack 1 $2.31 for pill ED Sample Pack 1 consists of a two well-known medications (Viagra and Cialis) designed for the treatment of erectile dysfunction.

Brand Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $2.56 for pill Brand Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Doxycycline $0.30 for pill Doxycyline is a tetracycline antibiotic used to treat infections of urinary tract, acne, gonorrhea, chlamydiosis, periodontitis, etc.

Propecia Active ingredient: Finasteride $0.51 for pill Propecia is used to treat hair loss (male pattern). Also it is used to treat prostate cancer and benign prostatic hyperplasia. Levitra Active ingredient: Vardenafil $1.00 for pill Levitra is used to treat sexual function problems such as Impotence or Erectile Dysfunction.

Amoxil Active ingredient: Amoxicillin $0.39 for pill Amoxil is an antibiotic from the penicillin group used to treat infections such as pneumonia, gonorrhea caused by E. coli, salmonella, etc. Viagra Professional Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.57 for pill Viagra Professional is an extra-strength prescription medicine. It starts acting faster and the effect lasts longer that with regular Viagra.

Prednisone Active ingredient: prednisone $0.30 for pill Prednisone is used to reduce inflammation and alleviate symptoms in a variety of disorders, including rheumatoid arthritis and severe cases of asthma. Brand Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $3.72 for pill Brand Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Dapoxetine Active ingredient: Dapoxetine $0.95 for pill Dapoxetine is used as a treatment for premature ejaculation. Zithromax Active ingredient: Azithromycin $0.40 for pill Zithromax is a macrolide antibiotic to treat infections of upper and low respiratory tract, especially ear infections, pneumonia.

Nolvadex Active ingredient: tamoxifen $0.52 for pill Nolvadex (Tamoxifen) is used for treating breast cancer in women. Cytotec Active ingredient: Misoprostol $1.70 for pill Cytotec prevents formation of stomach ulcers in patients treated by NSAIDs or arthritis or pain medicines.

Cialis Professional Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.20 for pill Cialis Professional is essentially a "new and improved" formula of the original Cialis®. While the product has been reformulated and enhanced in its. Viagra Super Active Active ingredient: Sildenafil $1.25 for pill Viagra Super Active is created to deliver maximum effect in the shortest time. It will take you only 10 minutes to feel the result.

Extra Super Viagra Active ingredient: dapoxetine $2.86 for pill Extra Super Viagra is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Viagra contains Sildenafil100 mg and Dapoxetine. Cialis Extra Dosage Active ingredient: Tadalafil $2.05 for pill Cialis Extra Dosage is indicated for the treatment of erectile dysfunction. Cialis Extra Dosage works faster than other ED drugs and lasts for an extended.

Cialis Soft Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.11 for pill Cialis Soft improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse. Viagra Soft Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.91 for pill Viagra Soft is a chewable tablet. Absorbed directly into the bloodstream, it acts faster. It is used to treat erection problems in men. The time necessary.

Kamagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.90 for pill Kamagra is used for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cipro Active ingredient: Ciprofloxacin $0.22 for pill Cipro is an antibiotic in a group of drugs called fluoroquinolones. It is used to treat different types of bacterial infections, e. g. bladder inflammation.

Cialis Super Active Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.32 for pill Cialis Super Active increases testosterone levels, possesses enhanced vasodilating effect, increases sperm production and sexual arousal, stamina, and. Extra Super Cialis Active ingredient: tadalafil $3.06 for pill Extra Super Cialis is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Cialis 100mg contains Tadalafil 40 mg and.

Female Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.68 for pill Female Viagra improves woman's sexuality, increases sensitivity to stimulation, allows to reach an intense sexual satisfaction. Lasix Active ingredient: Furosemide $0.25 for pill Lasix belongs to a class of diuretics, it is prescribed in patients with swelling caused by congestive heart failure.

Zoloft Active ingredient: Sertraline $0.28 for pill Zoloft is a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor to treat depression, posttraumatic stress disorder, panic disorder, certain types of social anxiety. Propranolol Active ingredient: propranolol $0.27 for pill Propranolol works by decreasing the action of pacemaker cells and slowing certain impulses in the heart.

Xenical Active ingredient: Orlistat $0.79 for pill Xenical (Orlistat) is recommended and prescribed by pharmacists as a weight loss medication that targets the absorption of fat in your body rather than. Prednisolone $0.32 for pill Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain.

Tadapox Active ingredient: tadalafil $1.08 for pill Tadapox is a new combination tablet containing two of the most potent and effective pharmaceuticals proven to combat the major causes of male sexual. Metformin Active ingredient: metformin $0.26 for pill Metformin is a biguanide anti-diabetic that works by decreasing the amount of sugar that the liver produces and the intestines absorb.

Antabuse Active ingredient: Disulfiram $0.43 for pill Antabuse is used for treating alcoholism. Sildalis Active ingredient: tadalafil $0.95 for pill Sildalis is a combination drug, consisting both of Tadalafil and Sildenafil citrate (Viagra+Cialis). This combined medication is designed for the treatment.

Valtrex Active ingredient: Valacyclovir $2.66 for pill Valtrex is an antiviral drug used to treat herpes zoster, genital herpes, and herpes cold sores on the face and lips.

Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.27 for pill Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $0.68 for pill Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Clomid Active ingredient: Clomiphene $0.44 for pill Clomid is a fertility drug, used to stimulate FSH and LH production and hereby the ovaries to produce eggs in ovarian disorders. ED Sample Pack 1 $2.31 for pill ED Sample Pack 1 consists of a two well-known medications (Viagra and Cialis) designed for the treatment of erectile dysfunction.

Brand Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $2.56 for pill Brand Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Doxycycline $0.30 for pill Doxycyline is a tetracycline antibiotic used to treat infections of urinary tract, acne, gonorrhea, chlamydiosis, periodontitis, etc.

Propecia Active ingredient: Finasteride $0.51 for pill Propecia is used to treat hair loss (male pattern). Also it is used to treat prostate cancer and benign prostatic hyperplasia. Levitra Active ingredient: Vardenafil $1.00 for pill Levitra is used to treat sexual function problems such as Impotence or Erectile Dysfunction.

Amoxil Active ingredient: Amoxicillin $0.39 for pill Amoxil is an antibiotic from the penicillin group used to treat infections such as pneumonia, gonorrhea caused by E. coli, salmonella, etc. Viagra Professional Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.57 for pill Viagra Professional is an extra-strength prescription medicine. It starts acting faster and the effect lasts longer that with regular Viagra.

Prednisone Active ingredient: prednisone $0.30 for pill Prednisone is used to reduce inflammation and alleviate symptoms in a variety of disorders, including rheumatoid arthritis and severe cases of asthma. Brand Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $3.72 for pill Brand Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Dapoxetine Active ingredient: Dapoxetine $0.95 for pill Dapoxetine is used as a treatment for premature ejaculation. Zithromax Active ingredient: Azithromycin $0.40 for pill Zithromax is a macrolide antibiotic to treat infections of upper and low respiratory tract, especially ear infections, pneumonia.

Nolvadex Active ingredient: tamoxifen $0.52 for pill Nolvadex (Tamoxifen) is used for treating breast cancer in women. Cytotec Active ingredient: Misoprostol $1.70 for pill Cytotec prevents formation of stomach ulcers in patients treated by NSAIDs or arthritis or pain medicines.

Cialis Professional Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.20 for pill Cialis Professional is essentially a "new and improved" formula of the original Cialis®. While the product has been reformulated and enhanced in its. Viagra Super Active Active ingredient: Sildenafil $1.25 for pill Viagra Super Active is created to deliver maximum effect in the shortest time. It will take you only 10 minutes to feel the result.

Extra Super Viagra Active ingredient: dapoxetine $2.86 for pill Extra Super Viagra is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Viagra contains Sildenafil100 mg and Dapoxetine. Cialis Extra Dosage Active ingredient: Tadalafil $2.05 for pill Cialis Extra Dosage is indicated for the treatment of erectile dysfunction. Cialis Extra Dosage works faster than other ED drugs and lasts for an extended.

Cialis Soft Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.11 for pill Cialis Soft improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse. Viagra Soft Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.91 for pill Viagra Soft is a chewable tablet. Absorbed directly into the bloodstream, it acts faster. It is used to treat erection problems in men. The time necessary.

Kamagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.90 for pill Kamagra is used for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cipro Active ingredient: Ciprofloxacin $0.22 for pill Cipro is an antibiotic in a group of drugs called fluoroquinolones. It is used to treat different types of bacterial infections, e. g. bladder inflammation.

Cialis Super Active Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.32 for pill Cialis Super Active increases testosterone levels, possesses enhanced vasodilating effect, increases sperm production and sexual arousal, stamina, and. Extra Super Cialis Active ingredient: tadalafil $3.06 for pill Extra Super Cialis is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Cialis 100mg contains Tadalafil 40 mg and.

Female Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.68 for pill Female Viagra improves woman's sexuality, increases sensitivity to stimulation, allows to reach an intense sexual satisfaction. Lasix Active ingredient: Furosemide $0.25 for pill Lasix belongs to a class of diuretics, it is prescribed in patients with swelling caused by congestive heart failure.

Zoloft Active ingredient: Sertraline $0.28 for pill Zoloft is a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor to treat depression, posttraumatic stress disorder, panic disorder, certain types of social anxiety. Propranolol Active ingredient: propranolol $0.27 for pill Propranolol works by decreasing the action of pacemaker cells and slowing certain impulses in the heart.

Xenical Active ingredient: Orlistat $0.79 for pill Xenical (Orlistat) is recommended and prescribed by pharmacists as a weight loss medication that targets the absorption of fat in your body rather than. Prednisolone $0.32 for pill Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain.

Tadapox Active ingredient: tadalafil $1.08 for pill Tadapox is a new combination tablet containing two of the most potent and effective pharmaceuticals proven to combat the major causes of male sexual. Metformin Active ingredient: metformin $0.26 for pill Metformin is a biguanide anti-diabetic that works by decreasing the amount of sugar that the liver produces and the intestines absorb.

Antabuse Active ingredient: Disulfiram $0.43 for pill Antabuse is used for treating alcoholism. Sildalis Active ingredient: tadalafil $0.95 for pill Sildalis is a combination drug, consisting both of Tadalafil and Sildenafil citrate (Viagra+Cialis). This combined medication is designed for the treatment.

Valtrex Active ingredient: Valacyclovir $2.66 for pill Valtrex is an antiviral drug used to treat herpes zoster, genital herpes, and herpes cold sores on the face and lips.

Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.27 for pill Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $0.68 for pill Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Clomid Active ingredient: Clomiphene $0.44 for pill Clomid is a fertility drug, used to stimulate FSH and LH production and hereby the ovaries to produce eggs in ovarian disorders. ED Sample Pack 1 $2.31 for pill ED Sample Pack 1 consists of a two well-known medications (Viagra and Cialis) designed for the treatment of erectile dysfunction.

Brand Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $2.56 for pill Brand Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Doxycycline $0.30 for pill Doxycyline is a tetracycline antibiotic used to treat infections of urinary tract, acne, gonorrhea, chlamydiosis, periodontitis, etc.

Propecia Active ingredient: Finasteride $0.51 for pill Propecia is used to treat hair loss (male pattern). Also it is used to treat prostate cancer and benign prostatic hyperplasia. Levitra Active ingredient: Vardenafil $1.00 for pill Levitra is used to treat sexual function problems such as Impotence or Erectile Dysfunction.

Amoxil Active ingredient: Amoxicillin $0.39 for pill Amoxil is an antibiotic from the penicillin group used to treat infections such as pneumonia, gonorrhea caused by E. coli, salmonella, etc. Viagra Professional Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.57 for pill Viagra Professional is an extra-strength prescription medicine. It starts acting faster and the effect lasts longer that with regular Viagra.

Prednisone Active ingredient: prednisone $0.30 for pill Prednisone is used to reduce inflammation and alleviate symptoms in a variety of disorders, including rheumatoid arthritis and severe cases of asthma. Brand Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $3.72 for pill Brand Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Dapoxetine Active ingredient: Dapoxetine $0.95 for pill Dapoxetine is used as a treatment for premature ejaculation. Zithromax Active ingredient: Azithromycin $0.40 for pill Zithromax is a macrolide antibiotic to treat infections of upper and low respiratory tract, especially ear infections, pneumonia.

Nolvadex Active ingredient: tamoxifen $0.52 for pill Nolvadex (Tamoxifen) is used for treating breast cancer in women. Cytotec Active ingredient: Misoprostol $1.70 for pill Cytotec prevents formation of stomach ulcers in patients treated by NSAIDs or arthritis or pain medicines.

Cialis Professional Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.20 for pill Cialis Professional is essentially a "new and improved" formula of the original Cialis®. While the product has been reformulated and enhanced in its. Viagra Super Active Active ingredient: Sildenafil $1.25 for pill Viagra Super Active is created to deliver maximum effect in the shortest time. It will take you only 10 minutes to feel the result.

Extra Super Viagra Active ingredient: dapoxetine $2.86 for pill Extra Super Viagra is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Viagra contains Sildenafil100 mg and Dapoxetine. Cialis Extra Dosage Active ingredient: Tadalafil $2.05 for pill Cialis Extra Dosage is indicated for the treatment of erectile dysfunction. Cialis Extra Dosage works faster than other ED drugs and lasts for an extended.

Cialis Soft Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.11 for pill Cialis Soft improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse. Viagra Soft Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.91 for pill Viagra Soft is a chewable tablet. Absorbed directly into the bloodstream, it acts faster. It is used to treat erection problems in men. The time necessary.

Kamagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.90 for pill Kamagra is used for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cipro Active ingredient: Ciprofloxacin $0.22 for pill Cipro is an antibiotic in a group of drugs called fluoroquinolones. It is used to treat different types of bacterial infections, e. g. bladder inflammation.

Cialis Super Active Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.32 for pill Cialis Super Active increases testosterone levels, possesses enhanced vasodilating effect, increases sperm production and sexual arousal, stamina, and. Extra Super Cialis Active ingredient: tadalafil $3.06 for pill Extra Super Cialis is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Cialis 100mg contains Tadalafil 40 mg and.

Female Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.68 for pill Female Viagra improves woman's sexuality, increases sensitivity to stimulation, allows to reach an intense sexual satisfaction. Lasix Active ingredient: Furosemide $0.25 for pill Lasix belongs to a class of diuretics, it is prescribed in patients with swelling caused by congestive heart failure.

Zoloft Active ingredient: Sertraline $0.28 for pill Zoloft is a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor to treat depression, posttraumatic stress disorder, panic disorder, certain types of social anxiety. Propranolol Active ingredient: propranolol $0.27 for pill Propranolol works by decreasing the action of pacemaker cells and slowing certain impulses in the heart.

Xenical Active ingredient: Orlistat $0.79 for pill Xenical (Orlistat) is recommended and prescribed by pharmacists as a weight loss medication that targets the absorption of fat in your body rather than. Prednisolone $0.32 for pill Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain.

Tadapox Active ingredient: tadalafil $1.08 for pill Tadapox is a new combination tablet containing two of the most potent and effective pharmaceuticals proven to combat the major causes of male sexual. Metformin Active ingredient: metformin $0.26 for pill Metformin is a biguanide anti-diabetic that works by decreasing the amount of sugar that the liver produces and the intestines absorb.

Antabuse Active ingredient: Disulfiram $0.43 for pill Antabuse is used for treating alcoholism. Sildalis Active ingredient: tadalafil $0.95 for pill Sildalis is a combination drug, consisting both of Tadalafil and Sildenafil citrate (Viagra+Cialis). This combined medication is designed for the treatment.

Valtrex Active ingredient: Valacyclovir $2.66 for pill Valtrex is an antiviral drug used to treat herpes zoster, genital herpes, and herpes cold sores on the face and lips.

Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.27 for pill Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $0.68 for pill Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Clomid Active ingredient: Clomiphene $0.44 for pill Clomid is a fertility drug, used to stimulate FSH and LH production and hereby the ovaries to produce eggs in ovarian disorders. ED Sample Pack 1 $2.31 for pill ED Sample Pack 1 consists of a two well-known medications (Viagra and Cialis) designed for the treatment of erectile dysfunction.

Brand Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $2.56 for pill Brand Viagra is often the first treatment tried for erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Doxycycline $0.30 for pill Doxycyline is a tetracycline antibiotic used to treat infections of urinary tract, acne, gonorrhea, chlamydiosis, periodontitis, etc.

Propecia Active ingredient: Finasteride $0.51 for pill Propecia is used to treat hair loss (male pattern). Also it is used to treat prostate cancer and benign prostatic hyperplasia. Levitra Active ingredient: Vardenafil $1.00 for pill Levitra is used to treat sexual function problems such as Impotence or Erectile Dysfunction.

Amoxil Active ingredient: Amoxicillin $0.39 for pill Amoxil is an antibiotic from the penicillin group used to treat infections such as pneumonia, gonorrhea caused by E. coli, salmonella, etc. Viagra Professional Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.57 for pill Viagra Professional is an extra-strength prescription medicine. It starts acting faster and the effect lasts longer that with regular Viagra.

Prednisone Active ingredient: prednisone $0.30 for pill Prednisone is used to reduce inflammation and alleviate symptoms in a variety of disorders, including rheumatoid arthritis and severe cases of asthma. Brand Cialis Active ingredient: Tadalafil $3.72 for pill Brand Cialis improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse.

Dapoxetine Active ingredient: Dapoxetine $0.95 for pill Dapoxetine is used as a treatment for premature ejaculation. Zithromax Active ingredient: Azithromycin $0.40 for pill Zithromax is a macrolide antibiotic to treat infections of upper and low respiratory tract, especially ear infections, pneumonia.

Nolvadex Active ingredient: tamoxifen $0.52 for pill Nolvadex (Tamoxifen) is used for treating breast cancer in women. Cytotec Active ingredient: Misoprostol $1.70 for pill Cytotec prevents formation of stomach ulcers in patients treated by NSAIDs or arthritis or pain medicines.

Cialis Professional Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.20 for pill Cialis Professional is essentially a "new and improved" formula of the original Cialis®. While the product has been reformulated and enhanced in its. Viagra Super Active Active ingredient: Sildenafil $1.25 for pill Viagra Super Active is created to deliver maximum effect in the shortest time. It will take you only 10 minutes to feel the result.

Extra Super Viagra Active ingredient: dapoxetine $2.86 for pill Extra Super Viagra is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Viagra contains Sildenafil100 mg and Dapoxetine. Cialis Extra Dosage Active ingredient: Tadalafil $2.05 for pill Cialis Extra Dosage is indicated for the treatment of erectile dysfunction. Cialis Extra Dosage works faster than other ED drugs and lasts for an extended.

Cialis Soft Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.11 for pill Cialis Soft improves erection and helps to achieve a successful sexual intercourse. Viagra Soft Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.91 for pill Viagra Soft is a chewable tablet. Absorbed directly into the bloodstream, it acts faster. It is used to treat erection problems in men. The time necessary.

Kamagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.90 for pill Kamagra is used for the treatment of erectile dysfunction in men and pulmonary arterial hypertension. Cipro Active ingredient: Ciprofloxacin $0.22 for pill Cipro is an antibiotic in a group of drugs called fluoroquinolones. It is used to treat different types of bacterial infections, e. g. bladder inflammation.

Cialis Super Active Active ingredient: Tadalafil $1.32 for pill Cialis Super Active increases testosterone levels, possesses enhanced vasodilating effect, increases sperm production and sexual arousal, stamina, and. Extra Super Cialis Active ingredient: tadalafil $3.06 for pill Extra Super Cialis is used in the treatment of Erectile Dysfunction with Premature Ejaculation. Extra Super Cialis 100mg contains Tadalafil 40 mg and.

Female Viagra Active ingredient: Sildenafil $0.68 for pill Female Viagra improves woman's sexuality, increases sensitivity to stimulation, allows to reach an intense sexual satisfaction. Lasix Active ingredient: Furosemide $0.25 for pill Lasix belongs to a class of diuretics, it is prescribed in patients with swelling caused by congestive heart failure.

Zoloft Active ingredient: Sertraline $0.28 for pill Zoloft is a selective serotonin reuptake inhibitor to treat depression, posttraumatic stress disorder, panic disorder, certain types of social anxiety. Propranolol Active ingredient: propranolol $0.27 for pill Propranolol works by decreasing the action of pacemaker cells and slowing certain impulses in the heart.

Xenical Active ingredient: Orlistat $0.79 for pill Xenical (Orlistat) is recommended and prescribed by pharmacists as a weight loss medication that targets the absorption of fat in your body rather than. Prednisolone $0.32 for pill Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain.

Tadapox Active ingredient: tadalafil $1.08 for pill Tadapox is a new combination tablet containing two of the most potent and effective pharmaceuticals proven to combat the major causes of male sexual. Metformin Active ingredient: metformin $0.26 for pill Metformin is a biguanide anti-diabetic that works by decreasing the amount of sugar that the liver produces and the intestines absorb.

Antabuse Active ingredient: Disulfiram $0.43 for pill Antabuse is used for treating alcoholism. Sildalis Active ingredient: tadalafil $0.95 for pill Sildalis is a combination drug, consisting both of Tadalafil and Sildenafil citrate (Viagra+Cialis). This combined medication is designed for the treatment.

Valtrex Active ingredient: Valacyclovir $2.66 for pill Valtrex is an antiviral drug used to treat herpes zoster, genital herpes, and herpes cold sores on the face and lips.

Abdine Cold Relief Powder, Abdine

ABDINE COLD RELIEF POWDER

Transcript

VALUE - Cold Relief x5 FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING THIS ARTWORK, PLEASE CONTACT: CLIVE WEBBER, DESIGN DEPARTMENT 118 BEDDINGTON LANE, CROYDON, SURREY CR0 4TB TELEPHONE: +44 (0)20 8683 5725 EMAIL: clive. webber@uk. aswatson. com

EAN code: 0352 3506

FONTS: GOTHAM BOLD GOTHAM BOOK

Packaging format: CARTON

VERSION 4: 05/10/11 VERSION 5: 21/05/12 VERSION 6: 02/08/12

Ingredients Active Ingredient: Each sachet contains: Paracetamol 650mg. Also contains: Ascorbic acid E300, Sucrose, Sodium citrate E331, Citric acid E330, Tartaric acid E334, Sodium cyclamate E952, Spray dried lemon juice, Lemon aroma, Starch E1442, Turmeric extract powder E100.

Warning Contains paracetamol. Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine. Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage. Do not use: If you are allergic to paracetamol or any of the other ingredients. Take care: Check with a doctor or pharmacist before using the product if you suffer from kidney or liver disease (including alcoholic liver disease). Using other medicines: Colestyramine (lowers cholesterol) may reduce absorption of paracetamol. Metoclopramide and domperidone (used to relieve sickness) may increase the absorption of paracetamol. Prolonged regular daily use of paracetamol may increase the effects of blood thinning drugs (e. g. Warfarin), with increased risks of bleeding. Occasional doses have no significant effect. Each sachet contains 2.7g of sucrose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION

intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicinal product. This should be taken into account in patients with diabetes mellitus. Each sachet contains 140mg of sodium. This should be taken into consideration by patients on a controlled sodium diet. Dosage Powder for oral solution. Adults, the elderly and children over 12 years: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved. The above dose may be taken every 4 hours up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period. If symptoms persist, consult your doctor. Do not give to children under 12 years. Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor. Storage KEEP OUT OF THE SIGHT AND REACH OF CHILDREN. Do not store above 25°C. Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder: Bell, Sons & Co. (Druggists) Ltd. Southport, PR9 9AL. PL 03105/0069. C51-0076 Ver. B Revised 05/2016. Produced in the UK for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ.

Side effects Side effects are rare. Very rare cases of serious skin reactions have been reported. Blood disorders including unusual bruising or bleeding, frequent sore throats, fever or mouth ulcers. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed on this carton. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: www. mhra. gov. uk/ yellowcard. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

VERSION 7: 08/10/12 VERSION 8: 16/11/12 VERSION 9: 03/12/12

VERSION 10: 27/04/15 VERSION 11: 31/07/15 VERSION 12: 18/05/16 VERSION 13: 23/05/16

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

ARTWORK APPROVAL Signature

Design Manager Brand Manager Technologist 1

Technologist 2* Buyer

Product Supplier *Second signature required for front of pack claims and INCI lists. Careless checking of artwork may result in you being charged any costs incurred.

Finish: std uv varnish

alexanders hot lemon cold relief #650 mg powder for oral solution

VERSION 1: 25/07/11 VERSION 2: 18/08/11 VERSION 3: 24/08/11

Alexander’s Hot Lemon Cold Relief Powders give effective relief from the symptoms of colds and flu.

SUBSTRATE/ PRODUCT COLOUR

COLOUR LIST: 2 SPECIAL COLOURS

alexanders hot lemon cold relief #650 mg powder for oral solution

SAFETY ASSESSMENT RECEIVED AND APPROVED. Signature:

BELLS VALUE - Cold Relief x5 FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING THIS ARTWORK, PLEASE CONTACT: CLIVE WEBBER, DESIGN DEPARTMENT 118 BEDDINGTON LANE, CROYDON, SURREY CR0 4TB TELEPHONE: +44 (0)20 8683 5725 EMAIL: clive. webber@uk. aswatson. com

EAN code: 0352 3506

FONTS: GOTHAM BOLD GOTHAM BOOK

Packaging format: CARTON

SUBSTRATE/ PRODUCT COLOUR

COLOUR LIST: 2 SPECIAL COLOURS

Material: CARD VERSION 1: 25/07/11 VERSION 2: 18/08/11 VERSION 3: 24/08/11

Direct print VERSION 4: 05/10/11 VERSION 5: 21/05/12 VERSION 6: 02/08/12

Finish: std uv varnish

VERSION 7: 08/10/12 VERSION 8: 16/11/12 VERSION 9: 03/12/12

VERSION 10: 27/04/15 VERSION 11: 31/07/15 VERSION 12: 18/05/16 VERSION 13: 23/05/16

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

Ingredients Active Ingredient: Each sachet contains: Paracetamol 650mg. Also contains: Ascorbic acid E300, Sucrose, Sodium citrate E331, Citric acid E330, Tartaric acid E334, Sodium cyclamate E952, Spray dried lemon juice, Lemon aroma, Starch E1442, Turmeric extract powder E100.

Alexander’s Hot Lemon Cold Relief Powders give effective relief from the symptoms of colds and flu. Warning Contains paracetamol. Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine. Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage. Do not use: If you are allergic to paracetamol or any of the other ingredients. Take care: Check with a doctor or pharmacist before using the product if you suffer from kidney or liver disease (including alcoholic liver disease). Using other medicines: Colestyramine (lowers cholesterol) may reduce absorption of paracetamol. Metoclopramide and domperidone (used to relieve sickness) may increase the absorption of paracetamol. Prolonged regular daily use of paracetamol may increase the effects of blood thinning drugs (e. g. Warfarin), with increased risks of bleeding. Occasional doses have no significant effect. Each sachet contains 2.7g of sucrose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an

intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicinal product. This should be taken into account in patients with diabetes mellitus. Each sachet contains 140mg of sodium. This should be taken into consideration by patients on a controlled sodium diet. Dosage Powder for oral solution. Adults, the elderly and children over 12 years: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved. The above dose may be taken every 4 hours up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period. If symptoms persist, consult your doctor. Do not give to children under 12 years. Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor. Storage KEEP OUT OF THE SIGHT AND REACH OF CHILDREN. Do not store above 25°C. Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder: Bell, Sons & Co. (Druggists) Ltd. Southport, PR9 9AL. PL 03105/0069. C51-0076 Ver. B Revised 05/2016. Produced in the UK for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ.

Side effects Side effects are rare. Very rare cases of serious skin reactions have been reported. Blood disorders including unusual bruising or bleeding, frequent sore throats, fever or mouth ulcers. Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed on this carton. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: www. mhra. gov. uk/ yellowcard. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

ARTWORK APPROVAL Signature

Design Manager Brand Manager Technologist 1

Technologist 2* Buyer

Product Supplier *Second signature required for front of pack claims and INCI lists. Careless checking of artwork may result in you being charged any costs incurred.

SAFETY ASSESSMENT RECEIVED AND APPROVED. Signature:

BELLS VALUE - Cold Relief x5 FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING THIS ARTWORK, PLEASE CONTACT: CLIVE WEBBER, DESIGN DEPARTMENT 118 BEDDINGTON LANE, CROYDON, SURREY CR0 4TB TELEPHONE: +44 (0)20 8683 5725 EMAIL: clive. webber@uk. aswatson. com

EAN code: 0352 3506

FONTS: GOTHAM BOLD GOTHAM BOOK

Packaging format: CARTON

SUBSTRATE/ PRODUCT COLOUR

COLOUR LIST: 2 SPECIAL COLOURS

Direct print VERSION 4: 05/10/11 VERSION 5: 21/05/12 VERSION 6: 02/08/12

VERSION 7: 08/10/12 VERSION 8: 16/11/12 VERSION 9: 03/12/12

VERSION 10: 27/04/15 VERSION 11: 31/07/15 VERSION 12: 18/05/16 VERSION 13: 23/05/16

alexanders hot lemon cold relief #650 mg powder for oral solution ARTWORK APPROVAL Signature

Design Manager Brand Manager Technologist 1

Technologist 2* Buyer

Product Supplier *Second signature required for front of pack claims and INCI lists. Careless checking of artwork may result in you being charged any costs incurred.

Finish: std uv varnish

alexanders hot lemon cold relief #650 mg powder for oral solution

VERSION 1: 25/07/11 VERSION 2: 18/08/11 VERSION 3: 24/08/11

SAFETY ASSESSMENT RECEIVED AND APPROVED. Signature:

NOTES: FOR MORE INFORMATION REGARDING THIS ARTWORK, PLEASE CONTACT: CLIVE WEBBER, DESIGN DEPARTMENT 118 BEDDINGTON LANE, CROYDON, SURREY CR0 4TB TELEPHONE: +44 (0)20 8683 5725 EMAIL: clive. webber@uk. aswatson. com

EAN code: 0000 0000

VERSION 1: Artwork completed 25/08/11 VERSION 2: 21/05/12 VERSION 3: 02/08/12 VERSION 4: 13/11/12 Material: ORIGINATION SOFTWARE:

VERSION 5: 14/08/15 VERSION 6: 18/05/16 VERSION 7: 23/05/16 Direct print

*Second signature required for front of pack claims and INCI lists. Careless checking of artwork may result in you being charged any costs incurred.

Product Supplier Buyer

Technologist 2* Technologist 1

SUBSTRATE/ PRODUCT COLOUR

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

COLOUR LIST: 1 SPECIAL COLOUR

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

FONTS: GOTHAM BOLD

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

CONTAINS PARACETAMOL Do not take anything else containing paracetamol while taking this medicine

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

HOT LEMON COLD RELIEF 650mg POWDER FOR ORAL SOLUTION Paracetamol

VALUE COLD RELIEF POWDERS SACHET BELLS

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

C38-0310 Ver B Revised 05/2016

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Produced for Superdrug Stores plc, Admail 838, Croydon, U. K. CR9 4WZ

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Manufacturer and Product Licence Holder Bell, Sons & Co (Druggists) Ltd, Southport, England, PR9 9AL.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Also contains: Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Tartaric Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Cyclamate, Sucrose, Starch, Lemon Juice Spray Dried, Lemon Aroma and Natural Colour E100.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Each 5g sachet contains: Paracetamol BP 650mg.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Keep out of the sight and reach of children. Do not store above 25°C.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Talk to a doctor at once if you take too much of this medicine, even if you feel well. This is because too much paracetamol can cause delayed, serious liver damage.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not take more medicine than the label tells you to. If you do not get better, talk to your doctor.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Do not give to children under 12 years except on medical advice.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Dose: Adults and children over 12 years one sachet every 4 hours if necessary up to a maximum of 4 sachets in any 24 hour period.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Directions: Empty the contents of one sachet into a tumbler and fill with hot water. Stir until dissolved.

Source: Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided here is accurate, up-to-date and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. This information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States. The absence of a warning for a given drug or combination thereof in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. If you have questions about the substances you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

Mebendazole - Side Effects, Dosage, Interactions, Mebendazolo

Mebendazole

Mebendazole is an anthelmintic (an-thel-MIN-tik) or anti-worm medication. It prevents newly hatched insect larvae (worms) from growing or multiplying in your body.

Mebendazole is used to treat infections caused by worms such as whipworm, pinworm, roundworm, and hookworm. It is also used to treat infections caused by more than one of these worms at the same time.

Mebendazole may also be used for purposes not listed in this medication guide.

Follow all directions on your medicine label and package. Tell each of your healthcare providers about all your medical conditions, allergies, and all medicines you use.

You should not use mebendazole if you are allergic to it.

Before you use mebendazole, tell your doctor about all your medical conditions or allergies.

It is not known whether this medicine will harm an unborn baby. Tell your doctor if you are pregnant or plan to become pregnant.

It is not known whether mebendazole passes into breast milk or if it could harm a nursing baby. Tell your doctor if you are breast-feeding a baby.

Mebendazole is not approved for use by anyone younger than 2 years old.

Mebendazole Side Effects

Get emergency medical help if you have signs of an allergic reaction: hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

Call your doctor at once if you have:

signs of bone marrow suppression--sudden weakness or ill feeling, fever, chills, sore throat, mouth sores, red or swollen gums, trouble swallowing, easy bruising or bleeding; or

liver problems--nausea, upper stomach pain, itching, tired feeling, loss of appetite, dark urine, clay-colored stools, jaundice (yellowing of the skin or eyes).

Common side effects may include:

diarrhea, stomach pain; or

abnormal liver function tests.

This is not a complete list of side effects and others may occur. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Mebendazole Interactions

Follow all directions on your prescription label. Do not take this medicine in larger or smaller amounts or for longer than recommended.

A mebendazole tablet may be swallowed, chewed, or crushed and mixed with food.

Use this medicine for the full prescribed length of time. Your symptoms may improve before the infection is completely cleared. Skipping doses may also increase your risk of further infection that is resistant to antibiotics. Mebendazole will not treat a viral infection such as the flu or a common cold.

You may need to take this medicine for 1 to 3 days, depending on the condition you are treating. However, it could take as long as 3 weeks before the infection is completely cleared.

Wash your hands and fingernails often, especially before you eat or after using the bathroom.

If the infection does not clear up within 3 weeks, you may need a second treatment.

To prevent reinfection, follow your doctor's instructions about disinfecting your home and carefully washing all clothing, linens, and towels. Your family members or other people in your household may also need to be treated with mebendazole or other medicines. Pinworm infections can easily spread from one person to another.

You cannot cure a worm infection by fasting (starving), using laxatives, or forcing yourself to vomit. For best results, take this medicine as directed.

Store at room temperature away from moisture and heat.

Seek emergency medical attention or call the Poison Help line at 1-800-222-1222.

Overdose symptoms may include ongoing stomach pain or vomiting.

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember. Skip the missed dose if it is almost time for your next scheduled dose. Do not take extra medicine to make up the missed dose.

Call your doctor if you miss more than one dose of this medicine.

Copyright 1996-2016 Cerner Multum, Inc.

Latest Update: 5/16/2016, Version: 4.01

Build Your Business With Amazon Services, Amoxon

Please Note: All new Selling on Amazon subscriptions include access to sell on Amazon. com, Amazon. ca, and Amazon. com. mx. Fees, available product categories, and selling requirements may vary between the three marketplaces.

* Offer limited to new Professional Selling on Amazon subscriptions only. Offer is not available to sellers who have previously registered to list on Amazon. com. Offer includes one month of subscription fees only (you will be charged other fees, including referral fees, for items that sell on Amazon). A credit of $39.99 will be posted to your seller account to offset one month of subscription fees charged. Other limitations apply. After the trial period, we will automatically charge your credit card the monthly subscription fee at the beginning of every month thereafter.

1 ComScore Plan Metrix Key Measure Report [PC only, Home and Work audiences], July 2014 2 Source: The Nielsen Company’s Harris Poll 2016 RQ® Summary Report (surveys the General Public to measure the reputations of the most visible companies in the U. S.)

Solutions

Sell on Amazon

Fulfillment by Amazon

Sponsored Products

Selling Services on Amazon

Amazon Payments

Sell Globally

Reach Business Customers

Support

Training & Tutorials

Webinars

Blog

About Us

Contact Us

Careers

See All Solutions Privacy Policy Terms & Conditions Linked In Twitter Facebook

© 2016, Amazon Services LLC. All Rights Reserved. An Amazon Company

Findol Word Meaning - Findol Definition, Findol

Meaning Of Findol

Findol word meaning and definition Findol meaning is to catch or take something from and the definition of a findol is a word that expresses action or a state of being. Findol vary by type, and each type is determined by the kinds of words that accompany it and the relationship those words have with the verb itself.

What Is The Meaning Of Findol.

a noun is a part of speech that identifies a person, place, thing, or idea. Findol Verb

the part of speech that expresses existence, action, or occurrence.

Findol Similar Words :

Meaning Of F

Positive: Domestic. Friendly. Warm-hearted. Compassionate. Planner. Responsible. Negative: Melancholy.

Meaning Of I

Positive: Inspirational. Genteel. Sensitive. Impulsive. Elegant. Compassionate. Humane. Negative: Timid. Quick to anger.

Meaning Of N

Positive: Intuitive. Certain. Writer. Spokesperson. Communicator. Imaginative. Negative: Covetous.

Meaning Of D

Positive: Balanced. Secure. Focused. High willpower. Persevering. An authority. Negative: Stubborn.

Meaning Of O

Positive: Patienct. Studious. Responsible. Intellectual. Community minded. Good student. Negative: Uncontrolled emotions.

Meaning Of L

Positive: Balanced. Charitable. Well-adjusted. Managerial. Kind. Intellectual. Negative: Accident-prone.

Ricap

"Participating in RICAP had a major influence in developing our products. The progress we made significantly surpassed initial expectations!" – Alexandru Floares, OncoPredict/ SAIA, RICAP Participant

"We will fully support and recommend RICAP to all companies that strive to create and to put on the market innovative products." – Daniel Homorodean, Arxia, RICAP Participant

"RICAP was an incredible eye opener. We met great people who provided incredible support with both expertize and motivation!" – Vlad Stanciu, ROSENC, RICAP Participant

"RICAP is uniquely positioned in the Romanian innovation ecosystem." – Andrei Pitis, Local Mentor RICAP

"The mentoring program experience was fantastic! It afforded me the opportunity to work with some outstanding firms (…)" – David Olson, Principal Advisor RICAP

"RICAP provided a customized experience that answered the necessities of each company. No other program that I participated in created such a close-knit community between participants and mentors." – Stefan Raducan, Alphid, RICAP participant

"For us RICAP was not just a mentorship program, but a coaching experience through which we learned to see the broad picture of product development and commercialization. We were provoked to analyze, study and experiment and to understand our existing or potential users. We will fully support and recommend RICAP to all companies that strive to create and put on the market innovative products." – Daniel Homorodean, Arxia, RICAP participant

"At RICAP I met a group of people focused on pushing Romanian startups to get out there and start selling. With experienced international mentors and awesome local team, RICAP is a unique player in the local entrepreneurship ecosystem. I am glad I joined the program as a mentor and I will surely try to contribute in the future as well." – Alexandru Lapusan, RICAP Local Mentor

Based on our experience from the first edition and our first-hand interaction with the innovation ecosystem, we designed now a 2-track program, with an Academy . dedicated to start-up companies and focused on mentoring and validation of the product with the market and an Accelerator . targeting companies that are more advanced in their path to commercialize innovative products. The Accelerator is focused on pitching, networking and investment tools in order to accelerate the growth of the businesses and to attract direct funding.

Over the course of 5-6 months, RICAP participants will get connected to the vast international network put forward by Larta and the advisors/mentors.

The Academy

The Academy . designed for emerging companies, will coach you to establish a solid basis for the ongoing development of your nascent enterprise. It means an intensive mentorship program customized to best fit your needs. It will help you validate your technology by business practitioners and take your company to the next level. Your mentors will help you create the foundation of a competitive business, define your clientele, identify the market or customer need/s your technology best addresses and set up your competition matrix. By the end of the program, you would have been working on an “actionable” commercialization strategy and roadmap that will help you navigate the main steps in developing your business for at least 18 months to go.

The Academy involves the following activities:

Personalized Mentoring. Each entrepreneur selected for the program is carefully matched with a (US based) Larta Principal Advisor and a (Romania-based) Local Mentor, grounded on the company’s commercialization needs, as well as the advisors’ industry experience and expertise.

Support in developing tools for marketing innovation. The entrepreneurs, together with the mentors, identify and address commercialization gaps and challenges and work on designing specific commercialization tools (an executive summary, a roadshow presentation that conveys the company`s value proposition and go-to-market strategy, a competitive matrix, an 18-month commercialization strategy roadmap which outlines the objectives governing the company’s commercialization efforts and identifies specific milestones, budgets, team members and timeline for key activities necessary to meet each objective). Do not expect typical one-way mentoring and hand-holding throughout this process. This is about sharing ideas and connections, about getting valuable industry feedback and potentially tapping into the network of Larta’s and RICAP’s high-class growing community of mentors and advisors.

The Commercialization Training Workshop is an intense two day event that kicks off the program and brings together under one roof, in Bucharest, all participants, US Advisors, Local Mentors, selected industry guests and the program staff. Take a look at this video for a glimpse of what you can expect from this event.

Commercialization Webinars feature topic-relevant experts from around the world. They are virtual interactive training sessions hosted on a monthly basis by Larta. RICAP participants will have access to these and other resources way beyond the program end.

Market Connections at Industry Salons are opportunities for participants to engage with members of Larta’s Industry Advisory Board, which includes over 50 members from Fortune 1000 companies from across the globe.

Feedback Sessions are virtual meetings taking place towards the end of the program for companies deemed "market ready" by their advisors, giving them the opportunity to engage with industry executives, successful entrepreneurs from US and receive real-time market validation and feedback on their business model.

The Accelerator

The Accelerator . is designed to better capitalize on the potential and readiness of companies on a more advanced stage of business development. Our US and local jury will carefully select among 3 and 5 more advanced businesses out of the total pool of applications which will be invited to enter into RICAP Accelerator. The acceleration services will focus on development and achievement of, what we call, “Targeted Outcomes”, i. e. the accomplishment of very specific objectives where you lack expertise, ability or resources or where you feel you are stuck in. Your US Principal Advisor, Local Mentor and a pool of experts (legal, accounting, financial, IP, upon your need) will offer guidance on the area of your greatest vulnerability and highest need. The Accelerator will run in parallel with the Academy program.

The Accelerator involves the following activities:

Personalized Mentoring. Each entrepreneur selected for the program is carefully matched with a (US based) Larta Principal Advisor and a (Romania-based) Local Mentor, grounded on the company’s commercialization needs. The focus of the mentoring process is to prepare the company for investment, creating tools for business development and also supporting the entrepreneurs in the pitching effort.

Support in developing the business. The Accelerator helps the company grow faster by investing in them time, mentors and other important resources. The program helps the entrepreneurs with introductions and connections to potential partners and customers and also work with the companies on their pitching skills. The program is aimed at preparing them to approach investors and the activities include customized training for each participant on identification of possible investment targets, customized coaching on investor pitching, crowd funding strategy, as well as facilitation of connections to investors (meetings, direct introductions etc.) by the advisors and local mentors involved in the program.

Direct Investment Not only do we facilitate the companies' access to investors, but we also select top companies from the RICAP Accelerator and we invest up to € 15k in return for 7-10% of the company's equity.

Specialized services and free perks. The program offers access to a large network of professionals and services tailored to support and grow a business, from IP and legal matters, to accounting, financial and marketing.

Free office space during the program. If you need a space to work or schedule your meetings, you can use our dedicated office for the program, situated in the center of Bucharest.

Business trip to the US. The top two participants are invited to visit the United States for a US Soft Landing Visit to engage in a series of face-to-face meetings with potential partners and investors and have live Feedback Sessions. The top two selected participants will have two such visits. The first visit will be in June, more as a familiarization tour, to introduce themselves to potential partners and collaborators and to the innovation culture and ecosystem in the U. S. The second one will be in September designed to follow up more deeply with contacts cultivated in the first visit and to further investigate business prospects.

Networking soft-landing visits are services addressed to top 2 market ready companies in the Accelerator. The program plans 2 US travels for each selected company, aiming to get the most out of it: 1st travel (June 2016) will introduce the company and its technology to potential partners, get feedback and do some home – work when coming back (rethinking some key elements in the commercialization strategy, and 2nd travel (Sept 2016) for final feedback and possible partnerships. For the companies visiting the US, airplane tickets and accommodation are not covered by the program.

Local travel and any accommodation needed to attend the kick-off workshop taking place in Bucharest is not covered by the program.

Yes. Since all the meetings with the Principal Advisors and the workshops will be held in English, it is mandatory for you to speak English at a conversational level.

HOW to apply

The simple answer here is "innovative is as innovative does." A technology does not intrinsically have to be novel (new) to be innovative. The most important thing it needs to do, however, is to address a need or problem that is felt by some segment of a projected user base, even if this represents a "niche" or small area within the overall market segment in which it participates.

An innovative technology may be:

the adaptation of a technology for use in a different application than its original intent (e. g. a material previously used for packaging, now being applied to medical stents); that is, an innovative use of technology to resolve a specific problem, where the resulting solution meets a need in a different (novel) way.

where a simple new way of doing something that is a regular activity (e. g. a new process to coat seeds to make them more disease-resistant, a new, more cost-effective way to extract enzymes, or a new material that can be used in construction) creates a measurably superior outcome, if it has been tested, even in the lab, or is projected to do so, and there is enough detail to be plausible, even if it has not been validated completely; and or

where it can be shown that the product or service, in combination with another product or service, could plausibly create something novel, or something that could be seen as an advance on the state of the art.

Applications which have attempted to answer the questions "Who cares about this?", "Why will they buy it?" and "How does it differ from what is being currently offered or the current way of doing things?" (performance, cost, method etc.) will be preferred.

Yes, as long as you have developed it already.

No. You need to be ready to take your technology to the market.

We only accept applications from registered enterprises. However, if you are planning on registering a company and have not done so yet, we encourage you to do so before application deadline. We accept applications from companies registered one day before deadline.

Yes. Please make sure you describe the credentials and experience of your management team in your application form.

Dorcol Childrens Cough Medical Facts From, Dorocol

Dorcol Childrens Cough

medicines to treat high blood pressure; or

antidepressant medications such as amitriptyline (Elavil, Etrafon), bupropion (Wellbutrin, Zyban), fluoxetine (Prozac, Sarafem), fluvoxamine (Luvox), imipramine (Janimine, Tofranil), paroxetine (Paxil), sertraline (Zoloft), and others.

This list is not complete and there may be other drugs that can interact with dextromethorphan, guaifenesin, and pseudoephedrine. Tell your doctor about all the prescription and over-the-counter medications you use. This includes vitamins, minerals, herbal products, and drugs prescribed by other doctors. Do not start using a new medication without telling your doctor.

Where can I get more information?

Your pharmacist can provide more information about dextromethorphan, guaifenesin, and pseudoephedrine.

Remember, keep this and all other medicines out of the reach of children, never share your medicines with others, and use this medication only for the indication prescribed.

Disclaimer: Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided by Cerner Multum, Inc. ('Multum') is accurate, up-to-date, and complete, but no guarantee is made to that effect. Drug information contained herein may be time sensitive. Multum information has been compiled for use by healthcare practitioners and consumers in the United States and therefore Multum does not warrant that uses outside of the United States are appropriate, unless specifically indicated otherwise. Multum's drug information does not endorse drugs, diagnose patients or recommend therapy. Multum's drug information is an informational resource designed to assist licensed healthcare practitioners in caring for their patients and/or to serve consumers viewing this service as a supplement to, and not a substitute for, the expertise, skill, knowledge and judgment of healthcare practitioners. The absence of a warning for a given drug or drug combination in no way should be construed to indicate that the drug or drug combination is safe, effective or appropriate for any given patient. Multum does not assume any responsibility for any aspect of healthcare administered with the aid of information Multum provides. The information contained herein is not intended to cover all possible uses, directions, precautions, warnings, drug interactions, allergic reactions, or adverse effects. If you have questions about the drugs you are taking, check with your doctor, nurse or pharmacist.

Copyright 1996-2006 Cerner Multum, Inc. Version: 3.04. Revision Date: 02/29/2008 3:37:43 PM.

Drug Status

Prilozheniya Na Google Play – Tigrinya Norsk Ordbok, Lexin

Перевести описание на Русский с помощью Google Переводчика? Перевести на Английский

Описание

Tigrinya to Norwegian and Norwegian to Tigrinya dictionary developed by geezexperience. com. The app also includes Latin transliteration for people who can not 'yet' read geez alphabets. You don't need to know how to read Tigrinya alphabet to use the dictionary.

This dictionary is new, it is still under development and it may contain mistakes. But no worry, It is improving rapidly. Every few months the app will be updated with improved dictionary and you can update your app for free. You only have to pay once when installing. If you prefer, you can also stay patient and wait until the dictionary is 100% complete.

The app is designed to be simple and fast with very little resource requirement. It does not need internet access once installed.

Тиграи в Норвегии и норвежский словарю Tigrinya разработанной geezexperience. com. Приложение также включает в себя латинскую транслитерацию для людей, которые не могут «еще» читать Боже алфавитов. Вам не нужно знать, как читать Tigrinya алфавит использовать словарь.

Этот словарь является новой, она находится в стадии разработки и может содержать ошибки. Но не волнуйтесь, это не быстро улучшается. Каждые несколько месяцев приложение будет обновляться с улучшенной словаре, и вы можете обновить приложение бесплатно. Вы платите только один раз при установке. Если вы предпочитаете, вы также можете остаться терпеливыми и ждать, пока словарь не 100%.

Приложение предназначено для простой и быстрой с очень небольшим потребности в ресурсах. Это не нужно доступ в Интернет после установки.

Отзывы

Что нового

Дополнительная информация

Похожие

Futuril, Futuril

Product Description Common use Citalopram belongs to a class of selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors (SSRIs). This medication is used to treat major depression associated with mood disorders. It is also applied in the treatment of body dysmorphic disorder and anxiety.

Dosage and direction

Take Celexa by mouth with a glass of water, with or without food. Avoid cutting, crushing or chewing this medicine. Do not take the medicine more often than it is prescribed. Do not give up taking it except on the advice of your doctor. It may need time for the medicine to help. Consult your doctor concerning a proper dose for you.

Precautions Before taking Citalopram tell your doctor or chemist if you are allergic to it; or if you have other allergies. Inform your doctor or chemist if you have bipolar confusion, eye, liver or kidney problems. Aged people can be more sensitive to side effects of the medicine. During the pregnancy this treatment should be used only when strongly necessary. As this medicament can be absorbed by skin, women who are pregnant or may become pregnant should not manipulate this medicine.

Contraindications Celexa should not be used by pregnant/nursing women or children as well as by the patients having demonstrated a reaction of hypersensitivity to Citalopram.

Possible side effect The most common side effects are quick and irregular pulse, tremor, anxiety, blurred vision, vomiting, fever, diarrhoeia, etc. A very serious allergic reaction rarely occurs. Many people using this medicine do not have serious side effects. Turn to your doctor or pharmacist for more details. In case you notice the effects not listed here, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

Drug interaction Tell your doctor or pharmacist of all prescription and nonprescription/herbal products you may use before using this medication. Citalopram can interact with: * MAO inhibitors: Furazolidone, Isocarboxazid, Linezolid, Moclobemide Tranylcypromine, etc. * Antiarrhythmic drugs: Propafenone, Quinidine, etc * Serotonin-norepinephrine reuptake inhibitors (SNRIs): Desvenlafaxine, Duloxetine, Milnacipram, Venlafaxine. * Antipsychotics (also called neuroleptics): Fluphenazine, etc. * H2-receptor antagonists: Cimetidine, Ranitidine, Famotidine, Nizatidine, etc. Turn to your doctor or pharmacist for more details.

Missed dose If you have missed your dose, take it as soon as you remember. If you see that it is near the time for the next dose, skip the missed dose and resume your usual dosing schedule. Do not take your dose twice.

Overdose If you think you have used too much of this medicine seek emergency medical attention right away. The symptoms of overdose usually include chest pain, nausea, irregular heartbeat, and feeling light-headed or fainting.

Storage Store your medicines at room temperature between 68-77 degrees F (20-25 degrees C) away from light and moisture. Do not store them in the bathroom. Keep all drugs away from children and pets.

Disclaimer We provide only general information about medications which does not cover all directions, possible drug integrations, or precautions. Information on the site cannot be used for self-treatment and self-diagnosis. Any specific instructions for a particular patient should be agreed with your health care adviser or doctor in charge of the case. We disclaim reliability of this information and mistakes it could contain. We are not responsible for any direct, indirect, special or other indirect damage as a result of any use of the information on this site and also for consequences of self-treatment.

What is this medicine?

ESCITALOPRAM is used to treat depression and certain types of anxiety.

What should I tell my health care provider before I take this medicine?

They need to know if you have any of these conditions: bipolar disorder or a family history of bipolar disorder diabetes heart disease kidney or liver disease receiving electroconvulsive therapy seizures (convulsions) suicidal thoughts, plans, or attempt by you or a family member an unusual or allergic reaction to escitalopram, the related drug citalopram, other medicines, foods, dyes, or preservatives pregnant or trying to become pregnant breast-feeding

How should I use this medicine?

Take this medicine by mouth with a glass of water. You can take it with or without food. If it upsets your stomach, take it with food. Take your medicine at regular intervals. Do not take it more often than directed. Do not stop taking except on your doctor's advice.

Talk to your pediatrician regarding the use of this medicine in children. Special care may be needed.

Overdosage: If you think you have taken too much of this medicine, contact a poison control center or emergency room at once.

NOTE: This medicine is only for you. Do not share this medicine with others.

What if I miss a dose?

If you miss a dose, take it as soon as you can. If it is almost time for your next dose, take only that dose. Do not take double or extra doses.

What may interact with this medicine?

Do not take this medicine with any of the following: certain diet drugs like dexfenfluramine, fenfluramine, phentermine, sibutramine cisapride citalopram medicines called MAO Inhibitors like Nardil, Parnate, Marplan, Eldepryl nefazodone phenothiazines like chlorpromazine, mesoridazine, prochlorperazine, thioridazine procarbazine St. John's Wort venlafaxine

This medicine may also interact with the following: amphetamine or dextroamphetamine aspirin and aspirin-like drugs carbamazepine cimetidine ketoconazole linezolid medicines for depression, anxiety, or psychotic disturbances medicines that treat or prevent blood clots like warfarin, enoxaparin, and dalteparin medicines that treat HIV infection or AIDS medicines for migraine headache like almotriptan, eletriptan, frovatriptan, naratriptan, rizatriptan, sumatriptan, zolmitriptan medicines used to treat tuberculosis like isoniazid, rifabutin, rifampin, rifapentine metoclopramide NSAIDs, medicines for pain and inflammation, like ibuprofen or naproxen pentazocine tryptophan

This list may not describe all possible interactions. Give your health care providers a list of all the medicines, herbs, non-prescription drugs, or dietary supplements you use. Also tell them if you smoke, drink alcohol, or use illegal drugs. Some items may interact with your medicine.

What should I watch for while using this medicine?

Visit your doctor or health care professional for regular checks on your progress. Continue taking your tablets even if you do not feel better right away. It can take 1 to 2 weeks or longer before you start to feel the effects of this medicine.

Patients and their families should watch out for worsening depression or thoughts of suicide. Also watch out for sudden or severe changes in feelings such as feeling anxious, agitated, panicky, irritable, hostile, aggressive, impulsive, severely restless, overly excited and hyperactive, or not being able to sleep. If this happens, especially at the beginning of treatment or after a change in dose, call your health care professional.

If you have been taking this medicine regularly for some time, do not stop taking it suddenly. You must gradually reduce the dose, or your symptoms may get worse. Ask your doctor or health care professional for advice.

You may get drowsy or dizzy. Do not drive, use machinery, or do anything that needs mental alertness until you know how this medicine affects you. Do not stand or sit up quickly, especially if you are an older patient. This reduces the risk of dizzy or fainting spells. Alcohol may interfere with the effect of this medicine. Avoid alcoholic drinks.

Do not treat yourself for coughs, colds, or allergies without asking your doctor or health care professional for advice. Some ingredients can increase possible side effects.

Your mouth may get dry. Chewing sugarless gum or sucking hard candy, and drinking plenty of water may help. Contact your doctor if the problem does not go away or is severe.

What side effects may I notice from this medicine?

Side effects that you should report to your doctor or health care professional as soon as possible are: allergic reactions like skin rash, itching or hives, swelling of the face, lips, or tongue confusion feeling faint or lightheaded, falls fast talking and excited feelings or actions that are out of control hallucination, loss of contact with reality seizures suicidal thoughts or other mood changes unusual bleeding or bruising

Side effects that do not require medical attention usually (report to your doctor or health care professional if they continue or are bothersome): blurred vision changes in appetite change in sex drive or performance headache increased sweating nausea

This list may not describe all possible side effects.

Where should I keep my medicine?

Keep out of reach of children.

Store at room temperature between 15 and 30 degrees C (59 and 86 degrees F). Throw away any unused medicine after the expiration date.

What is this medicine?

ESCITALOPRAM is used to treat depression and certain types of anxiety.

What should I tell my health care provider before I take this medicine?

They need to know if you have any of these conditions: bipolar disorder or a family history of bipolar disorder diabetes heart disease kidney or liver disease receiving electroconvulsive therapy seizures (convulsions) suicidal thoughts, plans, or attempt by you or a family member an unusual or allergic reaction to escitalopram, the related drug citalopram, other medicines, foods, dyes, or preservatives pregnant or trying to become pregnant breast-feeding

How should I use this medicine?

Take this medicine by mouth with a glass of water. You can take it with or without food. If it upsets your stomach, take it with food. Take your medicine at regular intervals. Do not take it more often than directed. Do not stop taking except on your doctor's advice.

Talk to your pediatrician regarding the use of this medicine in children. Special care may be needed.

Overdosage: If you think you have taken too much of this medicine, contact a poison control center or emergency room at once.

NOTE: This medicine is only for you. Do not share this medicine with others.

What if I miss a dose?

If you miss a dose, take it as soon as you can. If it is almost time for your next dose, take only that dose. Do not take double or extra doses.

What may interact with this medicine?

Do not take this medicine with any of the following: certain diet drugs like dexfenfluramine, fenfluramine, phentermine, sibutramine cisapride citalopram medicines called MAO Inhibitors like Nardil, Parnate, Marplan, Eldepryl nefazodone phenothiazines like chlorpromazine, mesoridazine, prochlorperazine, thioridazine procarbazine St. John's Wort venlafaxine

This medicine may also interact with the following: amphetamine or dextroamphetamine aspirin and aspirin-like drugs carbamazepine cimetidine ketoconazole linezolid medicines for depression, anxiety, or psychotic disturbances medicines that treat or prevent blood clots like warfarin, enoxaparin, and dalteparin medicines that treat HIV infection or AIDS medicines for migraine headache like almotriptan, eletriptan, frovatriptan, naratriptan, rizatriptan, sumatriptan, zolmitriptan medicines used to treat tuberculosis like isoniazid, rifabutin, rifampin, rifapentine metoclopramide NSAIDs, medicines for pain and inflammation, like ibuprofen or naproxen pentazocine tryptophan

This list may not describe all possible interactions. Give your health care providers a list of all the medicines, herbs, non-prescription drugs, or dietary supplements you use. Also tell them if you smoke, drink alcohol, or use illegal drugs. Some items may interact with your medicine.

What should I watch for while using this medicine?

Visit your doctor or health care professional for regular checks on your progress. Continue taking your tablets even if you do not feel better right away. It can take 1 to 2 weeks or longer before you start to feel the effects of this medicine.

Patients and their families should watch out for worsening depression or thoughts of suicide. Also watch out for sudden or severe changes in feelings such as feeling anxious, agitated, panicky, irritable, hostile, aggressive, impulsive, severely restless, overly excited and hyperactive, or not being able to sleep. If this happens, especially at the beginning of treatment or after a change in dose, call your health care professional.

If you have been taking this medicine regularly for some time, do not stop taking it suddenly. You must gradually reduce the dose, or your symptoms may get worse. Ask your doctor or health care professional for advice.

You may get drowsy or dizzy. Do not drive, use machinery, or do anything that needs mental alertness until you know how this medicine affects you. Do not stand or sit up quickly, especially if you are an older patient. This reduces the risk of dizzy or fainting spells. Alcohol may interfere with the effect of this medicine. Avoid alcoholic drinks.

Do not treat yourself for coughs, colds, or allergies without asking your doctor or health care professional for advice. Some ingredients can increase possible side effects.

Your mouth may get dry. Chewing sugarless gum or sucking hard candy, and drinking plenty of water may help. Contact your doctor if the problem does not go away or is severe.

What side effects may I notice from this medicine?

Side effects that you should report to your doctor or health care professional as soon as possible are: allergic reactions like skin rash, itching or hives, swelling of the face, lips, or tongue confusion feeling faint or lightheaded, falls fast talking and excited feelings or actions that are out of control hallucination, loss of contact with reality seizures suicidal thoughts or other mood changes unusual bleeding or bruising

Side effects that do not require medical attention usually (report to your doctor or health care professional if they continue or are bothersome): blurred vision changes in appetite change in sex drive or performance headache increased sweating nausea

This list may not describe all possible side effects.

Where should I keep my medicine?

Keep out of reach of children.

Store at room temperature between 15 and 30 degrees C (59 and 86 degrees F). Throw away any unused medicine after the expiration date.

Dovonex Cream (Calcipotriene Cream) Side Effects, Interactions, Warning, Dosage & Uses, Duovox

DRUG DESCRIPTION

Dovonex® (calcipotriene) Cream, 0.005% contains calcipotriene monohydrate, a synthetic vitamin D3 derivative, for topical dermatological use.

Chemically, calcipotriene monohydrate is (5Z,7E,22E,24S)-24-cyclopropyl-9,10-secochola-5,7,10(19), 22-tetraene-1 a ,3 b ,24-triol monohydrate, with the empirical formula C 27 H 40 O 3 †H 2 O, a molecular weight of 430.6, and the following structural formula:

Calcipotriene monohydrate is a white or off-white crystalline substance. Dovonex Cream (calcipotriene cream) contains calcipotriene monohydrate equivalent to 50 µg/g anhydrous calcipotriene in a cream base of cetearyl alcohol. ceteth-20, diazolidinyl urea. dichlorobenzyl alcohol, dibasic sodium phosphate. edetate disodium, glycerin, mineral oil, petrolatum, and water.

What are the possible side effects of calcipotriene topical (Calcitrene, Dovonex, Sorilux)?

Get emergency medical help if you have any of these signs of an allergic reaction . hives; difficult breathing; swelling of your face, lips, tongue, or throat.

Stop using calcipotriene topical and call your doctor at once if you have a serious side effect such as:

severe burning, stinging, or irritation after using this medication;

worsening of your skin condition; or

nausea, vomiting, stomach pain, loss of appetite, constipation, increased thirst or urination, muscle pain or weakness, joint pain, confusion, and feeling.

What are the precautions when taking calcipotriene cream (Dovonex Cream)?

Before using this medication, tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are allergic to it; or if you have any other allergies. This product may contain inactive ingredients, which can cause allergic reactions or other problems. Talk to your pharmacist for more details.

This medication should not be used if you have certain medical conditions. Before using this medicine, consult your doctor or pharmacist if you have: high calcium/vitamin D levels (hypercalcemia/hypervitaminosis D).

Before using this medication, tell your doctor or pharmacist your medical history.

This medication may make you more sensitive to the sun. Avoid prolonged sun exposure, tanning booths, and sunlamps. Use a sunscreen and wear protective clothing when outdoors. Your doctor may direct you to.

Last reviewed on RxList: 9/23/2005 This monograph has been modified to include the generic and brand name in many instances.

Salurex Generic Name Furosemide Online, Salurex

Salurex General Information

Salurex - Pharmacology:

Salurex, by inhibiting the reabsorption of sodium and chloride in the ascending limb of the loop of Henle, increases the urinary excretion of sodium, chloride, and water. Salurex also increases the excretion of potassium, hydrogen, calcium, magnesium, ammonium, and phosphate and, as it inhibits carbonic anhydrase, bicarbonate.

Salurex for patients

Salurex is a diuretic (water pill) used to treat fluid retention and high blood pressure. Do not take this medication if you are allergic to sulfa medicine. Notify your physician if you are pregnant or nursing. Notify your physician if you have diabetes mellitus. Blood glucose levels may be increased in patients with diabetes mellitus. Take this medication early in the day. Salurex may be taken with or without food. Take with food or milk if stomach upset occurs. Notify your physician if you develop weakness, cramps, or nausea. Dizziness or lightheadedness may occur with therapy; avoid sudden changes in posture. Salurex may cause increased sensitivity to sunlight. Use sunscreens and wear protective clothing until degree of sensitivity is determined.

This description is suitable for active ingredient Furosemide

Salurex Interactions

Salurex may increase the ototoxic potential of aminoglycoside antibiotics, especially in the presence of impaired renal function. Except in life-threatening situations, avoid this combination.

Salurex should not be used concomitantly with ethacrynic acid because of the possibility of ototoxicity. Patients receiving high doses of salicylates concomitantly with furosemide, as in rheumatic disease, may experience salicylate toxicity at lower doses because of competitive renal excretory sites.

Salurex has a tendency to antagonize the skeletal muscle relaxing effect of tubocurarine and may potentiate the action of succinylcholine.

Lithium generally should not be given with diuretics because they reduce lithiums renal clearance and add a high risk of lithium toxicity.

Salurex may add to or potentiate the therapeutic effect of other antihypertensive drugs. Potentiation occurs with ganglionic or peripheral adrenergic blocking drugs.

Salurex may decrease arterial responsiveness to norepinephrine. However, norepinephrine may still be used effectively.

Simultaneous administration of sucralfate and furosemide tablets may reduce the natriuretic and antihypertensive effects of furosemide. Patients receiving both drugs should be observed closely to determine if the desired diuretic and/or antihypertensive effect of furosemide is achieved. The intake of furosemide and sucralfate should be separated by at least two hours.

Tablets, Injection, and Oral Solution

One study in six subjects demonstrated that the combination of furosemide and acetylsalicylic acid temporarily reduced creatinine clearance in patients with chronic renal insufficiency. There are case reports of patients who developed increased BUN, serum creatinine and serum potassium levels, and weight gain when furosemide was used in conjunction with NSAIDs.

Literature reports indicate that coadministration of indomethacin may reduce the natriuretic and antihypertensive effects of furosemide in some patients by inhibiting prostaglandin synthesis. Indomethacin may also affect plasma renin levels, aldosterone excretion, and renin profile evaluation. Patients receiving both indomethacin and furosemide should be observed closely to determine if the desired diuretic and/or antihypertensive effect of furosemide is achieved.

Salurex Contraindications

Loratadine Syrup Indications, Side Effects, Warnings, Ap-Loratadine

Loratadine syrup

Before using loratadine syrup:

Some medical conditions may interact with loratadine syrup. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you have any medical conditions, especially if any of the following apply to you:

if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breast-feeding

if you are taking any prescription or nonprescription medicine, herbal preparation, or dietary supplement

if you have allergies to medicines, foods, or other substances

if you have kidney or liver problems, or you are on a low-sodium diet

Some MEDICINES MAY INTERACT with loratadine syrup. Tell your health care provider if you are taking any other medicines, especially any of the following:

Amiodarone because the risk of severe irregular heartbeat may be increased

Ask your health care provider if loratadine syrup may interact with other medicines that you take. Check with your health care provider before you start, stop, or change the dose of any medicine.

How to use loratadine syrup:

Use loratadine syrup as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Take loratadine syrup by mouth with or without food.

Use a measuring device marked for medicine dosing. Ask your pharmacist for help if you are unsure of how to measure your dose.

If you miss a dose of loratadine syrup, take it as soon as possible. If it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose and go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Ask your health care provider any questions you may have about how to use loratadine syrup.

Important safety information:

Taking loratadine syrup in high doses may cause drowsiness. Do NOT take more than the recommended dose without checking with your doctor.

Loratadine syrup may interfere with skin allergy tests. If you are scheduled for a skin test, talk to your doctor. You may need to stop taking loratadine syrup for a few days before the tests.

Loratadine syrup has sodium in it. If you are on a low sodium diet, include this when you count your daily intake of sodium.

Loratadine syrup should not be used in CHILDREN younger than 2 years old without checking with the child's doctor; safety and effectiveness in these children have not been confirmed.

PREGNANCY and BREAST-FEEDING: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using loratadine syrup while you are pregnant. Loratadine syrup is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use loratadine syrup, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

Possible side effects of loratadine syrup:

All medicines may cause side effects, but many people have no, or minor, side effects. No COMMON side effects have been reported with this product. Seek medical attention right away if any of these SEVERE side effects occur:

Severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); severe or persistent dizziness.

This is not a complete list of all side effects that may occur. If you have questions about side effects, contact your health care provider. Call your doctor for medical advice about side effects. To report side effects to the appropriate agency, please read the Guide to Reporting Problems to FDA .

If OVERDOSE is suspected:

Contact 1-800-222-1222 (the American Association of Poison Control Centers), your local poison control center. or emergency room immediately. Symptoms may include fast or irregular heartbeat; severe drowsiness or headache.

Proper storage of loratadine syrup:

Store loratadine syrup at room temperature, between 68 and 77 degrees F (20 and 25 degrees C), in a tightly closed container. Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep loratadine syrup out of the reach of children and away from pets.

General information:

If you have any questions about loratadine syrup, please talk with your doctor, pharmacist, or other health care provider.

Loratadine syrup is to be used only by the patient for whom it is prescribed. Do not share it with other people.

If your symptoms do not improve or if they become worse, check with your doctor.

Check with your pharmacist about how to dispose of unused medicine.

This information should not be used to decide whether or not to take loratadine syrup or any other medicine. Only your health care provider has the knowledge and training to decide which medicines are right for you. This information does not endorse any medicine as safe, effective, or approved for treating any patient or health condition. This is only a brief summary of general information about loratadine syrup. It does NOT include all information about the possible uses, directions, warnings, precautions, interactions, adverse effects, or risks that may apply to loratadine syrup. This information is not specific medical advice and does not replace information you receive from your health care provider. You must talk with your healthcare provider for complete information about the risks and benefits of using loratadine syrup.

Review Date: August 8, 2016

Disclaimer: This information should not be used to decide whether or not to take this medicine or any other medicine. Only your health care provider has the knowledge and training to decide which medicines are right for you. This information does not endorse any medicine as safe, effective, or approved for treating any patient or health condition. This is only a brief summary of general information about this medicine. It does NOT include all information about the possible uses, directions, warnings, precautions, interactions, adverse effects, or risks that may apply to this medicine. This information is not specific medical advice and does not replace information you receive from your health care provider. You must talk with your healthcare provider for complete information about the risks and benefits of using this medicine.

More about loratadine

Carace, Carace

Carace

lisinopril

Apo-Lisinopril (CA), Carace (UK), Co-Lisinopril (CA), Dom-Lisinopril (CA), Gen-Lisinopril (CA), Novo-Lisinopril (CA), PHL-Lisinopril (CA), Prinivil, Ratio-Lisinopril (CA), Riva-Lisinopril (CA), Zestril

Pharmacologic class: Angiotensin-converting enzyme (ACE) inhibitor

Therapeutic class: Antihypertensive

Pregnancy risk category C (first trimester), D (second and third trimesters)

Pregnancy risk category C (first trimester), D (second and third trimesters)

FDA Box Warning

• When used during second or third trimester of pregnancy, drug may cause fetal harm or death. Discontinue as soon as pregnancy is detected.

Action

Inhibits conversion of angiotensin I to angiotensin II (a potent vasoconstrictor), decreasing systemic vascular resistance, blood pressure, preload, and afterload. Also inactivates bradykinin and other vasodilatory prostaglandins, increases plasma renin levels, and reduces aldosterone levels.

Availability

Tablets: 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg

⊘ Indications and dosages

Adults: Initially, 10 mg P. O. daily, increased to a maintenance dosage of 20 to 40 mg/day. Maximum daily dosage is 80 mg. In patients on diuretics, start with 5 mg/day P. O.

➣ Heart failure

Adults: 5 mg/day P. O. (Prinivil), increased in increments, as ordered, to a maximum of 20 mg/day as a single dose. Or 5 to 40 mg P. O. (Zestril) as a single daily dose given with digitalis and diuretics, increased in increments of no more than 10 mg at intervals of at least 2 weeks, to highest dosage tolerated; maximum dosage is 40 mg/day P. O.

➣ Adjunctive therapy after acute myocardial infarction

Adults: Initially, 5 mg P. O. followed by 5 mg after 24 hours, 10 mg after 48 hours, and then 10 mg daily for 6 weeks (given with standard thrombolytic, aspirin, or beta-adrenergic blocker therapy). If systolic pressure is 120 mm Hg or lower, initial dosage is 2.5 mg for 2 days, then 2.5 to 5 mg/day.

Dosage adjustment

• Impaired renal function • Heart failure with hyponatremia

Contraindications

• Hypersensitivity to drug or other ACE inhibitors • Angioedema (hereditary, idiopathic, or ACE-inhibitor induced) • Pregnancy (second and third trimesters)

Precautions

Use cautiously in: • renal impairment, hypertension, cerebrovascular or cardiac insufficiency • family history of angioedema • concurrent diuretic therapy • black patients (in whom drug may be less effective in treating hypertension) • elderly patients • pregnant patients in first trimester • breastfeeding patients • children (safety not established).

Administration

• Give once a day in morning, with or without food.

☞ Measure blood pressure before administering. Withhold drug, if appropriate, according to prescriber's blood pressure parameters. Adjust dosage according to blood pressure response. • Expect prescriber to add low-dose diuretic if lisinopril alone doesn't control blood pressure.

Adverse reactions

CNS: dizziness, fatigue, headache, asthenia

CV: hypotension, orthostatic hypotension, syncope, chest pain, angina pectoris

GI: nausea, diarrhea, abdominal pain, anorexia

GU: erectile dysfunction, decreased libido, renal dysfunction

Metabolic: hyponatremia, hyperkalemia

Respiratory: cough, upper respiratory tract infection, bronchitis, dyspnea, asthma

Skin: rash, pruritus, angioedema

Other: altered taste, fever, anaphylaxis

Interactions

Drug-drug. Cyclosporine, potassium-sparing diuretics, potassium supplements: hyperkalemia

Diuretics, other antihypertensives: excessive hypotension

Indomethacin: reduced antihypertensive effect

Lithium: increased lithium blood level, greater risk of lithium toxicity

Nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs: further deterioration in patients with renal compromise, decreased antihypertensive effects

Drug-diagnostic tests. Blood urea nitrogen, creatinine, hematocrit, hemoglobin: slightly increased levels

Liver function tests, potassium: increased levels

Sodium: decreased level

Drug-food. Salt substitutes containing potassium: hyperkalemia

Drug-herbs. Capsaicin: cough

Ephedra (ma huang), licorice, yohimbine: antagonistic effects

Drug-behaviors. Acute alcohol ingestion: excessive hypotension

Patient monitoring

• Before and periodically during therapy, monitor CBC with white cell differential and kidney and liver function tests.

☞ Monitor for signs and symptoms of angioedema or anaphylaxis. If these occur, discontinue drug and contact prescriber immediately. • Check blood pressure frequently to assess drug efficacy. Monitor closely for hypotension, especially in patients also taking diuretics. • Check vital signs and ECG regularly. Assess cardiovascular status carefully. • Monitor respiratory and neurologic status. • Assess potassium intake and blood potassium level.

Patient teaching

• Advise patient to take once a day in morning, with or without food.

☞ Tell patient to immediately report fainting, continuing cough, rash, itching, swelling (especially of face, lips, tongue, or throat), severe dizziness, difficulty breathing, extreme tiredness, or continuing nausea.

☞ Instruct female patient to notify prescriber if she becomes pregnant. • Tell patient that drug may cause temporary blood pressure decrease if he stands up suddenly. Advise him to rise slowly and carefully. • Explain that drug may cause muscle aches or headache. Encourage patient to discuss activity recommendations and pain relief with prescriber. • Caution patient to avoid driving and other hazardous activities until he knows how drug affects concentration and alertness. • Instruct patient to avoid potassium-based salt substitutes or potassium supplements. • Tell patient he'll undergo regular blood testing during therapy. • As appropriate, review all other significant and life-threatening adverse reactions and interactions, especially those related to the drugs, tests, foods, herbs, and behaviors mentioned above.

Carace

Link to this page:

Legal Services

CARECEN Headquarters schedules one day a week during which first-time clients can come to CARECEN headquarters without an appointment to receive an initial consultation. We recommend prospective clients show up early, by 8 a. m. if possible. You will have to wait in line, and time slots fill up quickly. Those who need consultation on other dates may schedule appointments in person depending on staff availability. Below is the schedule for open consultations:

CARECEN's San Fernando Valley office schedules one day a week for first-time clients to receive an initial consultation. Below is the schedule. Prospective clients should show up at 9 a. m. The office is not open before.

Novosta Vodka Reviews And Ratings - Vodka Grain - Liquor Reviews - Spirits Reviews, Novosta

Novosta Triple Distilled Vodka

All images used are assumed to be promotional/marketing photos made available to the press for the purpose of describing and reviewing spirits. If any party feels that intellectual property rights issues exist or that images are being used without permission, please contact us and we will address the concern immediately.

Tags

We are currently working on tagging every bottle on our site with keywords (that's over 10,000 bottles!), but we haven't made it to this bottle yet.

Barcodes

Here are the barcodes we have collected from various sizes of this bottle. If you have additional barcodes please submit them to us!

See an error? We try very hard to have accurate information for every bottle, but sometimes we miss something or just plain get it wrong. If you see any information or data that is in error for this bottle, please report the error to us and we'll get it corrected right away. Cheers!

Advertisements

Thevier Trance Mix 11??????, Thevier

Это видео недоступно.

?????Thevier Trance Mix 11??????

Опубликовано: 15 апр. 2014 г.

1.A Theme From Banginglob(DJ Scott project Remix) / Yoji Biomehanika [00:00 ] 2.Ding A Ling (Thevier Bootleg Remix) / Yoji Biomehanika [05:01 ] 3.The Music Is Now / DJ Zenith vs Avex [09:08 ] 4.Come With Me(Main Mix) / Manuel Es [14:30 ] 5.Punk(Cosmic Gete Remix) / Ferry Corsten [20:18 ] 6.The Virus / Virus Inc [25:41 ] 7.Hold Your Hands Up High(Club Mix) / Megara vs DJ Lee [32:12 ] 8.All The Machines / Derler and Klizing [37:38 ] 9.Carte Blanche / Euphonv [41:48 ] 10.Revolution(Original Mix) / BK [48:25 ] 11.Flash Back(Onova 2010 Bootleg Remix) / Alphazone [53:18 ] 12.Cosmic Ray(Clubb Mix) / Lagoon [59:26 ] 13.Inspiration(Club Mix) / Thevier [1:04:44 ] 14.Stream(Radio Edit) / Thevier [1:10:01 ]

Категория

Лицензия

Allstate Agent, Edgewood, Wa - Life, Home & Auto Insurance, Zesger

Allstate Insurance: Andrew Zesiger

As a Personal Financial Representative living in Edgewood for 14 years with my Shannon and 3 children I know many local families. My knowledge and understanding of the people in this community help me provide over 2000 customers with an outstanding level of service. I look forward to helping families like yours protect the things that are important – your family, home, car and more. I’m also here to help you prepare a strategy to achieve your financial goals.

I’m proud to work with a company like Allstate. The life insurance companies owned by Allstate are committed to honesty, fairness and integrity in all customer contacts involving the sale and servicing of individual life insurance and annuities. A commitment to ethics, I appreciate that.

I take on a proactive working style with customers. I can help identify gaps in your protection and financial needs and assist you with helpful ideas and information along the way. Personally, I offer customers the same as what I’d expect from Allstate – professional service and solutions that can meet your financial needs.

Associate of Science-Pierce College

What's Covered by Homeowners Insurance?

There's no stock answer to what homeowners insurance covers, as policies vary from customer to customer and from state to state. But there are some standard coverages included in most homeowners policies, such as protection for your dwelling and personal property for certain natural disasters and personal liabilities. It's important to know exactly what is and isn't covered by your policy and to understand your coverage limits. If you'd like to talk through your current policy or get coverage tailored to life in WA, I'd be happy to help.

Rental Car Insurance

You found a great deal online for a car rental. But now you're standing at the rental counter, wondering if you need all the rental insurance offered and whether it's worth paying the higher price. Chances are you can avoid the unexpected expense, because the rental company's coverage may duplicate the auto insurance coverage you already have. Your credit card company may also offer insurance if you use their card for the rental. Avoid the confusion and stay in your vacation budget - talk to me about what's covered before you get to the rental counter.

Comparing Renters Insurance Quotes

When comparing renters insurance quotes from different insurers, it's important to take more than price into consideration. Understanding what the policy covers and making sure it fits your needs may help give you the peace of mind that comes from knowing you have certain protections in place while you're living in a rented home or apartment.

Cash Value

You probably know that a life insurance policy's face value will be paid to the beneficiaries if something unfortunate should happen. But some policies have another valuable feature that may help you — cash value you can access and use for things like premium payments or loans. It can be a great addition to your financial plan, and it may be helpful if you run into an unexpected situation. Read this quick overview of the cash value feature, and then let's talk about whether this kind of policy is right for you.

Small Business Insurance Needs

You know the ins and outs of your small business and what it takes to keep things running. But do you know how to help protect the business you've worked so hard to build? From merchandise to machinery to a home-based operation, there are a lot of coverage options available to choose from. This quick rundown of things you'll want to consider when insuring your small business is a great place to start. I know the effort a small business takes, and I'm here to help you protect your life's work.

Cheap Motorcycle Coverage - Worth It?

You love the freedom that comes with your motorcycle and the open road, and paying a lot for insurance feels like taking away a bit of that joy. But the truth is that paying less now could mean paying more out of pocket for repairs and medical bills down the road. It's important to have the right coverage, and a cheap motorcycle insurance may not offer you the best protection. Consider these tips and ways to save as your shopping for motorcycle coverage.

What Does A Boat Policy Cover?

From fishing on the lake, cruising in your pontoon boat with the kids or sailing down the coast with your wife, it’s easy to see why people fall in love with boating. And while there are likely plenty of great memories ahead, it's important to remember that accidents do happen. But what does boat insurance cover? And how much does it cost? Here are some answers to common questions about boat insurance. And let's talk about your coverage before you hit the water!

Condo Insurance

You found the perfect condominium, called about the utilities and have movers lined up. But before you move in, do you have the right coverage for your new home? Condos are unique in the way they are insured - both you and the condo association need policies. From common areas to personal property, it's important that you understand what your policy covers and what your condo association's insurance may help protect. Take a look at this overview of condominium insurance, and then let's make sure you have the coverage you need.

Insurance Products & Services

Insurance is unlike any other product out there - you pay for it and hope you never have to use it. And that makes paying more than you need to that much more uncomfortable.

With a policy from Allstate, you can help keep your insurance costs low with the wide variety of discounts we offer. Keep in mind, not all discounts are available in every state. The best way to get all that you qualify for is to get an insurance quote specific to Edgewood.

You can get a rough "ballpark" insurance quote from many companies online, but talking with an agent allows you to ask questions and get a quote for coverage that matters most to you. As an Allstate agent, I can prepare a quote that details the coverage, deductibles (your portion of a loss) and cost (premium) of your insurance policy.

Insurance products and services offered at my Allstate agency include:

Auto Insurance

Car Insurance

Flood Insurance

Insurance

Life Insurance

Motorcycle Insurance

Home Insurance

Insurance Quote

Insurance Agency

Business Insurance

Annuities

Retirement

College Savings Plan

Contact

What's Covered by Homeowners Insurance?

There's no stock answer to what homeowners insurance covers, as policies vary from customer to customer and from state to state. But there are some standard coverages included in most homeowners policies, such as protection for your dwelling and personal property for certain natural disasters and personal liabilities. It's important to know exactly what is and isn't covered by your policy and to understand your coverage limits. If you'd like to talk through your current policy or get coverage tailored to life in WA, I'd be happy to help.

Rental Car Insurance

You found a great deal online for a car rental. But now you're standing at the rental counter, wondering if you need all the rental insurance offered and whether it's worth paying the higher price. Chances are you can avoid the unexpected expense, because the rental company's coverage may duplicate the auto insurance coverage you already have. Your credit card company may also offer insurance if you use their card for the rental. Avoid the confusion and stay in your vacation budget - talk to me about what's covered before you get to the rental counter.

Comparing Renters Insurance Quotes

When comparing renters insurance quotes from different insurers, it's important to take more than price into consideration. Understanding what the policy covers and making sure it fits your needs may help give you the peace of mind that comes from knowing you have certain protections in place while you're living in a rented home or apartment.

Cash Value

You probably know that a life insurance policy's face value will be paid to the beneficiaries if something unfortunate should happen. But some policies have another valuable feature that may help you — cash value you can access and use for things like premium payments or loans. It can be a great addition to your financial plan, and it may be helpful if you run into an unexpected situation. Read this quick overview of the cash value feature, and then let's talk about whether this kind of policy is right for you.

Small Business Insurance Needs

You know the ins and outs of your small business and what it takes to keep things running. But do you know how to help protect the business you've worked so hard to build? From merchandise to machinery to a home-based operation, there are a lot of coverage options available to choose from. This quick rundown of things you'll want to consider when insuring your small business is a great place to start. I know the effort a small business takes, and I'm here to help you protect your life's work.

Cheap Motorcycle Coverage - Worth It?

You love the freedom that comes with your motorcycle and the open road, and paying a lot for insurance feels like taking away a bit of that joy. But the truth is that paying less now could mean paying more out of pocket for repairs and medical bills down the road. It's important to have the right coverage, and a cheap motorcycle insurance may not offer you the best protection. Consider these tips and ways to save as your shopping for motorcycle coverage.

What Does A Boat Policy Cover?

From fishing on the lake, cruising in your pontoon boat with the kids or sailing down the coast with your wife, it’s easy to see why people fall in love with boating. And while there are likely plenty of great memories ahead, it's important to remember that accidents do happen. But what does boat insurance cover? And how much does it cost? Here are some answers to common questions about boat insurance. And let's talk about your coverage before you hit the water!

Condo Insurance

You found the perfect condominium, called about the utilities and have movers lined up. But before you move in, do you have the right coverage for your new home? Condos are unique in the way they are insured - both you and the condo association need policies. From common areas to personal property, it's important that you understand what your policy covers and what your condo association's insurance may help protect. Take a look at this overview of condominium insurance, and then let's make sure you have the coverage you need.

Andrew Zesiger is insurance licensed in the state(s) of Alaska and Washington. If you do not reside in the state(s) of Alaska or Washington, please go to the Find an Agent section on allstate. com to search for another Allstate Agent or Personal Financial Representative.

Subject to terms, conditions & availability.

This material is intended for educational purposes only. Auto and homeowners insurance, and other property and casualty insurance products, are available from Allstate Insurance Company, Allstate Indemnity Company, Allstate Property and Casualty Insurance Company and Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Company (Home Offices: Northbrook, IL); Allstate New Jersey Insurance Company and Allstate New Jersey Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Home Offices: Bridgewater, NJ); and Allstate County Mutual Insurance Company and Allstate Texas Lloyd's (Home Offices: Irving, TX). Life insurance issued by Allstate Life Insurance Company: Northbrook, IL; and American Heritage Life Insurance Company: Jacksonville, FL. In New York, Allstate Life Insurance Company of New York: Hauppauge, NY. Securities offered by Personal Financial Representatives through Allstate Financial Services, LLC (LSA Securities in LA and PA). Registered Broker-Dealer. Member FINRA. SIPC. Main Office: 2920 South 84th Street, Lincoln, NE 68506. (877) 525-5727.

Check the background of this firm on FINRA's BrokerCheck website.

Directions - Les Laboratoires Bio Sante Inc - Relaxol - 3546 Griffith Ville St Laurent, Provinve Of

Driving directions to LES LABORATOIRES BIO SANTE INC and product information about RELAXOL is provided. RELAXOL is a product created by LES LABORATOIRES BIO SANTE INC in 3546 GRIFFITH VILLE ST LAURENT. PROVINVE OF QUEBEC. H4T 1A7. The RELAXOL is a product related to PLANT BASED NATURAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY; A MILD SEDATIVE. The RELAXOL product is no longer being marketed in the United States. The RELAXOL is in the category of Pharmaceutical Products.

Get in contact with the owner. LES LABORATOIRES BIO SANTE INC of this RELAXOL. or visit them at their place of business in the map. Write a review about the product with this RELAXOL.

Or, contact the owner LES LABORATOIRES BIO SANTE INC of the RELAXOL trademark by filing a request to communicate with the Legal Correspondent for licensing, use, and/or questions related to RELAXOL. The correspondent of the RELAXOL is THOMAS J. MOORE of BACON & THOMAS, 625 SLATERS LANE, FOURTH FLOOR ALEXANDRIA, VA 223141176.

Status/ Status Date:

CONTINUED USE NOT FILED WITHIN GRACE PERIOD, UN-REVIVABLE

Goods and Services:

PLANT BASED NATURAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY; A MILD SEDATIVE

Published For Opposition Date:

LES LABORATOIRES BIO SANTE INC 3546 GRIFFITH VILLE ST LAURENT. PROVINVE OF QUEBEC. H4T 1A7

Mark Drawing Code:

Trademarkia lets you see how your personal name, product name, trademark name or username is being used on any of 530+ new and popular social networks. Be the first to reserve your name and get help stopping others from using it - all in one place!

Please Rate and Review for RELAXOL

RELAXOL is providing PLANT BASED NATURAL PRODUCTS, NAMELY; A MILD SEDATIVE.

- If you are new to LegalForce, please just enter your contact email and create a password before you review it.

If you already have a LegalForce account, please enter your account's email and password before you review it.

Topik, Topik

https://topikexam. wordpress. com is now www. topikguide. com More Information and study Resources in more organized and sophisticated format. Visit and share your views on everything from the design to content.

When I started this blog I had planned to put all the previous TOPIK papers on this blog. I knew that all the papers are already available for download on the official website of TOPIK; but there were two reasons for why I wanted to do so. First, for the Beginners who have learned Korean language just for a few months it is very difficult to retrieve desired information from the TOPIK site as it is entirely in Korean. And secondly I thought that it would be better to put all the relevant material available at a single place. Continue reading →

The dates for 19th and 20th TOPIK (Test of Proficiency in Korean) has been announced. So those who could not get desired results in the last TOPIK test or those who have been planning to give it the first attempt, get ready!

The 19th TOPIK test will be held in 23 countries all over the world on 11th and 12th September, 2010 while the 20th TOPIK will be held on 7th November for Korean nationals only. In the 19th TOPIK test you can appear for both S-TOPIK and B-TOPIK but 20th test is only for S-TOPIK. Continue reading →

The results of 18th TOPIK test have been announced and are available on the official site of TOPIK (http://www. topik. or. kr ).

2) Click on “?? ??’ icon which is in the right bottom of the page. Continue reading →

Compesolon, Compesolon

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis).

Availability: In Stock (34 packs)

Other names of Prednisolone:

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis). It may also be used for other conditions as determined by your doctor.

Use Prednisolone as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Take Prednisolone by mouth with or without food. Swallow Prednisolone whole. Do not break, crush, or chew before swallowing. Continue taking Prednisolone even if you feel good. Do not miss any doses.

Drug Class and Mechanism

Prednisolone is a corticosteroid. It works by modifying the body's immune response to various conditions and decreasing inflammation.

If you miss a dose of Prednisolone, skip the missed dose. Go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Store Prednisolone at 77 degrees F (25 degrees C). Brief storage between 59 and 86 degrees F (15 and 30 degrees C) is permitted. Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Prednisolone out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Do not use Prednisolone if:

you are allergic to any ingredient of Prednisolone; you have a systemic fungal infection, a certain type of malaria, inflammation of the optic nerve, or herpes infection of the eye; you are scheduled to have a live or attenuated live vaccination (eg, smallpox); you are taking mifepristone. Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Important: Prednisolone may lower the ability of your body to fight infection. Avoid contacts with people who have colds or infections. Tell your doctor if you notice signs of infection like fever, sore throat, rash, or chills. If you have not had chickenpox, shingles, or measles, avoid contact with anyone who does. If you are taking Prednisolone regularly over a long period of time, carry an ID card at all times that says you take Prednisolone. Do not receive a live vaccine (eg, measles, mumps) while you are taking Prednisolone. Talk with your doctor before you receive any vaccine. Tell your doctor or dentist that you take Prednisolone before you receive any medical or dental care, emergency care, or surgery. Diabetes patients - Prednisolone may affect your blood sugar. Check blood sugar levels. Ask your doctor before you change the dose of your diabetes medicine. Lab tests, including adrenal function tests, may be performed while you use Prednisolone. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments. Caution is advised when using Prednisolone in children; they may be more sensitive to its effects. Corticosteroids may affect growth rate in children and teenagers in some cases. They may need regular growth checks while they take Prednisolone. Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using Prednisolone while you are pregnant. Prednisolone is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use Prednisolone, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

Possible Side Effects

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

acne; clumsiness; dizziness; facial flushing; feeling of a whirling motion; general body discomfort; headache; increased appetite; increased sweating; nausea; nervousness; sleeplessness; upset stomach. Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur: severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); black, tarry stools; changes in body fat; changes in menstrual period; changes in skin color; chest pain; easy bruising or bleeding; infection (e. g. fever, chills, sore throat); mental or mood changes (e. g. depression); muscle pain, weakness, or wasting; seizures; severe nausea or vomiting; sudden severe dizziness or headache; swelling of feet or legs; tendon or bone pain; thinning of skin; unusual skin sensation; unusual weight gain; vision changes or other eye problems; vomit that looks like coffee grounds.

Prednisolone is to be used only by the patient for whom it is prescribed. Do not share it with other people.

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis).

Availability: In Stock (34 packs)

Other names of Prednisolone:

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis). It may also be used for other conditions as determined by your doctor.

Use Prednisolone as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Take Prednisolone by mouth with or without food. Swallow Prednisolone whole. Do not break, crush, or chew before swallowing. Continue taking Prednisolone even if you feel good. Do not miss any doses.

Drug Class and Mechanism

Prednisolone is a corticosteroid. It works by modifying the body's immune response to various conditions and decreasing inflammation.

If you miss a dose of Prednisolone, skip the missed dose. Go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Store Prednisolone at 77 degrees F (25 degrees C). Brief storage between 59 and 86 degrees F (15 and 30 degrees C) is permitted. Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Prednisolone out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Do not use Prednisolone if:

you are allergic to any ingredient of Prednisolone; you have a systemic fungal infection, a certain type of malaria, inflammation of the optic nerve, or herpes infection of the eye; you are scheduled to have a live or attenuated live vaccination (eg, smallpox); you are taking mifepristone. Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Important: Prednisolone may lower the ability of your body to fight infection. Avoid contacts with people who have colds or infections. Tell your doctor if you notice signs of infection like fever, sore throat, rash, or chills. If you have not had chickenpox, shingles, or measles, avoid contact with anyone who does. If you are taking Prednisolone regularly over a long period of time, carry an ID card at all times that says you take Prednisolone. Do not receive a live vaccine (eg, measles, mumps) while you are taking Prednisolone. Talk with your doctor before you receive any vaccine. Tell your doctor or dentist that you take Prednisolone before you receive any medical or dental care, emergency care, or surgery. Diabetes patients - Prednisolone may affect your blood sugar. Check blood sugar levels. Ask your doctor before you change the dose of your diabetes medicine. Lab tests, including adrenal function tests, may be performed while you use Prednisolone. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments. Caution is advised when using Prednisolone in children; they may be more sensitive to its effects. Corticosteroids may affect growth rate in children and teenagers in some cases. They may need regular growth checks while they take Prednisolone. Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using Prednisolone while you are pregnant. Prednisolone is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use Prednisolone, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

Possible Side Effects

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

acne; clumsiness; dizziness; facial flushing; feeling of a whirling motion; general body discomfort; headache; increased appetite; increased sweating; nausea; nervousness; sleeplessness; upset stomach. Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur: severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); black, tarry stools; changes in body fat; changes in menstrual period; changes in skin color; chest pain; easy bruising or bleeding; infection (e. g. fever, chills, sore throat); mental or mood changes (e. g. depression); muscle pain, weakness, or wasting; seizures; severe nausea or vomiting; sudden severe dizziness or headache; swelling of feet or legs; tendon or bone pain; thinning of skin; unusual skin sensation; unusual weight gain; vision changes or other eye problems; vomit that looks like coffee grounds.

Prednisolone is to be used only by the patient for whom it is prescribed. Do not share it with other people.

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis).

Availability: In Stock (34 packs)

Other names of Prednisolone:

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis). It may also be used for other conditions as determined by your doctor.

Use Prednisolone as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Take Prednisolone by mouth with or without food. Swallow Prednisolone whole. Do not break, crush, or chew before swallowing. Continue taking Prednisolone even if you feel good. Do not miss any doses.

Drug Class and Mechanism

Prednisolone is a corticosteroid. It works by modifying the body's immune response to various conditions and decreasing inflammation.

If you miss a dose of Prednisolone, skip the missed dose. Go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Store Prednisolone at 77 degrees F (25 degrees C). Brief storage between 59 and 86 degrees F (15 and 30 degrees C) is permitted. Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Prednisolone out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Do not use Prednisolone if:

you are allergic to any ingredient of Prednisolone; you have a systemic fungal infection, a certain type of malaria, inflammation of the optic nerve, or herpes infection of the eye; you are scheduled to have a live or attenuated live vaccination (eg, smallpox); you are taking mifepristone. Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Important: Prednisolone may lower the ability of your body to fight infection. Avoid contacts with people who have colds or infections. Tell your doctor if you notice signs of infection like fever, sore throat, rash, or chills. If you have not had chickenpox, shingles, or measles, avoid contact with anyone who does. If you are taking Prednisolone regularly over a long period of time, carry an ID card at all times that says you take Prednisolone. Do not receive a live vaccine (eg, measles, mumps) while you are taking Prednisolone. Talk with your doctor before you receive any vaccine. Tell your doctor or dentist that you take Prednisolone before you receive any medical or dental care, emergency care, or surgery. Diabetes patients - Prednisolone may affect your blood sugar. Check blood sugar levels. Ask your doctor before you change the dose of your diabetes medicine. Lab tests, including adrenal function tests, may be performed while you use Prednisolone. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments. Caution is advised when using Prednisolone in children; they may be more sensitive to its effects. Corticosteroids may affect growth rate in children and teenagers in some cases. They may need regular growth checks while they take Prednisolone. Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using Prednisolone while you are pregnant. Prednisolone is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use Prednisolone, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

Possible Side Effects

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

acne; clumsiness; dizziness; facial flushing; feeling of a whirling motion; general body discomfort; headache; increased appetite; increased sweating; nausea; nervousness; sleeplessness; upset stomach. Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur: severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); black, tarry stools; changes in body fat; changes in menstrual period; changes in skin color; chest pain; easy bruising or bleeding; infection (e. g. fever, chills, sore throat); mental or mood changes (e. g. depression); muscle pain, weakness, or wasting; seizures; severe nausea or vomiting; sudden severe dizziness or headache; swelling of feet or legs; tendon or bone pain; thinning of skin; unusual skin sensation; unusual weight gain; vision changes or other eye problems; vomit that looks like coffee grounds.

Prednisolone is to be used only by the patient for whom it is prescribed. Do not share it with other people.

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis).

Availability: In Stock (34 packs)

Other names of Prednisolone:

Prednisolone is used for treating allergies, arthritis, breathing problems (e. g. asthma), certain blood disorders, collagen diseases (e. g. lupus), certain eye diseases (e. g. keratitis), cancer (e. g. leukemia), endocrine problems (e. g. adrenocortical insufficiency), intestinal problems (e. g. ulcerative colitis), swelling due to certain conditions, or skin conditions (e. g. psoriasis). It may also be used for other conditions as determined by your doctor.

Use Prednisolone as directed by your doctor. Check the label on the medicine for exact dosing instructions.

Take Prednisolone by mouth with or without food. Swallow Prednisolone whole. Do not break, crush, or chew before swallowing. Continue taking Prednisolone even if you feel good. Do not miss any doses.

Drug Class and Mechanism

Prednisolone is a corticosteroid. It works by modifying the body's immune response to various conditions and decreasing inflammation.

If you miss a dose of Prednisolone, skip the missed dose. Go back to your regular dosing schedule. Do not take 2 doses at once.

Store Prednisolone at 77 degrees F (25 degrees C). Brief storage between 59 and 86 degrees F (15 and 30 degrees C) is permitted. Store away from heat, moisture, and light. Do not store in the bathroom. Keep Prednisolone out of the reach of children and away from pets.

Do not use Prednisolone if:

you are allergic to any ingredient of Prednisolone; you have a systemic fungal infection, a certain type of malaria, inflammation of the optic nerve, or herpes infection of the eye; you are scheduled to have a live or attenuated live vaccination (eg, smallpox); you are taking mifepristone. Contact your doctor or health care provider right away if any of these apply to you.

Important: Prednisolone may lower the ability of your body to fight infection. Avoid contacts with people who have colds or infections. Tell your doctor if you notice signs of infection like fever, sore throat, rash, or chills. If you have not had chickenpox, shingles, or measles, avoid contact with anyone who does. If you are taking Prednisolone regularly over a long period of time, carry an ID card at all times that says you take Prednisolone. Do not receive a live vaccine (eg, measles, mumps) while you are taking Prednisolone. Talk with your doctor before you receive any vaccine. Tell your doctor or dentist that you take Prednisolone before you receive any medical or dental care, emergency care, or surgery. Diabetes patients - Prednisolone may affect your blood sugar. Check blood sugar levels. Ask your doctor before you change the dose of your diabetes medicine. Lab tests, including adrenal function tests, may be performed while you use Prednisolone. These tests may be used to monitor your condition or check for side effects. Be sure to keep all doctor and lab appointments. Caution is advised when using Prednisolone in children; they may be more sensitive to its effects. Corticosteroids may affect growth rate in children and teenagers in some cases. They may need regular growth checks while they take Prednisolone. Pregnancy and breast-feeding: If you become pregnant, contact your doctor. You will need to discuss the benefits and risks of using Prednisolone while you are pregnant. Prednisolone is found in breast milk. If you are or will be breast-feeding while you use Prednisolone, check with your doctor. Discuss any possible risks to your baby.

Possible Side Effects

Check with your doctor if any of these most common side effects persist or become bothersome:

acne; clumsiness; dizziness; facial flushing; feeling of a whirling motion; general body discomfort; headache; increased appetite; increased sweating; nausea; nervousness; sleeplessness; upset stomach. Seek medical attention right away if any of these severe side effects occur: severe allergic reactions (rash; hives; itching; difficulty breathing; tightness in the chest; swelling of the mouth, face, lips, or tongue); black, tarry stools; changes in body fat; changes in menstrual period; changes in skin color; chest pain; easy bruising or bleeding; infection (e. g. fever, chills, sore throat); mental or mood changes (e. g. depression); muscle pain, weakness, or wasting; seizures; severe nausea or vomiting; sudden severe dizziness or headache; swelling of feet or legs; tendon or bone pain; thinning of skin; unusual skin sensation; unusual weight gain; vision changes or other eye problems; vomit that looks like coffee grounds.

Prednisolone is to be used only by the patient for whom it is prescribed. Do not share it with other people.

[ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 14 ]